18] 45

Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine

APW-896

# ' PARTS LIST

40045758
N0.1496-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#017 and “#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “{Consumable partsland “ ©® “{optional parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

=Y YR ZHRBEIZBELT

1. YRR R—S O H01, #02 DHIE. R~TFO " XE " OBRBAEBETEL,

2 MBMOWFE. BUEEL, 01, 25 FORME, B BEA—FL) EBELET,

3 . MEEO () 4. EBAEMALTLAFHETHAC LEBRLET,

4 ASAPR—TPm— pit. RERTHEC EEERLET,

5. URFR—-SO k" GERESR). "0 (FTLaLBR) OHADN BRI,
FRERMLTE CEEBRHLET,




CONTENTS
H X

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
ZUUMR
1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS CQVER COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt snrss e aa e sarn i

AR - S ERBAGR

N

L8 - RATRSMR

. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ......criiirrisi it s i ismne s sssssirsssscanpesnatesans

3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...ttt bttt ss s e et s s e s ara st am e s nbes e saanes 5

LARYIOBR

4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS ..ot incscmans st ba st n b st ar e anama b g an e ar s st b e e n s bvane s 7

FratimA Bk

5. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS ...ttt srccrsse s rmri s rervsebe s st b s reme vy st bbb b s em s mssncbnans 9

ST - U4) B

6. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS......occririeine

THAEIDEER

7. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..o

& - AR

8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS.......coomevcciienncas

TEBIR

9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS ...

BHQTRR

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS ...ttt ss s s s e s can

EHAERR
11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

TAREBIRARR

12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS ...ttt sense st s sas s sbems s secnasinas eeeeeeneeeeseees e

FRENIRABE TR

..........................................................................................................

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...ttt et s e sa s e s s e e s e et e s m ot si st

RS

14, BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ....cnvevceiircrcrerranna

IS oF R
MECHANISM COMPILATION
wEEE

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..o

FAE - )-BR (1)

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) cvrrorcereseeoeseesoreeseeseeeseesesseeessesees e ssese s eeesessene e e ssmrestere oo

A& - DB (2)

17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ..ot ireseceasesestonisessesesesesassserves s seasssassssssaseassnsamesssssssesssassssssssssentssnnsasssssasases

BEA v FER

18. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS .......ccocccce

sy WOy S TR

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33



T P—HSREER

20. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ...oooece oot ceetsemeecemsseseressesssaeersessetesasesssses seessseeaesemmsnssressensessesessanssossesstestmsessnsesessstasens
IR R BAR

21. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS ....ouecvreeeemeteeestsmscerersessssseessesessrnssmsesenssseees tosessssessssesssssassstessss assssasstsssssaessesessemsens
It R g 4 52

22, BINDER COMPONENTS ..ot eereteereeeereereseeseeeeeesmescemmseesass e et es e e et ot s ot eer st et se et nen s ebaen st en et ane e s e e raen et eran
INA A5 ~BBGR )

23, MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS . .eeerereeeeveeressiesessseeeseseorsesesmssiesaseeseeeassseesesessessessteses sensssenssssasmsensssserssesmsensasarestaserasens
W=k 054

24, FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS woo.oive et vt eeeemtseeseesserseseesesasesss tasessesetesesssessesssesmesnnssesseressmsesatossastsssmmssneresssns
75w TNEBEIR

25, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ocovceeeevee et ress e ses ssteseessseasessasesessesnsesmsesasasseneasmsasssassssssassnsssensssnmsensstomsesassstasrasenee
FIUEBERG

26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS «ooooeeeeeeeete e e tessceeesesseesesesessesesssesesseesassessseesssesesssssessnssessesemsassstrssasessareresemssn
IEmBaR ,

27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ooe oot eeeee et tremeerssesessessseesseessacesteseseasesessssessasesesesassaessresssaesasseessemsmsseessoensensnaes
BRIy & X | |

28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..ot teeeeeseesareastsesseeesasessossasess et se seesssseessaesasosesesesssmessesasessassssesontensesesssesassassasen

i (RILBSR
29, WIRING DIAGRAM .ccorvrr 1t esmsees s 68 8RR

BRECRE

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION

dT v MEER _

30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) 1ettieitieitsceoseesseeeereessssesssesaseesssamssessessassseessress shesseemssssarsssnsasesssiessseessessesssesasensssessssnesassasssansssanis
FEEZA=w b ()

3. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) 1rrrtstvureerraestas1sssre 1258148855488 5058185058881
ABEAIZw b (2)

32, CLAMP FOOT UNIT () cecvteerivireceeesiesssramriseesssssssasasessss e ierasts sesssassssess sesasseessssssssasssassssssassonssassentasssasassssmsasssssesassensssssnnns
FHFEZ Iz (3) ' .

33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT oot otieetecsieeestssesessscansserstesssosss asossssss sasestsesessasssessssnsasssemsseessbsastasessssessasessssesssossasssarsassaresesns
FRIZEO LT w b

34, CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1) cueenreecereetieessecesseessveessssersseessoesessesssssessses e ssomssssas s o taess s ensas seasssasessnsaienss anssiasssasesssssasssanssn
d—F—2AR2ZWk (1)

35. CORNER KNIFE UNIT {2) oovecvereoieerieiessserssesessasssscaesssssssestossasastasessesasss st essosssnes esatssesssnsecesesssesssssmssemmassemssnsasssarssasess
= —AZLTW S (2)

36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3) 11ecuvvesieesieeeeesecetsesssssssssses st sresssssssssesiss sreasesseessssseossemsstsnsssmsssarensssmssanmstoessesmsessonsssanssoessssesssenss
= —=XZX2AZWk (3)

B7. BINDER UNIT ooooooeeottcetieesssmsessessoss st ecsseessnssserasssessresssseessomsenaessasesss st asesenessescaseesseesssesssbsenssiesseesaseeams s smsnsnseesnssmassssssins
SAVEF—1=w b

38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT ..oouceirteeceoeeessseesaoessiessssesseresssesssscsssessesomsssses s ssessnsessesassssesesansssesssssasssmsesansestssesnssessessmesese
V~FUT5A4 2w

45

47

49

51

53

55

57

59

61

63

65

67

69

71

73



OPTION COMPILATION

A7 aiE

38, SA-TIT:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE ..o oeeteitireeee i iitneecsiseerveiesasssvssnsrasavautesssemastetsaseasnstrvaessmanesesesatassssssraansntsnemanssensnrare 75
SIS LB |

A0, BA-T18 S PAVING Pl AT E DEVICE . ... oot iercerrrirrartrarae e et sees e e sesenerees s sasss s emneasabmsntrs s oas b maren st ses s rraabacs venaranarnte 77
B

41. SATI9VACUUM DEVICE (1} e1rvccucecvessreasssesersarssesasmresssasasessssssssssosssssossssssesssssessossssassesssssssssssssssssssesssssssasesssesssssssas 79
2R (1) )

42, SA-T19VACUUM DEVICE (2) ccvvemrvesieecesseesesssesssnssosssssssiosssssssssssaresssssssssssssssassnssssssssnssssssssassssssssessacssssesessses S 81
K5I (2)

43. SA120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE . ... oo eeiiciee s vereiiieerrsre isssssn s v bes snsssssssssessstassssesassssnsnnssssnser neasmses 83
S S B AR

44, SAZ1:FRAP MARKING DEVICE. ...t en s nne s eemnenssees eeeetbireeetiebbemsenrtitsaraenstbbtaaenteueiianreesibeneret b enarnren 85
TSy RahEER .

45, SATZ2BBUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE ... o ceeeieiecsteimrens s beeseer s stesesmsset s samressa b berens e beseerasssssmn s s sk beascnsntsnssmrmte s rasmntsrnsnnse 87
Ny RIVI SV TER _

48. SA-1ZTVACUUM MACGTOR DEVICE. .. ..ot eiirivetesiirresertsersisieersessasenseass shiessrasssssssantssvestans atssarasssasseras sansssessessssssssnssneses 89
W T—SEE '

47, SA-120:STADING WORK STAND ..ot crreverceresretiseesrsesenssssesbieesssssssnsssanseebsstrrastssansansssnbennsnsesatenasasevapesarsserstrsvasesrsss 9
UBHERRAZS YR

48, SA-130:STADING WORK PEDAL L.ooiirieeceereieceeernssieesas s astessessterassssnrssbiisssnsessssssemsstisssmrsssssssen nsttessenr shosnnnsrrosbansesrsmssossree a3
UBEEERII '

49. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) i ccerivrrieeivtreessssteracesnseraosanssovameessssssbnes s sasesenssssstesans canmeosssrassecenserasesee 95
SSUIIR—ASy H—EE (1)

50. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2} .. o erinrericennsicesesraiseseesasoessees i seraassexseseessmsnsasesssste svosssasesesnrs sosssssusncs 97
OSUII—RE v H—EE (2)

51. BP-4TROLLER STACKER DEVICE.. ... .. viceoeetiesseare st anessstsesssressirmsesesstsrsesesssaseseestss sssemsssbansmtssbs s seenbns srssnsvsssnsssssansans 99
C—35—2 5w h—&E-

52, GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) ceiueeiesrireceristieseestesse st svreestesseres e vsssnessass rameessbrasmeasss ossessssesasrsesssransetssastsmrtissensussesaie 1™
o~ (1)

53, GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) ..ooivceerereseseassesssesersisssssastsmsssssserssasssssssesssssessssssessssassssssesssasesssesssssessansssarssssssssoseessssesees 103
y—TUBR (2) '

54. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) -.iiticrcrersarrseraerensa s strerrcessssresstnessrnsssrs strmsacss sasssosests snsesestssteres sssesatrassssesssaassseresssscanesssnsnses 105
Z—UB&% (3) _

55, PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) iciiretierirterecesrisreeeieeveceecsessss sesmanssssssssasesssesaassaesnasssanssssanssnsssns snsenmessansassresens 107
IT7P—EER (1)

56. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (ZHOPTION PARTS) .cceveerirercecrosoneccienis e nietteereeraratneereveirreesuaerereantebentnersaeraras 109
TP—-EEE (2) (F7%a/ER) ‘
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 111

5|




SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

DU
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

—_
Ph—

TEED - S1ERBfk




&
#
g

REF.NQ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION.  ® & W
1 400-28555 STUD ATy K 3
2 400-35180 BED_SCREW _STUD_B ~w R B 1
3 400-36690 WASHER Ty g 3
4 400-33410 HMEAD_BASE A BRELE A 2
5 40034481 HEAD_BASE_PLATE_ B MR B 1
[ SRBUEZEUETN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT TR R B
7 WP-0641501-5C WASHER Epgaiied, M B 4
8 400-33825 HEAD_FIXED_SHAFT BBE e 2
] SM-B051002.TP SCREW M5 L=10 Rzl 2

10 400-55980 FACE_PLATE_A_ADD_COATING HitE A MR 1
L] SMA050A5E5F SCREW B0 ME T =8 4
12 P3S-DA000BZ-KP SPRING PIN RV 1
13 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN AU 1
14 400-25641 FACE _PLATE B iR B 1
15 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRal M4 L =6 2
8 U 33A4T UL COVER A FAAT—A 7
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HFeuals 'L M4X0.7 L=10 6
18 400-2B877 FACE_COVER_CAP 2R U Lo dbAR 4
18 400-33442 OIL_COVER B *A4WHh)— B 1
20 SL-4041084-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Frualy LR M4X0.7 L=10 [
7T % Tl T L
22 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 CREFVY i M4 2
23 400-33443 OIL_MANAGEMENT_BRACKET SRERZE BRATR 1
24 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2 SavalY] 2
25 B8202-205-000 OlL MANAGEMENT bliit’ g 1
75 SLE03T08T-5C TCREWMI X 10 Al BLA TME L=T0 4
27 EA-95008G1-00 CABLE BAND BRI R 15
28 EA-8500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 s 150 15
29 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP BRI Y 3
30 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -2l 2UWT 3
TR T T THRODISU00-0K TABLETUF L) TRl D 3
32 400-28766 REAR_PLATE iR 1
35 SM-4050855-SP SCREW HARL ME L=8 g
34 400-28078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER FIENE 1
35 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=T M M4 L=7 1
TE R 00-96785 THREAD, GUIDE M I B T
37 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 Ls7 s M4 L=7 1
38 W 400-31060 THREAD_GUIDE_F_ASM FI|A F 1
® 400-33821 THREAD_GUIDE F FE F (1)
40 & 400-34444 FELT b (1)
&7 SME0ALEEE5F SCREWWR =8 BAMals M4 =% I
42 226-19100 CAP BT v D RTIDAL) 1
43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 ¢ D=12. 5 L=4 4
44 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG e 3 1
45 TA-OT50704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 142 2
T T T T T TATIORIEUARD RUBEER PLUG I e
47 ADG-46301 NEEDLE _PLATE,_10_ASM. RO MM 1
48 # 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT BEEXR 5 n
49 85-6080320-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 TRt 1/8—44 L=2.5 (2)
50 201 400-35771 NEEDLE_PLATE_10 $H7_10 ) (1}
i Fiif| AGOTIRTT0 REEDLE_PLATES ¥R_B 03]
52 01 400-38772 NEEDLE_PLATE 12 gHE_ 12 o}
53 01 400-39773 NEEDLE_PLATE_14 iHE_14 (1
54 0 400-39774 NEEDLE_PLATE 16 E_16 {1}
55 201 400-39775 NEEDLE_PLATE_18 gHE_18 (1}
55 T A0-39775 REEDLE_PLATE 20 HR_ 20 [43)
57 40042293 BED_QIL_COVER B FA A B 1
58 400-42294 BED_ON, COVER C FAHI—_C 1
59 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 =10 ML BAR M4X0. 7 L=10 6
80 SM-8041402-TN SCREW M4XD.7 L=14 FEFURIL M4XD, 7 L=14 2
i —A00-34487 “HEAD_BASE_PLATE_A R E A T
62 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 TS MB L=20 4
83 WP-0841601-5C WASHER B.4%17.4X1.6 REEHHER M B 4
&4 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FAETTIL - 6
8% WP-0641601-5C WASHER EEEGHHER, M6 5
55 038253 FIXING PLATE IR A TG, z
&7 5L-6082092-TH BOLT BRI 6
£8 SM-8053052-TN SCREW FAETILS MB L =30 4
[:E) NM-5050001-5C NUT M5 FArY R MBEXO0. B 1H 4
70 400-34480 HEAD_FRONT_ BASE HREE A 1
71 AB0-3344% FRONT_BASE_SFACER BRAA—TF —z
72 SM-5051400-5P SCREW Taals H
73 SM-6052010-8C SCREW M5XC.8 L=20 el M5X 0. 8 L=2D 2
74 400-34479 HEAD_ROCK_PLATE BISPEREAR 1
75 §9124.012-00¢ OlL CAN A 1
¥i:3 04180 FIXED_FIN R E I
T i 40040849 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER_B ERAI - B 1
78 SM-6040802-TN SCREW FETFURILE M4 X0, 7 L=B 1
79 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L4 IRl M5 L=4 2
80 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL SN 1
BT CM-307TZ2000-07 SAFETY LABEL S BRI~ (9 T
82 CM-3002000-02 CALITION LABEL(25) HrHEEREY - (26) 1
83 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL {girpERy—iL (1 68) 1
84 WP-D430800-80 WASHER M4 EEd R, M4 4
85 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG i3 1
- TATBONE04-RD — PLUG D=H L=4.5 T O=g¥X4. 5§ T
87 SM-1040870-TP SCREW midal M4 L =8 2
a8 400-54937 MODEL_NAME_PLATE BT 1
8% 400-26344 ROCK_SHART 1A S — B 1
90 400-64113 FEED_BASE_SPACER AN—Y 2
‘ - Mz L=10 TRV R MAX T 7 L=10 Z
g2 229-20708 TWO EYELET ToBMEHT 2
93 SM-4040655-8P SCREW M4 L=6 Fruials M4 L =6 2
a4 400-42292 BED_Olt_COVER_A FANFI A ’ 1
NOTE(382) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRERER



-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE
L8 - RIPEIR




REF.NG NDTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 1?, ___________________ Qt_;_; L
400-24436 MAINSHAFT AL eI 1
; TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.51=3.5 HE D=7, 85 L=8. 5 1
3 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_ 2 MU 1
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW VB L=§ Rl M6 L=8 (4)
5 400-28652 TIMING_BELT FA =TI 1
[ D554 HARD_WHEEL FELT—— T
7 SM-8061550-TP SCREW Mb L=15 Il MB L =15 2
8 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT Fop=rilE ] 1
9 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW ADUF~D LA RO {1)
0 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=18 SR M8 L=18 (1)
17 Eh- A EWNB =5 ESRE 1908
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=6 Lyl M8 L=8B (1
13 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT _BEARING 3 AT U SE 1
14 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 it M8 L =8 (23
15 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING LHIAT U O 1
T8 A-10477 BEARING_BUSH SUREW BRI vIIRC N3]
17 40029964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN SHES S o 1
18 TA-D480601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 i D=4, X5 6 L=§ 1
19 TA-0S00301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 e BX5 8 L=3 1
20 CC-3030000-00 OIL WICK S 0.02
x| A0-FIT0T TERE P TEVER E FHE T
22 £0-2020000-00 OIL WICK by 0.04
23 22810907 RUBBER PLUG FRDAR 1
24 296-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Exiiace 1
25 £Q-2020000-00 OlL WICK S 0.15
% SWBDEUETTP BUREWMETEE R ME T=6 4
27 400-27951 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST PIN. FRASA 1
28 TA-D370301-%0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 i D=3, 7X4. 4 L.=3 1
29 400-23568 BUSHING BEETA SN i
30 400-23569 BUSHING FEERA S 1
3 CS7CTIET-TP THRUST COAR T 7 W=Tg ASARE D=T7 W=171 T
az SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Il MB L=86 2
33 ] B1438-512-800 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 EDEASIL BE T=1.5 1
4 £01 226-06206 SPACERY ESAN-TY 1
35 #01 226-06305 SPACERZ HESAA—Y 7 1
~TEE T 27807600 SPACERA B AN—T K T
a7 L] 226-07709 SPACER B FEBIAN—Y B 1
38 10 226-07808 SPACERD HEBASR-Y D 1
39 | 226-07807 SPACER E AEBIAA-T E 1
40 £ 22606404 SPACER F EBES Y F 1
T COZETO0 TILWICK I 0.0
42 ¥ 400-46340 NEEDLE,_BAR_ROCKING_COMPONENTS fop A agcis it ot
43 A00-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM SHEEEEE (1
44 ¥ 400-43925 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD MBI SoTy ) (1
45 400-36605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK SRS omY REE {13
B 2 RGCKING ROT STan A {17
a7 232.04805 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B SO0V R B (1)
48 23204704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C BT OOV FER C (1}
49 400-64253 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT_ASM 48 () 8 (H
50 400-64252 NEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT_ASM B8 (1)
5w 032147 NEEDLE BAR. CONNECTION ASM [$9)
52 400-28568 RING_A Uver A 4
53 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OlL. SEAL FELT, A SR T A (1)
54 SS-80B0540-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 AL 3-32-56 L=4. 5 {13
55 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE FHEBERAR (1)
55 L k) SLDEBLOTR SUISE PLATE [#9)
57 £5-4060715-5P SCREW §/64-40 1.=7 BARBL 8/64-40 L =7 (23
58 400-36701 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. BOF () n
59 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A BOT (B A {13
80 226-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B BOF (18) B {1
57 26T BLIOE BLOCR THOF T K3
62 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D BOF ) D (1
83 225-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E BOFE (8 B {13
84 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 VR 4, 5XBX0. 8 (1
85 SS-7T110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARG 11./64-40 L=7 {1)
i) TT6-B5003 FELT GUIDE TR D TV RAA R 9]
67 226-86109 Oll. GUARD FELT SRS B8 (1)
88 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER HEA P t— (23
89 225-81508 SPRING B v It (23
] S58-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8.44 =4 P 1/8-44 | =4 1)
D TISETEE STOPPER SPRING COVER TR~ = [99)]
72 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW SHFEDEDRE (2)
73 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER SHEEO IS (1)
74 SS4090715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Al 8/84-40 L =7 (2
75 40033628 FELT Tl (1}
78 Z2303T0Z ROTCER FELT PR s T I~ [¥3)
77 226-81209 FELT COVER FI MBS {n
78 S5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L=4 Rl B/84—~40 L =4 (1)
79 % 226-82504 SPRING BEARING AT 2
80 B1425.526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 |.=6 B LRl 4
T 8451868 NEEDLE CLAMF D I0MM, RIGRT T
82 % 164-31819 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM, RIGHT SO (10 MM (1
B3 * SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32.56 L= 3.5 RS 3/32-58 L =3, 5 (1)
84 164-31769 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM, LEFT HED (B 10MME 1
85 164-317410 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM, LEFT HED ) 10MM (1}
G SE-E0ERT0-TF SCREW J34551=35 TR 3/732-56 L =3. &5 [233
8 W MDP-17081600 NEEDLE DPX17 #16 ot DPX17 #1716 2
NOTE( 3825 #01...SELECTIVE PARTS SBRES



MER COMPONENTS

3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIM

- ERUIIOBR
0
3



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1% PA-1604005-B0 ARI CYLINDER TP 1
2 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION e ol | V) o Bt o) 1
3 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION e} | V) o Rt o 1
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_BASE FagIn L& 1
5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE_JOINT Lo TaLss b 1
B HT505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT FARETTR T
7 SNM-B050612-TP SCREW M5X8 IRl MBX0. 8 L=8 ¥
8 * 164-08908 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE LHRUIDBEAR 1
8 SM-4040855-8P SCREW HARL 2

10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE ERDIOAXRAA R 1
T SM-A040855-8PF T BCREW fraerli Z
12 400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE_CLAMP_BASE IRoSUTES 1
13 SM-4041655-5P SCREW M4 L=16 Hal 2
14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE LREID U S — G 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 255 1V 2
T8 % 400-33616 CLAMP_SPRING 5 IR T
17 SM-4030455-5P SCREW Heuhfal M3 L=4 1
18 81 4164-10807 SPACER 0.2 LERFOARIAN~-~0, 2 1
19 1 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 LREDAZAAN~F-0. 4 1
20 $01  164-108058 SPACER 0.6 EREDARINR-H~-0, B 1
F3 $07 164-10804 SPACER (B THRUBAZAAR-T-0. 8 1
22 400-26152 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_PLATE RGO BAHE 1
23 SM-4040855-SP SCREW At 4
24 " 400-26153 UPPER_THREAD _TRIMMER_BASE LRI ta 1
25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ARG 2
26 3¢ 400-23020 UPPER_RNIFE_10_12 THRER_T0_TZ2 T
27 400-2615% CLOTH_SPREADER EHBZA TS~ 1
28 SM-4040855-5P SCREW Tl Z
29 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEgs 4. 5XBX0.5 2
30 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LR~ B 2
3T 400-33875 CTAMP_PLATE TSR T
32 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BHEEERY—IL (18) 1
NOTE(EEE) #01...8ELECTIVE PARTS BIRANR



4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL CO

MPONENTS

FrEttB =z Bam




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @& B Qty
1 ¥ 400-36571 LEAF_SPRING THRZ (F1a 1
2 " SM-4040455-5P SCREW HAUMAL M4 L =4 2
3 400-36573 LEAF_SPRING_PLATE RIS s 1
4 400-36578 SHAFT_GUIDE_BASE A Rt& 1
5 SM-6050802-TN  BOLT ATV~ 2

8 WP-0520656-5A  WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 IFE B. e X3. OX0. B i
7 400-36574 CYLINDER_SHAFT TSR E B 1
8 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Rlbebtg 7 1
9 % 400-36575 BALANCE_SPRING IS ARE SR 2

10 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BRIV IIL 1
19 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN T Bme T
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EELDE 3 2
13 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ABIURILS MBE X0, 8 L =12 4
14 400-36572 REVERSAL_BASE Ftmmz & 1
15 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FETGRILE MBEX0,. 8 L=10 2
1% SM-B05Ta02- TP SCREWMB L= EFERC ME L=14 T
17 NM-8050001-SC NUT M5 ATV MBX0. 8 1H 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION o | 5 R . 3
19 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW TR A, 2
20 ¥ PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE 5 ifl— NEBRSHAZ 5 2
77 PR-0505610-00 SILENCER B T
22 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 754 1
23 SM-5030655-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 JiA T BRRU 4
24 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND =R/ 3
25 W 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7IOLTa—T04 2
26 BT-040025T-EE ~ URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SUATR-A &' 0.4
27 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 1
28 ¥r PA-1200505-A0 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1




5. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS
AT - TAI-BR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R Qty
1 ¥ 400-25634 WIPER A Ji—= 1
2 400-25635 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE DAV FEE 1
3 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEGERANL 2
4 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER AP B 1
5 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION [V, o s o 1
5 = 0044063 STOPPER_BOLT AR R=mIT R T
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LYk~ B 3
8 BT-0400251-EB COMP_THREAD TENSION_28G SR~ B 3
g 400-61321 COMP_THREAD_TENSION HWF (18 1

10 400-28250 TENSION_BASE_PLATE HREFH (0
“WT—'"_”“_“"W“WID_TENSION _BASE RETH n
12 400-15697 THREAD_GUIDE_PIN HERE (2}
13 400-22463 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A St il T (1)
14 400-22427 THREAD TENSION NUT B—RETTY (2)
15 220-45703 THREAD TENSION SPRING AT ER (1)
15 % 22535505 BOB =i} n
17 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC FEEFm (1)
18 22520473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM.  ASTWTE (84) (1)
19 225-20408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE FREETRTRMN (1)
20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD b a3 (13
2 2536-26062 THREAD TENSTON ASM.-H FREFH (H) 77
22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT REEFF v b (1)
23 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST HATE mn
24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER HRETMERLS (1)
25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK gl (2}
6 % 223-29505 TAREAD TARE-UF SPRING T RED 3 {13
27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER ATIER (1
28 220-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE RETES (1)
29 +r 226-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING HREF SR (13
a0 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 il 8/64-40 L =55 (1}
3 BT1I8-512-000 THREAD TAKE-UP G R A ()
32 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE{UPPER), RIGHT RER (DA (1)
33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FFAIEA (2)
.34 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE MFBEHAT (1)
35 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR FENNT (2>
36 B3715-552-A00 TENSION RELEASE PIN A REhEs A )]
37 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN Higprly F (1)
38 S0-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 BRh D=4. 7 H=3.1 {2y
39 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ISR M5X0. 8 L =86 (2)
40 $5-5091020-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 FSARL 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
9 NS-50 /B4 EFUR 1 /B-44 [&);
42 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 NEFVE 11/684-40 (2}
43 400-15698 SPRING_GUIDE ATUVTHAR {1
A4 $5-6080520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 TR 98440 L =5 (1)
45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ARJUSTING SPRING  BLIEESIFR n
.t WP-03505716-80 WASHER 3.5X6%0.5 TEZ 3. 5XB X0 & &)
47 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION | e R oo 1
48 SM-4050855-SP SCREW HRat M5 L =8 2
49 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT MEH LR LS 1
50 400-25636 THREAD_TENSION_CYLINDER BRACKE M L3 ) S STELHR 1
51 BL6040882- TN BOLT TEENARTOND R 7
52 4 PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER TrFUE 1

-0 -



6. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS
THREIDEAR

16

/

186

_]}_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION W B Qty

1 400-25624 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE L TREDLHE 1
2 SM-6051002-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FERILE MBX0.8 L=10 4
3 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 REBNER MB 4
4 3r 400-25646 LOWER_KNIFE THRED AR 2
5 400-25622 KNIFE_LINK_ARM ARV o8 2
6 SM-B040380-TF  SCREW EBRT M4 T =38 2
7 400-25623 KNIFE_PRESSER_BASE AAZATE 2
8 SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AL M4 X 0. 7 L=6 2
9 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 s 4. 5X8X0.5 pa
10 400-33420 LOWER_KNIFE_LINK TRH U 2
T S0-04504071-5F HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 A= 4 BEL D=4, b5 H=4 7
12 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT , TARZUE T a2~ 2
13 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN IEbU I 2
14 B3035-450-000 SNAP RING EEOU e IbhE 4
15 PA-1001521-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP 2
18 PI0as0525-08  HOSE ELBOW R—A Lo g
17 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TV FEE 2
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SV~ B 6
19 400-25625 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_R THRIOLES 1

-12 -



7. CENTER KN{FE COMPONENTS

I —XARR




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B # Qty
1 % HM-0021300-00 MOTOR E—f— 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FEruRILE MBX 0.8 L=12 4
3 400-26167 MOTOR_BASE FE——2 1
4 SM-5061402-TP SCREW M85 L=14 ETRkl M8 L=14 2
5 133-02500 DOWELPIN 2 STz 1
[ 13307908 DOWEL BTN FOILES T
7 40023015 KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM A ZEREID A 1
8 SM-8050512-TP SCREW el M5 L =5 1
g % SB-1170008-00 BEARING hbayele) i 1

10 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING C Fei-oi 1
17 A00-2307%2 ASSY CENTER_KNIFE_DRIVING_ROD i TRV S ) 1
12 400-26131 KNIFE_MOVING _ARM XA SREE 1
13 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 TAERAL M8 L=14 1
14 400-26113 HINGE_SCREW_A Bl A 1
15 400-26132 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT EXZREES 1
15 0026133 KNIFE_| 3 ™ . TYTT A T
17 400-26134 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING_B EAZBEBM T v B 1
18 400-26114 HINGE_SCREW_B Bals B 1
19 400-26126 ‘ KNIFE_LINK_A EXZUVT A 1
20 SM-BO50612-TP SCREW MSX6 IRt M5X0. B L =8B 1
PR J00-78127 RNIFE_LINK_B EXLTU08 T
22 400-26130 KNIFE_LINK_PIN X2 oy 1
23 SM-6040460-TP SCREW Fhl M4 L=4 2 1
24 400-26129 KNIFE_LINK_D EAZUL D 1
25 400-26115 HINGE_SCREW_C Bhis C i
76 400-287T8 HINGE_SCREW D ERCD I
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER ASA S 1
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK_C EAZUT C 1
29 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AT 1
30 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 TR 9/64—-40 | =9 1
kY| 300-26736 BUDEBLGCK X TEE T
32 $5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FSARL 11,8440 L =8 1
33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 IEsE 4. BX8. 4X0. 8 1
34 400-26137 SLIDE_BLOCK_GUIDE A ZBERA 1
a5 SM-4051255-8P SCREW.,.M5 L=12, Halh M5 L=12 2
B " A0-28T18 KNIFE_BAR g I
37 400-26120 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING B A2F T3 B 1
38 400-26119 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING A AT vz A 1
39 400-26121 KNIFE_BASE_A AZTR A 1
40 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 iy M4 L=10 i
1 40080727 RNIFE™ | XATEB T
42 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 =12 R M4 L=12 i
43 # 400-26155 KNIEE_RIGHT_A JARE A i
44 SM-5030855-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FAC 7l sy a1 2
45 400-26109 CYLINDER_PLATE U SR 1
45 400-37058 CYLINDER_FPLATE_SPACER DU R AT i
47 SM-40561655-8F SCREW M5 L=16 EARY M3 L=18 1
48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOCK U TRAE 1
49 SM-4040855-SP SCREW et A Y 2
50 400-33538 CENTER_KNIFE_CYLINDER Lt e G LI 1
5T % FA-TE02012-A0 AR CYLINDER TS 17
52 % 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNT9A I~ F——CN 78 A (1)
53 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TRy 2
54 NM-6060001-SC NUT Mé KEFYE MB O 1HE 1
55 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 RHEEIEHRa L 1
56 300-33464 BEARING. PLATE RPUZR T
57 EM~4050855-5P SCREW 3l M5 L =8 4
58 PA-000140-00 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER USRIl YA/ 1
53 PX-5000280-A0 PIN FYoILE E 1
80 $8-1100012-00 BEARING CAHDD MR 1
r T BLACK LIRS A R )
a2 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Ft M5 L =8 5
83 CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.5 W=8 ASAME D=8. 5 W=8 # 1

_.']4....



8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TSR

_]5_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Oty
1 40020547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F TEEETA S (AD 1
2 SM-BOBDE12-TP SCREW M8 L=6 sl MB L =6 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M TR X)L () 1
4 SM-BO60612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 St MB L=6 1
5 % 400-62486 ASSY LOWER SHAFT ThE 1
& A00-38858 [OWER_SHAFT. IS “TED (15
7% 400-62317 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR T+ (2)
8 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH TR TS T AT 1
9 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER ASX bR 1

10 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR THWATZ RHZ—H 1
T3 SM-B0B0612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 TERE MB L =8 D)
12 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 123 1
13 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1A TEssas 2
14 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TR 2
15 228-88507 OIL SEAL B0 L) A A 2 —JL 2
13 236-20306 PIFE STOPPER A A 7ES A ‘ !
17 236-28803 PLUNGER TS 2
18 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TSy p—Eta 2
18 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TSP ekl 2
20 % RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING QU 2

= ZE6-5000T TUEE Fo—1 s T

22 400-33666 BEARING_SUPPQORT_ASM AP U T H— B 1
23 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IRl MB L =86 (2)
24 $B-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AFPUVE 20X 42 1
25 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET TR IOy b 1
—zE SM-B0B0612-TF SCREW M6 L=6 EH#HEC MB L=6 Vi
a7 400-25613 COUPLING HuTUwT 1
28 SM-8061612-TF SCREW MEX46 SR M6 L=186 4
29 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC B—HE—% 1
30 SL-6052592-TN BOLT EEEETUNIL 4
31 400-33413 MOTOR_EBASE T—YHTGE 1
32 SM-BD83002-TN SCREW M8 1=30 REFARI S MB L =30 2
2
2

WP-0841601-SC
WS-0820002-KN

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
SPRING WASHER M8

- 18 -

PHELHHERL M8
[ffags= M8



8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS

EHAEER

- 17 =



REE.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 & Gty
1 400-25605 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT_BASE L ol gl 1
2 400-25660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH EMh - X)L 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH BWTAIIL 1
4 B4631-850-000 CIL SEAL BmiEA )L =1 1
5 % 400-39741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK x&F 1
B % ABGABTTT OUTER_HOTKIL] T CRE) Ty
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK Fywihd (K (1)
8 ¥r 400-33433 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE REvsr—28 ) (1)
g . 400-42656 HOOK GIB (L) hEER () (13

10 % 22813703 NEEDLE POSITIONER B (K3 (1
T F2B14008 SCREW HRLEHRT €3]
12 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FAITST (1)
13 101-12803 SCREW R LR (3)
14 ¥ 110-15906 OlL WICK AL S Ui (1)
15 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG HE D=2, 8X3. 2 L=3 {1
B % FO068272 ASSYBUBEN TE T
17 400-66308 REFLECTION SHEET 8 Ra— B (1
18 $  4D0-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B MR Ui B 1
19 1 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C #Emea s C

20 £01 40028563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D EtaCogsE D

71 3] A00-40548 HACOR_SHAFT_GRARE BT U £

22 #01  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F gt D F

23 $01  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A Bl U A

24 400-54979 GEAR_THRUST WASHER BWEVR SR RS

25 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER I

28 400-22550 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET RN VST

1
1
I
i
1
1
1
T
27 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Bl M5 L =6 4
28 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TERERC 2
290 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FTHERTRU 1
30 400-28570 CIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING SHEEEER 1
5% RG-0442407-00 RUBBER RING [SRIZ T
32 TA-0290301-MD PLUG e D=2, 9X3. 2 L =3 6
33 400-11008 GEAR_SPACER-A HIN—H A 1
34 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L FRLY— (L) 18 1
35 400-25345 GEAR_HOLDER-L FRRILT— L (1)
35 PS-0200062-KH BPRING FIN 2X8 XTI EXE K3
a7 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TS 5. 3X10X0. 8 2
38 & 400-433114 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK_L thEEmRNEE & 1
39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK PERALU T (KB 1
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN CREERRPNEE 1
x| SM-BOB0BTZTP SCREW MEXE FHRC MS X0, B L=8 T
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD hEeEm IS I 1
43 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 FEFYE 11/84—-40 1
44 400-52837 CPENING LEVER b b a 1
45 SM-87506A0-TP SCREW M3.5L=6 TG M3, 8 L =8 1
45 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. 7K X1 TEE 3. 7 XEBX T
47 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK SRS 0.05
48 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK ¥WmelhT 1
49 400-32309 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK MRS F 1
50 SS-8153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 AL 15,6428 1
51 WP-08Z106-5D WASHER 6.2XT3%1 YEEE B. 2X 13X 1 T
52 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 FRAERAIL b 1
53 WP-084160C-SD WASHER M8 TEENMNER M B 1
54 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L FPHI— (&) 1
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FuMall MB L =8 1
By EMBU5TO0Z2-TP SCREWMS =10 JIR55FLH I
57 % 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B FEWF PN~ B 1
58 + 400-25663 GEAR_FELT oL 1
59 SM-4040855-SF SCREW TRU 2
80 EA-3500801-00 CABLE BAND -k Teg . 1o
BT % 47075628 NIPPER_SPRING_L AAITA Rk 1
62 SL-6041082-TN SCREW EE7TEIL - 2
63 11} 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 FHEAFIL ATAME 1. 8 1
64 0 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F FWMEXFI ATAME 1. 4 1
65 207 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B EWEAFIL AS5AME B 1
[+ 03 TOT-12605 THRRUST WASEER 1.7 FWIEXFIL ASANE 1.7 T
67 #01 10112704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BREAFIL ASAME 1. 8 1
68 $01 $B-3085301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 Z-RFPUS 9. 525X 9, 52 1
89 01 SB-3095301-08 NEEDEL BEARING T—RILNPUS 9, 525X 8, 52 1
70 01 $B-3085301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9,52 T-RISFUYS 9. 525X 9, 52 1
T E3i)] SB-3095307-0D BEARING TR FIUE 8. G525 X 3. 52 I
T2 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B #’PX/\—@* ] 1
73 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FETHRILS MEX0. 8 L=12 2
T4 SM-B080550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 IEHRE M8 L =4, 5 3
NOTE({ER) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE R

-18 -



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

EHOEER

oo 8889

_]9_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-25606 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT BASE R HHEE 1
2 400-25660 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH wim EASIL 1
3 400-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH SWMTAS I 1
4 B1631-850-000 OlL SEAL REsEA )L~ )b 1
5 ¥ 400-29741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK FE 1
T x A00-18977 CUTER_FOOKL) 0E D ] ()]
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK e w g (KB (1
8 3 400-35433 ASSY BOBBIN_CASE Mz r— 288 (1
9 400-42656 BOOK GIB {L) ISR (KE) (1)

10 % 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER #HET KRB e
T 2514008 SUREW WS IESTRT €3]
12 400-12085 OlL_PLUG s gLl (1}
13 10412803 SCREW X R (3)
14 3r 110-15806 OlL WICK TigE S DS (1}
15 % TA-0280301-MD PLUG IHe D=2, 8X3. 2 L=3 (1}
6 # 40066272 ASSY_BOBEIN ME 58 . T
17 % 400-66309 REFLECTION SHEET B Rasr-—~ 8 (1}
18 $01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B FhaLwE B 1
18 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C W UM C 1
20 $01  400-28363 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D Bita UEE D 1
73 0 4040549 HOOR_SHAFT_GEAR-E EhE s SR £ T
22 01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F St M F 1
23 $01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A T CEEEE A 1
24 4D0-54979 GEAR_THRUST_WASHER FEWF P AT MER 1
25 400-22580 BOTTOM_COVER BT : 1
8 400-22590 BOTTOM_CUVER GASKET YA T
27 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fruhals M5 L =8 4
28 50-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A st~ VI 2
29 ¥ 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW ol e W 1
30 400-29570 OlL_ADJUSTING_SPRING Py i i e 1
KENE: RO-0347457-00 RUBEER RING ouzT T
32 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG ¢ D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 6
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A FRAR—Y A 1
34 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R Fokils-- (R) 8 1
35 400-25346 GEAR_HOLDER-R FAjLY - R (1)
35 PS-UT00E2 KA SPRING FINZXE ATTOTES 2X8 &)
37 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 WEE 5 5X10X0.8 2
38 400-41109 OPENING_LEVER_CRANK_R AT ILI—oS e R 1
39 22813000 BOBRIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK hERAUT KD 1
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R 1
FA] SM-BO50812-TF BCREW MERE ™ FHRE MBEXU™8 L[ =B T
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD hERNS SOy 1
43 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 RAEFYERE 11/64~40 1
44 400-52837 OPENING LEVER A—TF 1
A5 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 el M3. 5 L =5 1
35 WP-0371076-50 WASHER Z.7X8X1 TEE 3. 7 XB X1 T
47 CQ-2520000-00 QIL WICK S 0.05
48 +01-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER Yl i 1
49 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER s |FEHF 1
50 85.6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 FARRILS 15/64-28 1
51 WP-0621016-50 WASHER 6.2X73X7 g 8. B XT3 X1 T
52 SM-5083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 ATV~ 1
53 WP-0841600-8D WASHER M8 RSN, M8 1
54 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R FPHI - () 1
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 =6 Al MB L =8 1
56 SMBUSTO0Z-TR SCREW ME =10 EHRaC 1
57 ¥ 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B FIHA7 51— B 1
58 % 400-25663 GEAR_FELT T )l 1
59 - SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAariL = 2
80 EA-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND mU R : 10
51 & A00-25827 NIFFER_SPRING_R A XZA A4S T
62 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEsRAT7UAIURIL 2
63 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BWEAFIL AZAME 1. 6 1
64 0 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F FEAXI RTAME 1. 4 1
85 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B FEAF AZAMNR B 1
56 07 T01-12505 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BRI ATIT ASAFR 7.7 T
67 20t 10112704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FWEAFL ASIAME 1. 8 1
68 01 58-3085301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ZeRLARFUS 8. ER5 X3, 52 1
69 01 SB-3005301-0B NEEDEL BEARING T-RILFUTT 8, 525 X9, 52 1
70 #01 $B-3095301-0C NEEDLE B8EARING 8.525%9.52 ZT-RILRFPUT 9, 525X 9. 52 1
7 EHij] SB-3095301-01% BEARING T-FIAFUTE 8. EZ25 X9, 52 T
72 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B A~ B 1
73 SM-6051202-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 FEIGRILE MBEX(0, 8 L=12 2
74 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 |=4.5 Rkl MB8 L=4, 5 3
NOTE(Z82) #01...8ELECTIVE PARTS BIRELR

- 90 -



11, BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
TREERABER

- 21 -




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION F % Qty
1 400-25657 FIBER_BRACKET TARBRERARMA T A 2
2 SE-6041092-TN SCREW BE7ETRIL - 2
3 400-33505 FIBER_BRACKET B THRIEERANME B 2
4 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5L=5 wAarukibe M2, 5 L =5 2
5 400-33508 FIBER_BRACKET_C TR TR C 2
6 A00-43955 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY i S e e | T
7 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 B M2 L=12 4
8 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR 0L TR 2
9 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oL UR-R B 6

10 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A RO b0~ 1
T PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TR I
12 40053421 FIBER_BRACKET SPACER YA — 2
13 WP-0220300-S8C  WASHER T 4

- 20 .



12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS
FEINARKIBER

_.28_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g & Qty
1 400-25631 DETECTING_BASE st s 1
2 SL-6041002-TN SCREW ES&AmRRL ~ 2
3 400-43312 DETECTING_SPACER FEIT B R A 4
4 400-25632 SENSOR_BASE ot ER 2
5 400-25633 SENSOR_GARDE TR 2
(3 SM-B030502-TF BOLT M3X5 T I - ‘ 4
7 ADD-25628 DETECTING BAR GUIDE ST R < 2
8 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAMNALD M3 L =4 4
9 ¥ 400-25629 DETECTING_BAR_L FINREE 1

10 # 400-25630 DETECTING_BAR_R FAINERES 1
1 % 40043997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASMD) T T—E 1
12 ¥r 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) Hn@gdt o8 R i
13 SM-6850802-TN SCREW M2.5 L=8 RATURILE M2. 5 L =8 ?

- D4 -



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R R

_25_



- DF -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @& B Qty

1 400-33445 OIL_TANK_BASE S OB 1
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT BEE7SEIRIL 2
3 400-34928 OIL_TANK_ASM. A TR 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BB 7ETURIL b 2
5 400-44679 ASSY_FLOTER FETFHE 1
5 RO-Z192007-00 DING oozT |
7 400-28683 SCREW el 1
8 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING o Uy 1
9 400-36167 OIL_GAGE Zf A3 1
10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP BFrv > 1
L RO-G4ET807-00 RUBEER RING Y727 T
12 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET | 1
13 A00-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_R AT B 1
14 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM., AT EF—Tasv b () (13
15 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAWT AT a2~ {1}
16 236-30106 TUBEB Fa—oB (0.047
17 236-20405 PIPE STOPPER B A7k B (2)
12 400-42286 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_L AT A~ & 1
19 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. FANTAIE—TF a2 B (1
20 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT A AT 4 —T a2~ (1)
k| 736-30708 TUBEB _ Fa—> B (LY
22 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B NATESH B (2>
23 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER A THER 1
24 SM-4040655-SF SCREW M4 L=6 FUMAb M4 L =8 1
25 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 EREEIER M4 1

6 T36-30007 TUBE Fa-7 5

27 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A AT A 20
28 236-30106 TUBEB Fa—7B 1
29 236-29405 PIPE STOFPER B AT B 4
30 236-29504  DISTRIBUTOR HEEE A 2
31 23540305 FLOATER CASECAP P Ry SRR | Sz
32 236-30601 OIL EILTER JOINT FANTAE~T a2 2



14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
I o5y IB8%

_27_




REF.NC  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 ¥ 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR T—F IS4 NE—F 1
2 SL4031291-5C SCREW M3X12 Fp L EAR M3 X 0.5 L 4
3 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE JUVAE—FNR~Z "1
4 8M-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AETURIbE MB L=12 2
5 400-33469 BACK_TACK_BEARING_PLATE I oIy I FUTR 1
6 SM4047255-5F  SCREW MAL=12 BARAT M4 LT=12 g
7% © 8B-1050020-00 BEARING CADO 1
8 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 IwE 5. 1X7.5X0.56 2
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 FOHT)ILE2 1

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN FOTILE i
Kl A00-31055 “TBACK_TUCK_CAM T HGTAL I
12 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 Il M4 L =8 2
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK ISR 2RV AN N 1
14 $B-1100021-00 BEARING CADOER 1
15 400-26143 BACK_FEED_ARM IO 9w %D R 1
16 1 22572002 DRIVING PIN, A FROIEES A 1
17 301 22572101 DRIVING PIN, B SHEDEEEY B 1
18 $01  225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C SHEOREYY C i
19 $01  225-72309 DRIVING FIN, D AHROBEIY Y D 1
20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 lthtal MB X0, 8 L= 2
px| SM-B0B1402-TF  SCREW MB L=14 B L MB L=14 T
22 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T# bt 1
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE T MEUERFE 1
24 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 HAUpaAls M4 L =8 2
25 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM ou AUy E : 1
26 SM-B0504 1 2-TF ™ SUREW FHRE M3 =F b
27 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 Hrull AR 1
28 - WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5XBX0.5 TEE 4. 5X8X0.5 4
NOTE(ZE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRSPS

- 28 .



MECHANISM COMPILATION

ZER |

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)
A - HI—B (1)

_29_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g2 & Qty
1 400-23188 FRAME Tl—Is 1
2 400-35075 CAP Fpwl? 10
3 400-42653 CAP_LARGE Fry B 4
4 (35032-164-000 CASTER FpAY— 4
5 400-35074 ADJUST_BOLT PV 2 AR 4
[ AN0-2EIET MAINTTAELE XA o= T

"7 8K-3451601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 (=16 xRS D=4. 5 L=186 13
) 400-26619 BOX_PLATE TGt 1
9 SM-0080801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 SRR MB L =8 4

10 % 400-33803 BOX_PLATE_RUBBER SR 1
T 0033780 MAIN_SWiTCH_BRACKET AAVAA VTR 1
12 SL-8051092-TN BOLT BTN - 2
13 SM-4040655-3N SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Bruivall M4 L =6 2
14 SL-6082092-TN BOLT e pav=Vaw T 3
15 HX-0005600-08 SPACER A1 8
16 SL4U30831-5C SCREW M3X8 Al LA M3 L =8 T
17 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP - ouvs 7
18 SM-5040602-TN BOLT- ERAL - 7
19 400-39168 INT_COVER IR 1) 1
20 SL-4030891-3C SCREW M3X8 FAD AR M3 L =8 4
77 EA-SODZETT-00 BUSHINGT BEEJYYI L K3
22 400-26359 SUB_TABLE vIF—TJI 1
23 400-26362 TABLE_WASHER From TR A4t 4
24 SM-1063552-TN SCREW M6 L=35 Mzl M6 L =35 4
25 NM-8060001-SC NUT M6 TEFVE M8 1# 4
%5 Z00-26360 SUE_TABLE_BRACRET T~ IEER Z
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FAEIL - 4
28 400-34007 STACKER_FLAT_PLATE SRS v h— 1
29 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EESR7RTTRIL b 4
30 400-26351 PNVOT_PLATE_A TR A 2
31 SM-ZUS0E5T5N SCREW M3 =8 AR E M3 L =8 F:
32 400-26355 POSITION_PIN MERSBE 2
33 400-35100 MAGNET KL 4
34 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 Al D=3.8 L=113 6
35 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 HFUMalb M3 L =8 z
KT E3T80-750-000 BUMAGRET BU RZXxVR ]
37 8K-1351601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 MmAfl D=3. 5 L=186 2
38 400-26353 PIVOT_PLATE C IR C 2
39 SK-3271301-8E WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 #iARL D=2. 7 L=13 1
40 400-26354 POSITION_BOSS AIERHIA 2
T SM-T040601-8C SCREW MAX0.7 LE8 ARG M4 X0. 7 L =8 Z
42 400-23188 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET_A A FEHHE A 1
43 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FETRIL 2
44 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 EEEHOENL MG 2
45 400-23182 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET_8 HAFRBTE B 1
45 SM-G08T1602-TN BOLT M8 L=18 SRR METL=T8 3
47 WP-0841601-8C WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 ErdattEd, M B 3
48 +r 400-23177 GAS_SPRING_A HAFR A 1
4% SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 BRl D8 HI1C 2
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 FEFYE M5 2
B NMV-T050032-5C NUT™E v S Al S 7
52 GB206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT A bwlGRIL s 2
53 400-23181 HEAD_GUIDE_PIN REAHA P 1
54 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 EmFVE MB 118 1
55 WP-0841601-SC WASHER B8.4X17.4X1.6 IO, M8 1
55 30023183 CLIP_BRACKET A TSR A T
51 SL.6041092-TN SCREW Es7ATAL b 2
58 400-23185 CLIP_BRACKET B ZUwTFH B 1
59 +r 400-26872 CATCH_CLIP_A FrwFIUYT A 1
60 SM-4030455-8N SCREW L FMAD M3 L=4 4
B 0053718 SUCTION_BOX T ESIBOX T
62 400-34474 SUCTION_BOX_BRACKET W5 1R v 2 ZENHR 4
63 400-34475 SUCTION_BOX__ADJUST BOLT IRE 1w 2 2@ - 4
64 SM-B051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 OwAhZFFRiL: M5B L=14 8
85 SM-5053052-TN SCREW M5 L=30 AEruiLE M5 L =30 8
66 NV-6050001-5F NUT WS ANEFUR M : 17
67 # $01 400-26357 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_8_14 BT —TILAY VI~ RO0B_T14 1
88 #1 400-27366 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_15_20 BRI F-R16_20 1
69 CM-5001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE <& S~NL S 1
70 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL, CE ¥—FJi8iR (JUK | 43 1
T SL-5057092-TN BUCY i e Z
72 400-35802 SUCTION_SUPPCRT_PLATE %3 [7Eh4R 1
73 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 il M4 X0, 7 L=8B 2
74 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG 12 1
75 $M-1041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 mials M4 X0, 7 L=12 1
78 WP-053T001-58 WASRER 5.3X3.5%0.6 TEEHT =N M D T
77 400-64936 COMPLETE_NAME_PLATE IR 1
NOTE( 358) #01..8ELECTIVE PARTS BINERS

_SO_



16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)
A& - )RR (2)

- 371 -



_82..

EEARMC M4 L =B

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 400-25638 ROCK_BAR s SHEREREAR 1
2 SD-1000846-TP SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6.4 #gal D10 HB. 4 1
3 WP-1021018-8D WASHER 10.2X18X1 EEE 10 2X1BX 1 1
4 WP-1020616-3D WASHER FEEE 1
5 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14,5X0.3 HEZ10. BX14. 58X 0. 3 2
5 Z00-2555Y ROCK_EAR_SUPPORT_PLATE T = T
7 SM-6050802-TN BOLT FUARTURIL 2
8 SM-8051002-TN BOLT AL b 1
8 SM-6061402-TN BOLT By VRV 1T 4

10 WP-0641601-3C WASHER M§ WEHHAEN MS 4
BT BN-OU40E01-8E SCREWNA =8 FoARTU W4 L =8 i
12 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 FSARAL MB L =8 1
13 400-50868 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY S HE 1
14 400-59867 MOTOR_COVER ) (e (1
15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER U0 EE (1)
18 SL40305971-5C SCREWM3EXS TRl M2 X0, &5 L =5 (437
17 B3041-080-000 SPRING R LT R-ELER (1
18 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE AA v FRUR {1}
19 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP =T U ()
20 114-02308 MICRO SWITGH PLATE A O VFHR {1}
Pl SL203TE8T-8C SCREWMIX T8 FrRG BLA M3 L =16 3]
2 * 400-59866 MOTOR ASSY B THREEFE-YHEB (1)
23 138.70605 BOBBIN GUIDE RETEE (Ba) (1
24 $[-4030591-5C SCREW M3X5 HAUMIb M3X0.5 L =5 (3}
25 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 FEFVE 11,,64-40 (5}
% 4. DXB. B X 3]
27 S1.-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAUMRL BAR M4 L=10 ]
28 NM-5040001-SC NUT Mé FEFYE M4 {1)
28 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 0 U o {1
30 §D-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 @Al D=7. 24 H=2. 2 35
31 WP-0B5T076-5H WASHER B EXTIXT WEE b, DX T3 X 1 72}
32 B3413-227-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION B EFU > iSRS M (n
33 SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 Bl D=7. 24 H=2. 2 (L
34 83212-761-000 LATCH SPRING Rk [&D)]
35 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW REARA AR (1}
36 C5-0840611-5F THRUST HOIDER ELRE 9]
37 58-8080530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 ol 8/64-40 L =5 (1)
38 SL-4031281-5C SCREW M3 L=12 Huzls 62 M3 L=12 (2)
39 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 EFVE M3X0. 8 1¥a {2y
40 400-34447 NEE_SWITCH_BASE RAA wTFE 3
41 SM-5057400-3C SCREWWMS =14 FoARAC MBE X0 8 L=14 z
42 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 muMalb MBS L=18 6
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT BEAA v 1
44 +r 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY B4 vFig 1
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —BHE I A w 1
a5 A LT EERErab 7
47 G5039-171-000 EYE BOLT M12 AR (M12) 4
48 400-53150 BOBBIN_WINDER_TENSION_BRACKET_ THSEREIE 1
49 SK-3412001-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AFAL D=4, 1 L=20 z
50 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 FEEZ 5X 10, 5X1 2
¢ HX-B0T5000-00 foilli] =IOV 3
52 HX-0015000-CA CABLE CLAMP el Vo 29 B 4 5
53 HX-0015000-06 CABLE CLIP R 6
54 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP r—-ouv 6
55 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP -y 1
5 WA =10 BRT BLAL MA XD, 7 L=10 71
57 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP IR 3
58 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND YR 40
59 EA-8500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 &R 150 20
80 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL FERDY—/L 2
(3| A0-34443 ARM_COVER LI T
62 HX-0033900-08 SPACER Xt 3
63 SL-4040591-SC SCREW M4 L=6 3



17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
SEEAA v TRk

Lo, @ oos

.,.88...



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 % 400-06128 PEDAL SENSCR B ASM. ~FEvt B E 1
2 400-06135 SENSOR HOLDHNG A PLATE ASM. o HRAHIAE A FB {1
3 % 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. Tt A (1)
4 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE 2 TBITIHR (13
5 . EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RN (1
& Z00-06104 PEDAL_SENSDR_EBASE RANEFR=X (D)
7 400-06112 PEDAL_LEVER PR f (e (1)
8 400-06204 PEDAL_LINK ANV (1)
9 400-08205 VOLUME_LINK R g U {1)

10 400-06202 ADJUST_NUT | {2)
(ERE S BV-4030601-8N SCREW M3 T=6 BEFYERG M3 LB )]
12 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT_A i A (1)
13 400-06209 SPRING_SHAFT_B (Frang B (1)
14 400-06211 SPRING_B B (2)
15 400-08212 ADJUST_SCREW SBEitaA L (2)
16 SM-BO4080Z-TP SCREW WM4X8 EFRT M4 X0, 7 L=8 {77
17 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X8 B M3 X0 5 L =8 (1)
18 SL-8082091-8E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT BRI 7 AL b : 2
18 WP-0871602-8E WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 s 8, 7X18X1. 6 2
20 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 AEFYVE M8 18 2
L 40036657 FRONT_SPRING G RIEIATUTT T
22 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B BB (E) 1
23 $L-5041292-TN SCREW 5 R 2 VAN D P 3
24 A400-50225 PEDAL_BASE_A ~ALTEE A 1
25 SL-6051092-TN BOLT | p eV 4
. L] BRACKET VERZ ANETLT=FR 1
27 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEFRILE MEX0. 8 L=12 2
28 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 PEE 5. 3XT0X1 2
29 400-34457 PEDAL_LEVER_SPPORT_GUIDE AW KR, 1
30 SL-6041292-TN SCREW BEFA7REITURIL b 2
K 400-50250 FLUNGER TS — T
a2 NM-6100001-8C NUT M8 WEFVE MB 1
33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY_A ~_AWETE A 1
34 SL-6082092-TN BOLT @il 2
35 400-34454 PEDAL_STAY B AALTE B 1
T S-8051002-TN — BOLT TEE BN~ i
37 G5018-136-000 RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD LB 5
38 SL-6041492-TN SCREW BETETARIL b g
39 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE BA AR AR 1
40 8L-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M§ L=12 BRIl b 2
s TTT58805 PEDAL TE AR T
42 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET icrr ik L w 2
43 D8113-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING BFIHE Y 2
44 D8115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT AL 1
45 111-58904 PEDAL MAT B w 1

- 34 -



18. POKET BAG CLLAMP COMPONENTS
Ry =I5 TG

-35 -~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ R Qty

1% 40034441 POCKET_BAG_CLAMP Aty MEX 1
2 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 =5 B M4 L =B 2
3 WP-0430800-80  WASHER M4 HEZNER M4 2
4 NM-B040000-SN  NUT M4 FEFVE M4 2

- 36 -



19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

T 7 —HEsRaMk

=)

Oﬂ._

..37_



_38._

REE.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-26348 MANIFOLD_VALVE_BASE Al RIOL T A= R 1
2 SM-6061202-TN BOLT FRATUTIL 3
3 400-44842 MANIFOLD_ASSY T el FERIA 1
4 ¥ 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY TRl KUV (N
5 400-35008 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD £ 3 1 (1)
5 SM-8043552-TN BUREW M =35 PV EE TN )
7 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. T LS8 1
8 SL-6051002-TN BOLT fosasvavyaendiR 2
] PJ-3090652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW NI TS F I LTIl 1

10 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION Abl—bk ZH 1
11 ¥%¢ 0044823 AR_GUN TF—A T
12 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 =D 1
13 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE H-FL~-T 1
14 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE 2 UL 1
15 SL-60525¢2-TN BOLT BEA7ETURIL - 1
% PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, T | D i SV A ki
17 % PF-0205040-C0 AR REGULATOR LE2L—% 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Tiuazay 2
19 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION o Bl o B 5
20 PJ-30230600-01 STRAIGHT UNION - S e by $07) 1
74 ~ 30034464 PLUE BRACKET TSTTE5TOR 1
22 S1-4041091-SC SCREW M4 =10 Aol BAZ M4X0. 7 L=1 3
23 PJ-2300062-00 UNION fBEED A 5
24 PX-8500010-00 PLUG il 7
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION BEEET A 1
78 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ST T
27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SR~ B 50
28 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE TR~ B 50
29 PC-0224035-00 INSERT RING A N £
30 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING A - U 4
31 EA-B500B01-00 CABLE EAND BRI K 70
32 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N=Tama 1



20. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS
KPS AER

11— 13— 15—
10— 12— 14—

20

17— 19—

16— 18— 7

- 38 -



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1% 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR TR E—5 1
2 SM-5051602-TN BOLT RATFURL S 4
3 % 400-26618 CLAMP_FOOT_COVER FAERX )~ 1
4 ¥ 400-34445 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_A I TL—__ A 1
5 SM-0081001-8C  SCREW M8 L=10 FEZRC M8 L=10 6
B 400-344%8 CLAMP_FOOT _FLATE B AR DT B T
7 SM-0040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 RS20 M4 X0, 7 L =B 10
8 ¥r 400-35104 CABLE_BEARER r—TIAF 1
] SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 MMl M3 XGOS, B L =6 8

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP =TI Uw 5
T SA041097-5C SCREW M3 =10 BAIRE BLA MEAX077 ¢ 5
12 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP b= vz 4
13 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Bl BAZ M4 X0, 7 L 4
14 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) A~ SUwW 2
15 8L-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FruMAU ZLA M4 X0 7 L 2
18 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T=JI TS T
17 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Houhalb AR M4 X0, 7 L 1
18 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP F-ThL SuwT 1
19 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 Frulaly EAX M4 X0, 7 L 1
20 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND B|RIR 20

_40...



21. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
d—F— X B

_41_




REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 400-51534 MAGNET_PLATE_A THEy FIL—F A 1
2 400-51535 MAGNET_PLATE_B TRy R~ B 1
3 SM-1030601-8C SCREW M3 L=§ RAUM3 X0. 5 L=86 4
4 ¥ 400-44283 MAGNET_CATCH TIRY - 2
5 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 HUMalb M3 X0. 58 L =5 4
[ WP-0370576-80  WASHER 3.7X8X0% IEE 3. / XABXUC. 3 i
7 400-33793 CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER e o du Bl B s FA G 1
8 40044290 COVER_PLATE_A P A 1 -
g SM-6040850-TP SCREW ZhoM4 L =6 ?

10 400-44291 COVER_PLATE_B HI =T~k B 1
11 SME030650-TP SEREW FHRE M4 =8 z
12 400-44277 SLIDE_RAIL_BASE_A A5 Bu—ILE A 1
13 400-51523 SLIDE_RAIL_BASE B T4 RL—L&E B 1
14 5L-6051292-TN SOLT BEEEETURIL 6
16 400-36277 STOPPER_BOLT O—S5—RAFwhH=VER 2 1
18 A00-64270 EASE_PLATE R0R T
17 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEfRATURIL b 2
18 400-35072 SLIDE_RAIL A5 Fl—)b 2
19 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRl M4 L =6 8
20 SM-6040460-TP SCREW Thie M4 L=4 2 6
i 400-51520 SLIDE_BRACRET_A A5 Rl A T
22 SL-6051482-TN . BOLT BB fFAETIL ~ 3
23 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 @S 4, 3X 12X 2
24 400-51521 SLIDE_BRACKET_B Ao Fif B : 1
25 SL-6061282-TN SCREW BB ETURIL 2
78 400-57529 STOPFER_PLATE_A AR —= A T
27 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BT AL~ 2
28 400-51533 STOPPER_PLATE_B by i—T—+B 1
28 SL-680514892-TN BOLT BEETETUIL - 2
30 400-51524 FRAME_BRACKET A Vet P 1
3| SM-6081602-TH BOLTMBL=T8 TENJUEME =186 z
32 400-51528 OPEN_SENSOR_BKT BATHEAR 1
33 M8598-610-AAD HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. FEERE R W T 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BSOLT EERf7RATURIL 5
35 400-62138 PLUG_BRACKET TSI TSEy 1
36 40044078 SPRING_PLUNGER TSI e T
37 NM-8120003-SC NUT M12 FEFVYNS M12 3% 2
38 400-33791 GUIDE_PLATE HA HiR 1
39 8L-6051292-TN BOLT BT EmT L - 2
40 WP-0553216-8D WASHER LS 2
rg| SM-5052802-TN HEXAGONAL-HCLE BOLT FETTIU 7
42 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 AEFVE MEXQO 8 T 2
43 AD0-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP RIWIBUT 1
44 SM-6040602-TN BOLT AR 4
45 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5h— R 1
Bk PVABD2060-A0 5PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE o ihi— EBTTRE 7
47 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 HMA M3X 0.8 L=5 4
48 400-62769 ADDITIONAL AIR SOLENQID VALVE BRI I 1R 1
49 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP =TJIa U 1
50 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAUMAL BLAR M4 L=1D 1
~H PI-3040405-05 ELEOW g k- z
52 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION s Bt oV I 4 1
53 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER HER 4
54 WP-0841600-SC WASHER W 2
55 SM-6041050-TP SCREW ERbmM4 L=10C 2
55 B2632-372-000-A  ROLL Jak s )

..42...




22. BINDER COMPONENTS
I\ 5 —BStR

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ R Qty
1 ¥ 400-44002 SENSOR ASM Lt Y-8 1
2 51-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HAUMRLE AR 2
3 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 fAARL 2
4 400-26356 SENSOR_PILATE T T e 1
5 SM-8051002-TN BOLT FRETUIL 2
5 % 40044007 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM A 5B SR AT v 88 T
7 SM-6020802-TN SCREW M2 L=8 BRIV, M2 L =8 2
8 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 BHEIE 80 1
9 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND =-F A 2

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ) W 1
£ §| SL4047081-5C SCREW ME T=10 NIRRT TLX MA&XD. 7 L=1 T
12 HX-0031400-0B SPIRAL TUBE AIAB)N Fo-—I 0.35

- 43 -



23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS
=% VIS5 k

REFNO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION o2 % Qty
1 % HE-0005300-00 LAMP ' T IS 1
TS 1

2 % HE-0005200-00 LAMP

- 44 -




5w THEEER

24. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

-

_45_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTICN B % Qty

1 400-57947 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET L 8§75 w Tz OB (H4F L 1
2 SL-6040882-TN SCREW M4 L=8 1Eshia s 2
3 400-57945 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET A #6075 w T HFEUHFHE A 1
4 SL-6041092-TN SCREW M4 L=10 EHRl 2
5 400-57946 SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET B S8 T3 w Tz HEIIFE B 1
5 SL-60408092-TN BOLT BET AR UNL R : 2
7 400-34459 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET R DI HEGE R 1
8 SL-6041092-TN SCREW BEARENARIL - 2
9 * 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASM L TSwTEY— L 1
10 + 400-682775 FLAP SENSOR ASM L SUB BHOSw I YR 1
1% F00A4000 FLAP SENSOR ASMR JoOuIEER 1
12 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 Bl M2 L=12 6
13 WP-0220301-SC  WASHER M2 REEHHEN, M2 6
14 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET_SPACER TP AN ~T T w b At 3
15 400-34460 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET DDy S TSy 3
T8 HX-00150600-00 CLP T—=IILoTTwT 1
17 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 TAuhalb BLZ M4 X0, 7 L 1

- 48 -




25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS -
AR FERISR

- 47 -



....48_.

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. FHUTEE (8 1

2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, RUTE G {2)

3 229-30507 SPOOL. REST ARM T (2)

4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RUTERSEER (4)

5 229-31406 SPOCL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RUTHEFREIL (0

5 220-30408 SPFOOLREST ROD, UPPER AL G () - 8]

7 226-31307 SPCOL REST ROD JOINT RUTHBYEF 1

8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE FRIFTHIEA (1)

9 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER RUTHRER () & (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ARUTHRENR (1)

T TET-68908 THREAD GUIDE ERM BASE RUTHREARS TJ

12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ARITHE (T ' (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FBETENLD {4)

14 229-31000 SPOOLPIN REBER(IE : (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION FEER Mo v gy (43

18 Z30-30804 SPOCLREST R RET €Y

17 SM-8061610-SC SCREW M6 L=15 Wl M8 L=15 {4}

18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Hrunal M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-B050001-SE NUT M5 FEFYEA MB {2y

20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 UMl M4A XD 7 L=10 (2

3 NR-6040002-5E NUT MEX3.7 BTN MA X0 7 28 7y

22 SM-4041201-8C SCREW M4 =12 Huhfal M4 L=12 (1

23 SM-4042001-8C SCREW M4 X 20 Hupas M4 X0, 7 L=20 (1

24 NM-6040002-3E NUT M4X0.7 FAEFYE MAXD0D 7 28 (2)

25 WP-1612616-8E WASHER 16X30X2.6 g (2)

76 W51 B43202-KR SPRING WASHER BhEE 18, 4 Xe8. X378 K4 Y]

27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 REFYE M16X1.5 18 (1

. 28 NM-5650001-SE NUT M5 NEFYE MB (4>

28 WS-0540002-KN SPRING WASHER FEg 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 {2)



26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
IEmRER

- 49 -




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION : @ & Qty

1 % 400-66272 ASSY_BOBBIN M8 2
2 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT_A +ATHE A 1
© 3 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO,1(600CC} FTOLVIRFAILND. 1 (00O CO) 1
4 B9121-012-040 OILER ASM. mELE 1
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS ety b 1
5 729-33006 SCREW TRIVER [ARGE RS T—"K) I
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RS~ (V) 1
8 229-23105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 5 )~ () 1
a B9101-480-000 DRIVER (et GACH 1
10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG e 1
T % AD0-309842 REFLECTION_SHEET FET— 7
12 % 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER H—A I SDIS5)— 2
13 % 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER TSy I LwEFS)I— 2
14 400-45752 APWSEES5_INSTRUCTION MANUAL APW 89 SHER 1
15 400-45753 APW8S5_INSTRUCTION MANUAL_CD APWBOSE CD 1
BT 251-80502 EC DECLARATION FCE=% T
17 40045755 APWB95_SAFETY_INSTRUCTION APW BOSTLRERE 1
18 : B8601-WFP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. T HEmE 1
19 Go101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L B vF 8% 1
20 MAI-17002000 RECESSED MEAD DRIVER (NO.1) TERUEL (&) 1
27 DET03-555-000 WHENCH6X? HmOATGTTE X7 T
22 89110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) I 8Xxe 1
23 J1043-000-A0A WRENGCH 10X13 )G 10X 13 1
24 B9102-761-000 WRENCH {17X189) AW (17X189) 1
25 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND R—Z) B 1
75 PJ-3085200-01 SOCKET - TTATSITFIR 1
21 % 400-32895 CUSHION Swsay 4
28 $01  166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 Tdeh—X2Z A1 (BTEYY) 1
29 $01  166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 D= —XAR (A 2) (3=VI) 1
30 $01  166-07509 CORNER KNIFE {(8-1) O-F—XZ B 1 (BSEWO) 1
31 0T 18607608 CORNER RNFE (B2) qAmF =1 B 2 (Bo=w) T
32 801  166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1} O-t+—XX C1 (ESZV) 1
33 $01  166-07806 CORNER KNIFE {C-2) O-F-XAR C2 (EZF=ve) 1
34 £01 166-07905 CORNER KNIFE(D-1) O-F=XZ D1 (BIZVY) 1
35 $01  166-08002 CORNER KNIFE(D-2) et —AX D2 (FEWVI) 1
- . Tood TN (&) 1
37 ¥ 254-19904 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER, RIGHT BIESSYTOA (3 1
38 400-55297 HEAD COVER BASE A e 1
39 400-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET_B Es5—7 B 1
NOTE{ & } #01...5ELECTIVE PARTS BIRERSRA

- B0 -




27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

BERy o AE&K

_5]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 $01 4D0-44231 CTL BOX A ASM i o s E [ eV b G 1
2 $02  400-44232 CTL BOX B ASM T bO—-ILv o2 B 8 1
3 400-32966 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER Tz Oty & SR (1)
4 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEAFEANMD M4 L =8 (6)
5 SL—4040891—SC SCREW M4 L=g Eﬁﬁfzﬁwj\mb M 4 L =8 (4)
G X > 3 ()]
7 SL-6083092~TN SCREW ﬁﬁﬁz B d")b = (4)
8 400-32965 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER 2 ROl 7 ZBHR (1}
9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 REREHTER M B (4)

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER LS EES (4)
7 NM-B0BOOOT-SC ™ NUT MBX1.25 TEFYVRF M8 THE ()]
12 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N Zif8 (1}
13 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 Bl M4 L =8 (8)
14 $01 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASSY FLT-SEiRAR (0
15 7  400-D0056 _ FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y - FLT-THFEARE (1)

8 : HX-0033700-08 PARTS A 6y
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEffEMal M4 L =8 (5)
18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER w4 RS ) e (1)
19 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEfHmvMal M4 L =8 (2)
20 400-08401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TP B8 (1)
%1 HM-0004860-10 EINGER GUARD T4 A-A—F gD
22 51.-4043591-5C SCREW BBl (4)
23 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 - ISV M4 (4)
24 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG Vo) -y (1}
25 400-03451 CONTROL BOX T RO—Ibiw o2 (1)
75 300-32977 SDC PCB ASSY SDC EiuE 4]
27 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BE&EuMas M4 L =8 {10)
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Ty (1)
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE T~ FIEHiR )
30 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 BHAUMRL BLRA M4AeX0. 7 L=1. (2)
x| —HX00750600-08 CABLE CLIF T=JI ZUVrF (T7
32 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Heulal AR M4AX0. 7 L=1 (1)
33 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DAY RIL 4
34 400-03458 MASK SEAL TR —]L (16)
35 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AU T w7 (1}
38 HX-0057100-00 WIRE SACDLE AT (37
37 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT~8DC T—¥FP# (1)
s 400-05394 ELT-SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT~SDC O~KS#A (N
39 $01  400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACEBRI—-FBMA (1
40 02 400-32971 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACEERI—-FCH (1)
37 0005726 SOC-MAINCORD P ASSY SDCXATVI=FPE Y]
42 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEAHAMR0 M4 L =8 (6}
43 #01  400-13870 CE RATING LABEL(BLANK} FAHSAALNY CE TS0 (1}
44 $02  400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FARDACNY (TS) {1)
45 #01  CM-3001000-01 LABEL WREESY - (31, 5) (1)

) ¥07  CM-3007004-02 [EBEL EREE L3 U (1)
47 HX-0041800-0D SPACER AN—H . (4)
48 81.-4030881-8C SCREW M3X8 BAYMRE FAZX M3X0. 5 L=8 .(4)
49 HX-0033900-0G BOARD SPACER RA—tF (1)
50 HA-DO58200-00 SWITCH AA wF 1
5| HX-0075000-00 CABLETLIF L ) | I RS D b T~
52 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 EAUML BAR M4 X0, 7 L= 1
53 400-82776 PMDC PCB A ASSY PMDC B4 A 1
54 SL-4030881-8C SCREW M3X8 ‘ HARS ZAZX M3X0. B L =8 4

NOTE(ZE) #01...FORB 1-PHASE 200 ~ 240V HAE 200~ 240V A

#02...FOR 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V

- Bo -

Z¥E200~240VH



28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

B CRIVER

- B3 -



REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-52016 IP-310A PANEL ASSY IP—=310 A J(mJUE 1

2 400-52020 PANEL PCB B ASSY JRJLEAR B 8 {(n

3 - 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y L CD #Esaia (1)

4 400-30926 L.CD HOLDER BOARD LCDERR (n

5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D—-S8SUB 8P #){- (1)

B HX-0055400-0N SPACER TR—5 (57

7 HX-0035400-08 SPACER Ari—tr (3)

8 SL-4030691-8C SCREW M3X6 MMl BLAZ M3 X0, 8 L (1)

9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X5 FAUMal AR MEX0.85 L (2)

10 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 BEfAEAMALME L =6 (4)

K| WEGS/0316-50  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 WEE 3. 7 X8 X 0. 3 §3)]

12 400-51330 IP-410_LCD_ASSY IP—-410LCDHE (1)

13 400-46075 IP-310_FRONT_CASE_ASSY [P =31070vrr—X4iH (1)

14 400-46088 IP-410 REAR CASE ASSY | P —410Uv45—248 (1)

15 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE U or— AR (1)

- SM-40306071-5C  SCREW M3 X6 BRMREC M3 X0 5 L=8 @]

17 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE w—2 S~ S ]

18 400-51331 ISOLATION_SHEET A BE— b~ A (1)

19 400-51332 ISOLATION_SHEET B jegy—~ B (1)

20 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMC R — {1
71 BR-34T3207-8E WODD SCREW D=4 L=32 FTHRBRE D=4."T L=3¢& 7
22 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)AS #R/EEERC 4 (B) 1
23 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM KRibr—7JIL D #E 1

- B4 -




29. WIRING DIAGRAM
BRI

L ©

13

0
ERAREVALY =
§-3Y66 LorRAg B
F-3EGh L) Li
RAYE-£-C .
ALAEEYN
§-2rde L6FHER

e M

o™
[

54

CAREH-YAgY-C-0 =] TR

1
T 6438K ARLTNEgES -
OB 443u oRTIRNELE-

B0 4534 oWigeaREr-

W0 GAINE ERTHRARYE-

I b 64AEE GRLYRIEYE-
©

T o S43EE WHTIRINLE-

ﬂQl% HAAUE GRLOBEEYL-

g kze e toneon

B o 4CIRE SATIENELE (T

|
|
!
!
i

2

{al eod AN

0

7 1PL G032 L-RRER LF
[-3-3:) ]

3 Fre fri-2- -1kER
L

(B[] 14 GR4-2- 41378
38 0ND
5 m

ELECTIR S |

B
(11 |

algs Ha-?augw

£
d4m50 O P~

N o
T it [ e I LSRR S BT A

£
Bomo O gssznn WO
o ™

g [T T TA-
48 FHD BYEND
I L St Al A 22 |

Ladard <
= (& M AFEIRSRTETL
il
() 4R aNARBHRINTL
BF D
[f———— | (2 MhRAFERREY LR
HE D
1)
T[T T lmen g RIS - £-C
HZHD o

F—— 5 (3 e an AT RS LhCL

130 ~—

L (3 e aRAREEEAS ALl
o

51 o

BOBND
“ _“m.c 44 -£T
E:» | o~ FrRe
© .
—
-

w©
T~
1% MO YRRRNLY-£-C[m } ] o
3 BWE YRUHYYF-4-C B2 & —
[ 35 A
§-3ry .éi Fa B
. II.? IO - o MND
K [
§-3u4 .é#?@%ﬂ © ] ¥
Tex A r
7o) Fi _p.u b
e T A
o~ [C2ema 7_.- arana|
BRY L CULOY © o 2
(T
m“n“ < .Mmmmm« ® N A T_
‘i shy L 4 n«mw_m £-31r7 M e FRRYINE-¥6 Tuofes] B
el MYE-LC . A © i o Ceas-girels i, |
e ﬁuwmu.n f o], TR reolm]
R =T
£-c 4nERATRNG o o
4RNENAY ] © 5 ©
“uu._m 1 : <t _
o o Yo' H T @ ™
Bl igi oy, 0 | 0 ey
+-L JREdaipac 1RITA N - - A I Ty
JEbTY . \ 4
TR T o SCARLYRE-R{FE 4L5-2 9enT
#M ~ee = = = —
£c m
«E._m b | _”h. ™
@O k25 =1 W
_ T
sroamml [T T e " ~
§-3L14C (49 w0 e © T
If-§63 ! T 18]
~F semd ~—
(e} LMD
4 FERD 804N
.m.ﬁrd nn?,m
[
_ i £ o _|
g93d OOWd w o - o1Edi
© T i W I
~ M H_.__.ﬁ Lens ] - =
‘ s 3 P §aa N | [
._:a_l [Fino o _ ava | Yrexd |
$A- GLLEEE, PRV |~ ©
(= grgégr-cal < o
oo 634 D48
l o © 13T 3 o
< < [E]ee 3 =~
o
<t o |
. 2
#0d
- 173 < N < | S | &
y o o - o I bl I =
-3 - GWTAGE © Cm o
6-3 4407 »Too - o < <+ fveme o 2
rreiEy L ___o _ 1

[vleod 1Mk

11

Z THE GAA-b- 4-A0EG LY
¥ EEND

7 £ 4052 h-10E4 LK

e { TR

3 144 601~ d-1rE4 (X
Vi ING

T.|ﬁl@ H3- SLRAERYTYR-443
6 AN

o
© A PLEREHYHY

o headreyazE
o 1H¢ .GrE-2

o 4
g MERICHRT £0F Y

¥ 1IN LEIND
o

o g T SEARIAVVRRT-UREY
oy S S HAOEK (3 ERUBET
L B I VLS T g

o™

- 5K -



-8B5 -

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY I NT Z&tkid 1
2 40043997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) s o—E L 1
3 40043096 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) NGO R i
4 400-44002 SENSOR ASM ‘ SR LA 1
5 400-43082 STEP OUT SENSOR CORD ASM RS TR O — FiR 1
[ A00A40UT BINUER TPEN SWITUH ASM A Tl v T
7 400-43989 BINDER SENSCOR RELAY CORD ASM Ay F— il 1
8 400-43986 MARKING RIGHT 2NDCRG CORD ASM Y54 MEC RO K 1
9 400-43983 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD ASM FEARm -0 HiE 1

10 40044626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A IF—oUFg—ud—CNT79 A 1
BRRE 103 HE-ODOS300-00 LAMF N—FSTTTT T
12 03 HE-0005200-00 LAMP W—F BT 1
13 40043987 VACUUM SOLENDID VALVE CORD ASM SR AR 8 1
14 400-43977 INT-U/F CORD A ASM I NT BRA 25— L=~ F A 1
15 % 400-44896 IP-310G COMPLETE [P =310 G §iB8 1
15 Z00-65568 FANEC CABIE T ASM RELF—JL0E 1
7 400-43892 AIR SW CORD ASM IFP—2AA wFhggD— 18 1
18 G5B04-254-0AC FILTER REGULATER ASM DA B~ L~ 1
19 % 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY | N T Bhiike 1
20 400-43990 FLAP SENSCRASM L TSy Fgud—ig L 1
bl 00000 FLAF SENSUR ASM PRI A i R T
22 400-43891 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SW CORD ASM D——AZ Ry MR SW I FiE 1
23 40043385 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY Mt —f 1
24 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY B A wFid 1
25 32002354 SWITCH ASM. —BHELE A wFSR 1
-y 40043885 BTOP SWRERAY COATT ASH Y — I
27 400-06136 SENSER_A_ASSY ot AR 1
28 400-43984 PEDAL SENSOR CORE ASM NI R O R 1
2 HE-0DG5200-00 LAMP K it bl 1
30 HE-D0D5300-00 LAMP T do07 1
H [ 0032584 AR VALVE CABLE ASM TFTILZT—2J1# T
az 400-43985 STACKER CORD ASM A& whH—f T~ i 1
33 203 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM TP —J0E 1
34 & 03 400-44893 STACKER CORD 8 ASM ATwh—3—1 8 8 1
B 3 400-44631 MRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 DS TI—AP v — 1
B ' 03 F00-44631 ATRCYTINDER SENSOR CR2ES PRI ACy XkF i T
37 400-43978 INT-I/F CORD B ASM I NT 8+ 25— 1—20~F B i
3B % 400-25270 MAIN PCH ASSY I N BEE 1
3 & 301 400-00046 FLT.S PCB AASSY FLT — 525 A fE 1
40 ¥ $02 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASSY FLT - TR AR 1
TR (1)) A0S AT POWER LORD B ASM ACUBE-—FEHE I
42 # 02 400-32971 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACBREI-FCH 1
43 01 400-58397 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACEFI—~-FBHE 1
44 £02 A400-58308 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACERI—SCH 1
45 f 400-05394 FLT.SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT~SDC O—KS#E 1
% 40005353 FLT- FLT ~-5DC J—-FP& T
47 ¥ A00-32977 SDC PCE ASSY SCC MiEE 1
48 400-85401 FAN MOTCR ASS'Y TP UE-T 1
48 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC~MAI| O~KPHE 1
50 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS D—35—AFvh—@I—F C i 1
| 03 0040556 PMDC X7 PUEASSY PRTC THERE T
52 303 400-44887 ROCLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS O—5—-2 % wi~hifp I—F C 8 1
53 Hik} 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS O~ Fem X & wH—i S F O 1
54 # 103 400-32064 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM LRIULTr—2I48 1
55 103 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 IF—vUg—aod—CN 284 1
56 4D0-23080 CENTER KNIFE MUTOR RERAY CORD B — A T~ T I— Fig T
57 400-59866 MOTOR ASSY B THRESTSH B 1
58 400-35088 AR SORENGID VALVE CORD WEFHI— 1
59 40043978 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD TR IS b BP0 Nl 1
60 400-43993 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY CORD TN 25w e R T R .1
8T 0043085 BIG PRESSER MUTOR CORD ASM FHAT—5 J— ' T
62 AC0-62753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM D — A 2BEE—F R 2B 1
63 400-62754 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR A by e B S0 Wy v | 1
64 400-62755 AIRCYLINCER SENSCR A1 Db A AU S —z o EEHE L (1)
85 40062756 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A2 DA —A AU — /Y RERET - (1)
1 ACBZT5T AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A3 O—F— AL~ E o THENEE {17
87 400-62758 ARCYLINDER SENSOR A4 d—F—ARA YU~ EERE T (1)
68 4D0-B275% AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B D= A AV 2 RIS L %
B89 400-82780 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B2 D AT ) 2 S o o SR TR n
ki 400-62761 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B3 = A A U — s - (1)
71 40062762 ~AIRCYLINDER SENSCR B4 A= F—X AT T 0F T (99
72 400-62763 FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR BEMA T v IR T Y- Rl 1
73 400-62764 MOVEMENT SiDE INDEX MOTOR SENS Bl > F v O 2B~ T - R 1
74 400-82765 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RELAY CORD A=A ABET S O— B A 1
75 400-62766 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR C et =X 2 U~ arhif S 48 1
T A00-B2767 FIXED SI0E INDEX MOTOR RELAY © EEWA 77 9 & AT~ i J— T
77 400-62768 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR RELA BRI T w0 X B—FPl 3 FiE 1
78 400-62758 AODITIONAL AIR SCLENOID VALVE SEHNERREH T 1A 1
79 A00-62775 FLAP SENSOR ASM L 5UB MBSy Y E 1
80 400-62776 PMDC PCB A ASSY PMDC ZiR A 8 1
] 004056 AIRVALVE CABLE ASM ITFPILIE=J0o= z
82 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR R 6
83 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC H—HET—5 1
84 HM-0021300-00 MOTOR Em— 1
85 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MCTOR I—F 734 - 2
' SOTAEETT CURNER RNIFE MOTOR A=F XA E—% 1
87 400-44472 BiG PRESSER MOTOR K| E—F 1
88 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR L—3—AF v h—T~F 2
89 03 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTCR O—%—R & w i Tm s 1
90 03 400-32864 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM IF} uwa-——w % 1
3| 303 - Bx-0OF 5t T
92 #03 HA-0033800-00 SWITCH R wF 1
o3 03 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM ACEHEI—-FDME 1
54 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A wF 1
95 203 40045780 SA128_HIGH_VOLTAGE TRANS BERRSYZ 1
: NOTE{ &) #01...FOR_1-PHASE 200 240V %ﬁ@a o) D~2 40V
JE GENERAL EX] 2 (JE
#02....FOR 3-PHASE 200—- AQV —-1&200~240 v
USE IN JAPAN,JU =E3 %@
#013....OPTIONAL DEVH CE EiY a yﬁ



UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION

1z NRER

30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1)

KESALZw b (1)

_57_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO CESCRIPTION % B Qty
1 400-26615 BASE_PRESSER_ARM_R R wt—F—L R 1
2 400-34782 FULCLUM_BOSS DPFRILETLRA 2
3 SM-80516C2-TN BOLT rav=:UTv 9 P 4
4 C8-1200084-TP THRUST COLLAR D=%2 W=8 ASAME D=12 W=9 4
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHhl M5 L =4 4
[ “Z00-34504 FOLOING_PLATE_BRT TANTF AT TL—+BRT 7
7 SM-6051002-TN BOLT AETURIL - 4
8 400-34800 TURNING_BASE_SUPPORT H— R A — 2
g SM-6041002-TN BOLT FETURIL ~ 4

10 400-34801 TURNING_BASE_SHAFT S o Lacy ST i S 2
T SM-E0A0A1Z-1P BET SCREWMA L=4 EHRT q
12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFlLpEw B 2
13 400-34802 TURNING _BASE_L oy facy S 1
14 400-34803 TURNING_BASE_R H—IUIR—~ZAR 1
15 400-34810 FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING_BKT DT T7— b ATU T BKT 2
16 “EW-G04080Z-TN SCREW T M4 X0 7 L=8 7
17 * 400-37128 FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING_A IHAMEER A 4
18 400-34807 SPRING_HOLD_PIN AU T R—~IL R 2
18 400-34808 SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_L ATV THR—IL R —h L 1
20 SM-1042501-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 Mmjals M4 X0, 7 L=25 1
27 400-34808 SPRING_FOLD_PLATE R ATITT R~ RF70—~R T
22 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 Mt M4 X0, 7 L.=25 1
23 400-34805 FOLDING_PLATE_L THNFa2 07—~ L 1
24 SM-B040802-TN SCREW AL M4 X0 7 L=8 2
25 400-34806 FOLDING_PLATE_R AN F4 G T —+R 1
26 SM-BCH0B0Z-TN SCREW TuL e M4 X 0. 7 =8 Z
27 % 400-39942 REFLECTION_SHEET g7 4
28 % 400-44841 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_L AV UV EE 1
29 400-35101 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R TAlF e 07— b2 Ud—R 1
20 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ) 7 b ol o) ?
3 A00-26371 PIVOT_SHAFT ERY Y v I~ T
32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 LHhl M8 L =6 2
33 400-26604 PIVOT_BASE ERw b2 1
34 S1-6062592-TN SCREW BEEAABTURIL b 2
35 40026805 PIVOT_BKT Edw b BKT z
35 S-B062582-TN SCREW “EEFAEANTIVE 3
37 400-26614 BASE_PRESSER_ARM_L R—2 7w —P—A L 1

-~ B8 -




31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2)
XEEZATw bk (2)

- B9 -



- 80 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NQ DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT ROBR#H a2~ 1
2 400-34784 GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_L H=AX oS TP~L__ L 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT_A ASATF T v LA 1
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 FETGRILS MB L=14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING_SHAFT_B ASATA42Tow T~ B 1
5 SMB06T802TN BULT VNGl T
7 400-34788 RATCHET_KNOB SFrwhST 2
8 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X § eI, M3X 0.8 L=8 2
9 B1829-232-000 WASHER FHRFIIC S 2

10 400-34789 RATCHET_SPRING YFrw hATUT 2
T ET410-526-000 BALL LRIl 7
12 400-34791 STOPPER_STAD Abwit—Rey 2
13 400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE A =T — 1
14 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BEef 7 AyuiIL 2
15 400-34793 SLIDE_CYLINDER_BKT ATA R U E—TThw 1
18 BM-605T002-TN BOLT RN ¢
17 400-34794 JYOINT_PIN_BKT_L Va4 LIS w kL 1
18 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HCLE BOLT M5 L=14 FRERTILE M5B L=14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT_PIN SEE T G 1
20 400-34798 GARMENT_CLAMP L A=A oS T L 1
21 A00-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER A~ XTI T~ T
22 SM-7050850-TF SCREW M5 L=8 AL M5 L =8 2
23 400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN TSRy b 1
24 SM-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FCETURIL M M4 X 0. 7 L=8 1
25 B1707-555-000 WASHER LFED Al e 1
26 400°34812 FOLLING _PLATE_STOPPER THIT A 7T TO—F AR — T
27 NM-6050001-8C NUT M5 NEFVES MBX0D, 8 18 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE TSw IRl 1
29 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DEHFRL 2
30 400-60002 SLANT_FLAP_STOPPER TBY TR bw ) 2
3 SMZ030401-8C SCREW M3X0.5 =4 B2 M3 X0, 5 L =4 7
32 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 TEEENL M3 . 2
33 400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER_ARM Tow Iy 1
34 400-34813 FLAP_P_CYLINDER_BKT_L. TSwTPYUE-TShw L 1
35 SM-6051002-TN BOLY FETUIIL & 2
3 A00-B45T6 FLAP_PRESSER_FIN TN i d WETE s B v T
37 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 kR M3 L =3 2
33 ¥ 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER TSy TTwH—5]— 1
39 400-34818 FLAP_PRESSER L THw Iy —_ [ 1
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW BEARETURIL R 2
4 400660001 SUANT FLAP BASE L RO TSy IR—I__ L T
42 ¥ 400-64404 SLANT_FLAP_SCALE_SEAL RHTSw TR — L~ 1
43 SM-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 midals M4 X0, 7 L=8 2
44 ¢ PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPUDE 1
45 400-348417 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT TBwI T w34~ 1
FT3 PCOT05080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AP -Fay RO~ 7
47 X PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFoUws 1
48 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE-FIRO-3 2
49 ¥ 40064403 REFLECTION_SHEET B ERF—-78 1



32. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3)
AERAZw A (3)

_6"_



- B2 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT BEOEHIT 1
2 400-34785 GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_R Hme XY BOS T - R 1
3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT_A ATAFAL T TR A 1
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 FETRILE MB L=14 1
5 400-34787 SLIDING_SHAFT B ARSATF4TY% T~ B 1
5 SM-B0BTB0Z-TN BOLT AR~ I
7 400-34788 RATCHET_KNOB SFIv ST 2
8 SM-8030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 AEFRAILS MB3X0. 58 L =86 2
9 B1820-232-000 WASHER FiRF IOEE 2

10 400-58597 RATCHET_SPRING [F4a 2
AT B1470-526-000 BALL IHEIER-I0 q
12 400-34791 STOPPER_STAD AbwIi—RFvE 2
13 400-24792 STOPPER_PLATE A bwIi—T o~ 1
14 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BREETUIL 2
15 400-34783 SLIDE_CYLINDER_BKT 254 KR sS—BKT 1
= SM-G051002-TN BOLT TN Z
17 400-34795 JYQINT_PIN_BKT_R FafwhEy BT R 1
18 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL~HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 AR MB L=14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT_PIN SZEE 5 G N 1
20 400-34799 GARMENT_CLAMP_R H—-A oS TR 1
21 % 4030-34525 GARm R S Sk W v L T
22 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 HENRE M5 L =8 2
23 400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN I TRy b 1
24 SM-6040802-TN SCREW AR MAX0. 7 L=8 1
25 B1707-555-000 WASHER LTRSS 1
26 300-34872 FOLDING_PLATE_STOPPER TFINF A T T — R RuT— I
27 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 FEFVYE MEX0O. 8 18 1
28 400-34823 FLAP_SCALE DI — 1
29 400-18379 KNOB_SCREW DEHFRL 2
30 400-34824 FLAP_STOPPER TSy TA W] - 2
37 SV-I030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 [=4 BAINRT M3 X0. 5 L =4 z
32 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 EEESIER, M3 2
33 400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER_ARM THw I TP —1 1
34 400-34814 FLAP_P_CYLINDER_BKT_R TSwI P YUY BKT R 1
35 SM-6051002-TN BOLT TR 2
36 A00-35876 FLAF PRESSER_PIN FEDPEEITE I
a7 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 ko M3 L =3 2
38 tr 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER TSw T Iy teT— 1
39 400-34818 FLAP_PRESSER_R TSw I I wt—R 1
40 SL-6041082-TN SCREW BB ETUL 2
L) A00-34827 ELAF BASE R TS IR R I
42 ¥ 400-44825 FLAP_SCALE_SEAL TSy I AL~ 1
43 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mhals M4 X0, 7 L=8 2
44 PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFoUws 1
45 400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER_JYDINT TSI TLrwH—Ia A~ 1
a5 PCOT05050-00 SPEEDTONTROLLER ZE-FZ7RO=5 i
47 1t PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1
48 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A~ R O-Z 2



33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT
FEEZZEDIT Y

28—%
;

- B3 -



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty

1 400-34662 SENSOR PLATE =T 1
SM-6050802-TN BOLT ARV K4
3 400-26322 CLAMP_FOOT_BASE T TTw b2 1
4 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 BEReEruILEM B L 30 4
5 400-26323 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE IHTow R T— 1
[ SV-1057601-3C SCREW M5X0.8 =16 MRl MG X0. 8 L=186 7
7 400-26349 CLAMP_FOOT_SPACER DSUF T RAN—T— 2
8 400-26363 CLAMP_FOOT_MAIN_SHAFT SDUTTYRAL IR T 1
] PS-0200082-KH SPRING PiN AFUIE 1
10 $B-1150007-00 BALL BEARING TAND S 4
T 400-33800 CLAMF FEED_DETECTIVE_PLATE oI I = PF AT ITA FA— T
12 SM-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RERtILe M4X0. 7 L =8 1
© 13 400-33801 CLAMP_FEED SENSOR_BKT ST TT—RR—TSrv b 1
14 SM-6061202-TN - BOLT FRAFURIL 2
5 HD-Q005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T et 1
T SM-B03080Z-TN BOLCT BRI 1
17 40D-26354 COUPLING Al il i) 1
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$Rt M8 L =8 4
19 40026365 FOLLOW_PULLEY_BKT TAO—~TF=U—TFuwir bt 1
20 SM-6083502-TN SCREW FuarutiL - 1
] BZ55T-280-00A WASHEH FOR DRIVING ARM HRD R A T
22 NM-6080001-SC NUT MBX1.25 EFVYE M8 13 1
23 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 RIUwSEY 4, DX 32 1
24 400-26366 FOLLOW_PULLEY SHAFT TFO—F—U—-3+ Tk 1
25 SM-80406712-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Rt M4 L =86 2
23 “BEZE-ZU-00 “WASHER KBV EE T
27 400-26367 CLAMP_FOOT_BLOCK 05T Ty NTyOT 1
28 SL-8063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 E&fAmrut/LbMB L 30 4
29 400-26368 ~ LM_STOPPER_F LM_RXwht—_F 1
30 SM-6061402-TN BOLT INETURL B 2
31 A00-28367 [M_STOPPER_R CM_Avy Rt _HR T
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FErutil - 2
a3 400-26370 SENSOR_BKT =TSl 1
34 SM-6080802-TN BOLT FEII S 2
35 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RS 2
35 R-0005700-0A PHOTUSENSOR PEN NS T
37 SM-6030802-TN BOLT AL - 1
38 400-26418 DRIVING_PULLEY ERE A —1) 1
39 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kRt M8 L =6 2
40 % 400-26419 FOLLOW_PULLEY feEr—u 1
&1 SB-1070005-00 BEARING abaYaler =) Z
42 ¥ 400-26420 TIMING_BELT FAZTA) 1
43 ¥ 400-26421 LM_GUIDE LM#A R 1
44 SM-5062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 FAETURILE MB L =20 2
45 400-26606 SLIDE_BASE RS54 Fr—X . 1
5 SMB061202-TN BOLT BTG T
47 400-26607 BELT_CLAMP_BASE I S i e & 1
48 SM-6051602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 FEruibe MB L=18 4
49 WP-0612066-5P WASHER 6.1X11X2 @ 8. 1 X11X2 4
50 400-26609 BELT_CLAMP ~)hoovd 1
57 BMB050802-TN BOLT TR TunIL 7
52 400-40845 BELT_CLAMP_SPACER R ST I A et z
53 400-26611 LIFTING_BLOCK UDFu a0y 2
54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT UDFawdoe Tk 2
N 55 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 1Bl M4 L =8 4
) il 400-26613 CIFTING_GUIDE DT L Vs b 1
57 SM-6051002-TN BOLT AETL b 2
58 400-26617 SENSOR_PLATE =T 1
59 SM-6051002-TN BOLT av=av 2
80 # PA-2001701-A0 AR CYLINDER TFIUwS 2
A =45 TEIGhLE M B L=45 )
62 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER - RovkO-5 4
83 400-26822 STOPPER_BOLT A i it 1
64 400-26610 PAVING_PLATE_BASE BAR 2, 1
65 SM-B061402-TN BOLT ZRErL 2
8 0028554 PIVOT_SHAFT ERv Iy I~ 1
67 B1220-774-000 THRUST WASHER A LEASA ROV - A 4
68 400-26329 BINDER_PIVOT_BASE A JA =Ry b= A 2
69 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 7ATURIL B 2
70 SM-B0B0802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHhs MEB L =8 2

- B84 ~



ZWwk (1)

34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1)
A—F—XA1

52

53

_65_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 % 40051531 KNIFE_GUIDE_R FATHAER 2
2 ¥ 400-51530 KNIFE_GUIDE_L FATHAF L 2
3 % 4D0-51540 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE R FATMILY LB R 4
4 & 400-51539 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE L Fof TR ey L ?
5 SM-6030800-8P SCREW M2X0.5 L=8 FAPACMB3 X 0. 5 L=8 4
8 WH.DIZ0500-5C WASHER W3 VR WM 3 7
7% 400-51538 KNIFE_MOLDER_R FA TR~ R 2
8 X 400-81537 KNIFE_HOLDER L FA IS~ L 2
g SM-6031210-SC SCREW MIX0.5 L=12 RRAL ME8XD. 58 L=12 4
10 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 TEESER, M 3 4
T WS-D3T000Z-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FHERE 3 T XB.9X0. 7 7
12 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_C ARANAE— C 4
13 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN = fnYeels 4
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT BEVvI b 4
ik SM-5040800-SP . SCREW hely 4
15 AO0-58TT8 ABEY_INDEX EPS DI 1
17 400-51536 CUSHION DR 8
B WH-0841601-8C WASHER B.4X17.4X1,6 PEEHHEN M8 8
1% 400-51543 LIFTING_BRACKET BlTSirw b 4
20 SM-6041200-8P SCREW M4 L=12 TR M4 L=12 4

I AO0-BTA% STOPPER COLLOR e [

b SM-6031210-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 FFfal ME3X0. 58 L=12 4
23 400-51567 | INDEX_KNIFE_GUIDE_A AZHAEA 4
24 SM-B041050-TP SCREW FRls M4 L=10 8
2B 400-51552 CROSS_ROLLER FOAL—T 1
il SM-B04T002TN BOLT TR R L3
27 SM-6030802-TN BOLT FEFURIL - &
28 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O—5AF wh—E—% 1
29 400-44285 BALL_SCREW_SRACKET_A R—jbalik A 1
30 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 8 ETULE M3 X0, 8 L=8 4
H SL-BE5TZ0ZTN BOLT BT eIL - Z
32 # 400-44287 COUPLING Bwriz g 1
33 SB-1060003-00 BEARING Ewh—P U 1
34 % 400-56592 BALL_SCREW R~Ltals 1
35 SB-1060005-00 BEARING ALl— kRSP UV 2
KL BES0B000760 . THRUST BEARING - ATARRPUT z
ar (G5238-254-000 THRUST RING ASR NMIGER 2
38 40010477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT Y/ A R byit—hA%5— 1
38 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 it <R 2
40 400-44284 BALl_SCREW _DRIVE_PLATE Rt GENRR 1
41 SMEDATZIETTNT T SCREWNERDT 112 TETRUR M&XU0, 77 L=T1E %
42 SL-B051292.TN BOLT BTl b 4
43 PA-1008304-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFIUS z
44 £C-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A BO hO— S 2
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW FHi—A IIK 2
48 0051570 RNIFE_RIVE._CYLINDER BERACRET DOoFTST R T
47 SL-6041892-TN SCREW M4 |.=18 Esmfromruiiles M4 Z
48 400-51547 CYLINDER_NUT i —Fw 2
49 PH-0300123-CH PARALLEL PIN TYPE A 3X12 T 2
50 400-51527 SENSOR_SUIT iR 2
51 SH-A0a050TST BUREW M3X0.5 =5 HEARRD M3X 0. b [Fs 4
52 400-58096 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE Hea BZL—b z
53 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HeuMal M4 L =8 4
54 400-51526 SENSOR_BRACKET Ty —ig 2
55 SM-6041050-TP SCREW Fki M4 L=10C 4
36 WP-B30aH-5C WASHER 4.3X0%0 8 WEE 4. 3X O XU, B T
57 HX-00315000-0A CABLE CLAMP L anwd PV e ) 2
58 HX.0015000-08 CABLE CLIP T suwF 1
59 HX-0015000-5C CABLE CLIP R 1
80 8L4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Bl BLAZ M4 X0, 7 L=10 4
[:34 A0G-BE005 SENSOR_PLATE RENG7E ] z
62 SL-B030892-TN BOLT s 7Tl - 4
&3 400-51550 INDEX_BASE AVFYLHIN—R 1
64 SM-8030412-TP SCREW Bt M3 L=4 3
85 2 S8-7130002-00 BEARING DS 3
“86 40058305 CRING CUT T
67 400-58094 METAL A 1
&8 SM-0040801-8C SCREW MA4X0.7 |.=6 FSRMBLE M4 X0, 7 L=B 6
69 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A% Od-k—XRX A1 (BSEw) 2
70 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 Od—7=AR (A 2) (BSEIVE) 2
3 A00-51548 DUST_SEAL FAN =1 [
72 1 400-62759 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B1 T XAV S ERNE L 1
73 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 MU M3 X0, 5L =8 1
T4 ot 400-82760 AIRCYLINGER SENSOR B2 A—F ARV S~z T EWMRET 1
75 SM-4030801-8C SCREW M3 X8 FUMRLM3 X0 5L=8 1
5 & 0062751 ~AIRCYLINDER SENSOR &Y A—F=X2TUIEF—FTTBMNEL I
e SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X B HeuMAUb M3 X0 5 L =8 1
78 400-62762 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B4 T—r—AZ U — o YA T 1
73 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X B FEURDME X0, 5L =8 i
an % 400-62764 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENS BMRA Ty o ATt T— FiE 1
E:} SMA0IE-ET SCREWMIRE BUECMEX 0. 5 L=8 1

._.66_




35. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2)

I—F—XZA2ZTY ~ (2)

-67..



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION ® R Qy
1 40051531 KNIFE_GUIDE_R FA4THARR 2
2 400-51530 KNIFE,_GUIDE_L FATHARL 2
3 400-5154G KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_R FATHRNE AR 2
4 400-51539 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_L A RIS - L 2
5 SM-6030800-5P SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Fhks M3X0. 8 L=8 4
[ WHDIZ0500-50 WASHER M3 R, M 3 - LI
7 400-51538 KNIFE_HOLDER R FA TR~ R 2
8 400-51537 KNIFE_HOLDER_L F TR L 2
9 SM-6031210-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 Fdals M3 X0, 5 L=12 4

10 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 FREERER M3 4
T3 WS-O3TO002-KN SPRING WASHER V3 BRAEE 3. 1T X5, X0, 7 4
12 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_C RS — T 4
13 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN T g 4
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT REv I~ 4
15 SM-5040800-5P BCREW LU 4
8 AD0-EET7E ASSY INDEX T U TAE 7
17 400-51536 CUSHION Jwiaz 8
18 WP.0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TESHLER, M8 8
19 400-51543 LIFTING _BRACKET RETSrw 4
20 SM-6041200-SF SCREW M4 L=12 TR M4 L=12 4
Pl 0154 STOFPER_COLTOR o= [ -
22 SM-5031210-5C SCREW M3X0.,5 L=12 Whfals M3 X0, 5 L=12 4
2 400-51567 INDEX_KNIFE_GUIDE_A AXHAFA 4
24 SM-5041050-TP SCREW Rt M4 L=10 8
25 ¥ 400-51552 CROSS_ROLLER 207 0—5— 1
= SHB0ETO02-TN BOLT FAS Ve VTR [
2t SM-5030802.TN BOLT TP b 6
28 40044473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O—5—AF v h—F—5 1
29 400-44285 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET_A R—iLRAUR A 1
30 SM-5030802-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 L M3 X0, 5 L=6 4
31 ~ 5 oIl 2
32 400-44287 COUPLING AwIize 1
33 SB-1060003-00 BEARING EwWh—RP YUz 1
4w 400-56592 BALL_SCREW M-jldals 1
35 SB~71060005-00 BEARING AO— P 2
1 SEAE000T-00  THRUST BEARING AT A FRPUTT Z
ar (35236-254-000 THRUST RING AT A MERES 2
38 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT VAL FRARwI—HT— 1
32 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1.=4 IEthials 2
4D 400-44284 BALL_SCREW_DRIVE_PLATE A=)t UiBErR i
aar: N SVEUSTEOZTH SCREW WARD. T T=72 T MA XD, 7 L=182 I
42 5L-6051202-TN BOLT Bl - 2
43 % PA-1008301-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFPvUwS 2
4 ¥ PC-0105240.C0 SPEED CONTROLLER A RO R O—5 2
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW i~ Tjuil 2
5 AT05TET0 “RNIFE_BSRIVE_CYUNGER BRACRET TUTEITSTY R z
47 SL-8041882-TN SCREW M4 L=18 BEAFAmrRLE M4 2
48 400-51547 CYLINDER_NUT DU —Fw b 2
49 PH-0200123-CH PARALLEL PIN TYPE A 3X12 Y H
80 400-51527 SENSOR_SLIT B o—iR 2
B SMZ030501-5C SCREW M3X03 =5 BARD M3 X 0. 5 L=b ]
52 400-58006 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE Hea BT~k z
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW b M4 L=8 2
54 SM-4040655-8P SCREW M4 L=f UMD M4 L =8 2
55 400-51526 SENSOR_BRACKET EY—iR 2
56 SMB0ETOS0TE ~BCREW WREC MATL=T0 7
57 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X8X0.8 g 4, 3X8X0. 8 4
58 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP = Uw 2
59 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP =N FuUwT . 1
60 HX-0015000-6C CABLE CLIP R (- 1
BT “SCA04T05T-50 SCREWMET=10 Rl BhA MAX0. 7 L=10 [
52 400-58095 SENSOR_PLATE R : 1
63 SL-6030892-TN BOLT BRATF UL b 2
64 400-44278 INDEX_BASE_FIXED BES Fw I AN—R 1
65 SM-8030412-TP SCREW EHRE M3 L =4 3
ES “ENERI0ZTN BOLCT TR RID T
&7 NM-8040003-5C NUT M4 REFYE M4 b
68 186-07304 CORNER KNIFE At Tder=X2A A1 (BSZWS) 2
63 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE AZ O—r=X2 (A 2} (B335 2
70 A 400-51546 DUST_SEAL S -l 8
TN 3 A6U-BZT5E ARCYLUNDER SENSORAT 7 SG—F—AASUTF—E o HEeNE L T
72 SM-4030801-8C SCREW M3 X 8 FAREM3 X0, 5 L=8 1
3o 400-82758 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A2 J—F—AZV VS - OEENSET 1
74 SM-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X8 HAMACM3 X0, 5 L =8 1
75 400-6275T AIRCYLINDER SENSGCR A3 D—F—AALUwS—e o HEEMEL 1
ki SM-4030801-5T SCREWRIXE B RCME X 0. 5B L=8 T
7 % 400-62758 ARCYLINDER SENSOR A4 A= —AAD U AV ERRET 1
78 SM-4030801-SC SCREWM3 X8 BAURCMB3 X0, BL=8 1
70 % a00-52783 FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSCR B T v AT—~F I~ 1
a0 SM-4030801-SC SCREWM3I X8 FUNMILM3 X0, S L=8 1

_88_



36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3)

= AZ 1YW (3)

_69_



REE.NQ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-51517 BASE_A AT A
2 400-51518 BASE_B ~—2 B
3 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FEFRILE MBEX 0.8 L=12
4 ¥ 400-62753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM T~ — X ABEE—~Emiz e
5 SM-4030801-8C SCREW M3 X 8 Ul M3X0. 858 L =8
) 40051522 BLIDE_SHAFT L5 FE
7 SM-8050612-TF SCREW M5X6 ksl MS5X0, 8 L=8
8 400-84349 STORPER AR PHhS—
] SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FEARILEMA X0, 7 L =25
10 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 VS M4
K] 400-44371 CORNER KNIFENOTOR =X AE=7
12 SM-6041002-TN BOLT FCARTUTIL
13 #* 58-4080002-00 BEARING TAMDME
14 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET B 705w ~
SM-B0BS0552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 Estals

i I00ERE———CORNER RNIFE-FEED BRACRET 5= =X X 7=F TS5 TR

17 SL-6051202-TN BOLT B ETURIL b

18 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SUF LI

19 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT IR L L)

20 B2514-210-D00 DRIVEN SPROCKET - BRI w

= RE-0700000-K0 E-HING 7 ETRLESRE 7

22 C5-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 25ARE D=8 W=8 i
23 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER A R

24 SM-6040602-TN BOLT FUETIL b

25 - PH-1000332-8H PIN 10X33 EEEEY #10X 33
26 400-33792 FIXED PLATE B

27 SL-6051082-TN BOLT . Bt ArIL b

28 400-62751 SLANT_CONER_COVER_A A I—F—H)— A

29 SM-1040800-8P -  SCREW mht M4 L =8

30 400-62752 SLANT_CONER_COVER_B Fgh I—F ) — B

K3 BRZ4040655-38 SCREW M4 1586 HANRT MA L =6
32 TIMING_BELT FAZIN

400-23205

- 70 -

[l At S o L T N B T A I s IR B N A T R I SU R Tl R N e R S s o T SO A, B SR - S ]



-7V -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 PJ-2300042-00 UNION BERETAY 2
2 PX-5000140-00 PLUG il 2
3 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEFURILE MBX0.8 L=12 2
4  §M-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 RAEFURILE MS L=14 4
5 400-26327 BINDER_BASE PLATE I IIR— T 1
5 x PAZ005016-A0 AR CYLINDER TFIU0%F 1
7% HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR e i 1
8 SM-6030802-TN BOLT BRIV 1
9 400-39890 BINDER_SENSOR_BKT RAFEY 8KT 1

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW FEEAATRIL - 2
x| 400-35831° BINDER_SENSUR _FLATE AT —R T
12 A00-39889 CYLINDER_JOINT_A TUETa A A 1
13 % PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A— ROy hO—5 2
14 SD-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW B D=10 H=15. 2 i
15 400-26331 BINDER_PLATE_A AT I~ A 1
16 - = PRI I T
17 400-26345 SHAFT_A w7k A 1
18 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A THMATARTWIA- A 4
19 B1211-880-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING IMASARFULT 2
20 C8-1501171-TR THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASAME D=15 W=11 1
21 SM-BUE0ETZ-TP SCREW MG L=6 Rl M8 L=6 T
22 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 flalaralM 1
23 400-26340 METAL AL 1
24 400-26332 BINDER_PLATE_B KA FI—+B 1
25 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=3( FBmARILE M8 L =30 1
B WPA502500-50C WASHER 15X24X25 TEE 1bX2dXE2. B T
27 % SB-3150002-00 BEARING DO 1
28 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 AU TE 2. 0X10 1
29 400-26333 BINDER_PLATE_C A F I~ C 1
30 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FURFURILS 1
K3 400-26335 CANM_COVER FLAT— T
32 SM-8040610-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 sl M4 X 0. 7 L =86 2
33 400-26326 BEARING_SHAFT ARPUTw T 1
34 S$B-1050003-00 BALL BEARING =L FLU S 1
35 B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. 61 0 s o | 1
i SM-B04T012-TP SCREWMET=10 Bt MAX 0. 7 L =10 T
37 400-26346 SHAFT B 72wl =) 1
38 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A IWMASA RTYIAT—- A 4
39 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING SRS ASRFU T 2
40 CS8-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ZHANE D=185 W=1] 2
9 SMBOBUET2-TP SCREWMB =6 FHaG M6 L=6 3
42 SM-8050842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kG 1
43 400-26343 ROCK_PLATE Ow & l— b~ 1
44 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FomIURiLE MBEX 0.8 L=12 2
45 400-38025 ROCK_PLATE_BKT BEER BKT ) 1
5 Z00-06352 ROCK_BASE Ty e, T
47 SL-8052092-TN SCREW EESATRATNAIL - z
48 % 400-35107 BALL_PLUNGER_H R—=T7odv— M 2
49 NM-6080001-SC NUT MBX1.25 TEFwk MB 18 2
50 400-26328 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_A A BT A 1
3| EN-E0B2002-TN SCREW MBS =20 AELE B L =20 T
52 400-28620 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_8B A TR B 1
53 SL-6052002-TN SCREW M5 L=20 BEEFAIGRIILE M3 L =20 2
54 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 s 2
55 400-26621 BINDER_FITTING_BASE C JIA SRR C 1
oE BLBUETZ02TN. BOLT R OnL 7
57 400-26622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L &M R L 1
58 400-26623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R &EF CIR R 1
58 SM-6031202-TN BOLT FAEFfURILE M3 L=12 2
60 400-26624 CLOTH_GUIDE_L AR L 1
B A00-26625 CLOTH_GUINE R ERAT R H T
62 $5-1050610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 Tzl 3/32-56 L =5 5 4
63 400-34480 GUIDE_PIN HA4 Rz 1
64 SM-8031212-TP SCREW HtsszalY 1
85 400-34491 ARM_BUSHING P—ILTwi 2
B8 REXG320000K0 E-RING 3.2 ETElEDlE 3. 2 z
87 400-34492 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER A FA Rw)— 1
68 SL-5030892-TN SCREW EEgAg /AL~ 1
69 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 1shials 4
70 NM-5040001-SC NUT M4 Ve M4 4
71 400-34%093 WORKFIECE_GUIDE_SPRING. T8 EBIARERTE T
72 51-4030891-8C SCREW M3X8 TRl A M3 L =8 1
73 400-63960 BINDER_EASE A St 2
74 ¢ 5M-1850800-5P° SCREW mdaly M2. 5 L =8 10
75 ¥ 400-35108 CLAMP LEVER LS — 1
75 A00-34655 CONNECTOR PLATE =L e T
77 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) BIFHEEY—I (25) 1

-72 .




38, MARKING LIGHT UNIT
N=FISA Az b

_78_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B/ & Qty
1 400-33997 MARKING_LIGHT_EASE Tk ITA LR 1

2 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 FOT)EY 2 1

3 133-01908 DOWEL PIN FHLilEw 1

4 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M8 1.=16. BRI M6 L=18 2

5 400-33998 MARKING_SHAFT T T 1

3 SM-BUBUB5ETP SCREWNET=5 BRI 7

7 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 It~ 1M 2

8 % 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR W T54 b E—F 1

9 SM-6030802-TN BOLT AL~ 4
10 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CARDOIE 1
R A00-27363 BEARING_COLLAR P — 1
12 B2107-816-000 WASHER B 1
13 400-28566 WORM Tig—Ah 1
14 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 Ik M3 L =3 1
15 400-27359 GEAR_BOX LRy 2% 1
“18 40027362 GEAR_SHAFT Vv T
97 SB-1050004-00 BEARING habuYade) I3 2
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 ERLyE 4 1
19 % 400-28567 WORM_WHEEL o g LA —ils 1
20 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 EHRt M3 L =3 1
il 400-40243 SPRING_FOOK [FRET T
22 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 | =3 sl M3 L =3 1
23 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouxsg 1
24 400-34004 SPRING el 1
25 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK (F i 1
—Z8 SVB051212-1F SCREW EHRT 1
2r 400-27360 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER T~ T4 bR — 1
28 SM-B040512-TP SCREW ' &Rl M4 L =5 1
29 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AL MAXO, 7 L=14 1
30 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR PEA 2
3 SM-6030802-TN BOLT T 7
32 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. -2 w ME 2
33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IRt M3 L =3 4
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEE{7UBIIL b 1
35 400-34000 FIXED_SHAFT BEYv 7+ -1
) SM-B050602-TP SCREWME 1=6 ESHRT MBEX0EB L =08 z
7 400-34002 FIXED HOLDER_B BER—ILF— B 1
38 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ot~ 1
39 400-34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A EERIYT— A 1
40 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 IAETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=14 1
1 A00-35005 MARKING_LIGHT _COVER N—ETTTA I — 3
42 SM-0030601-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 PSR MBX0D. 5 L=6 4
43 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE Fdlldrtz o B —ER{FHIHR 1
44 8D-0900706-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 1

- 74.,

BBk D=9 H=7



OPTION COMPILATION

F 7 aE
39. SA117:CLLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE
F—VEEF UEE
40036270
/\ ~
/ ~
8, 1a D ]
> /
~ '“\ ~
™~ > 5@ '
™~ g
~ 11 !
\\\ g o / ll,r
/
@ 1 /
— / ‘,Il
8 /
4
&\%
18
&/
o
5
’Q)

_.75_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty

1 ¥ PA-1600501-A0 AIR CYLINDER _ IFUws H
2 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL ROy RO-S 2
3 % 400-34733 CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE &= R 1
4 400-34499 CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE F—VIERUIRIS 1
5 SM-B061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 FERILE MB L=18 2
[} 450-34672 CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT A U AT : 1
7 SM-6053002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 FAEFURILE MB X0, 8 L=30 1
8 400-39743 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_D F—VEEL TS5 w R D 2
9 SM-6052002-TN BOLT rie=-lav T 4
10 400-38103 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET SHMAFT 4R LVIRAYTSSw v~ 1
T RE-1200000-Kd E-RING 12 TSR 1 2 i
12 C8-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASARE D=15 W=11. 2
13 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 R ME8 L =6 2
14 400-39744 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BKT_ASSY SF—wiEL LTS5y MED 1
15 % PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE B R SR 1
18 7 - ; TR T
17 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND HER/ICR 6
1

18 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL{25) WrERY—IL (28)

- 75 -




40, SA-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE
BAREE

400462
40C462

- 77 -




REF.NC NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION &= & Qfy
1 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 HuRl M4 L =6 2
2 400-28198 PAVING_PLATE_BKT BAR BKT 1
3 SL-5051692-TN BOLT &AL 2
4 SM-6040602-TN BOLY FERAL - 4
5 WP-0431005-SP - PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 oA Iuye— 4, 3X 12X 1 4
B W% AD0-2352% SLIE_PROMOTING TAPE " 7
7 % 400-34442 PAVING_PLATE_GUIDE BARAA B 2
8 $8-5000210-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 SRS 9/64-40 L =2 8
g ¥ 40045750 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_M Lo TG E N2 L g 1

10 SM-1042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 MidalzsM4 X 0. 7 L=25 ?
T 400-34466 WORK_FIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRAC ERERA U = S BT T
12 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FATURIL & 2
13 PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER TIPvULS 1
14 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER - b Ll s W N s B 1
15 400-34467 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD SRR VUSSR 1

) 40034465 WORK_PIECE_| N ] ZTUTAOY FAA TR T

17 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH  &i#BZ U Dw FHA Rowin 2
18 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BEZRBIIL b 2
19 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TS T HET 1
20 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DL B 1
21 T80-35600 WIRE MARK (7) JAT=<—7 (7) T1
22 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND IR 6
23 ¥ 400-34443 PAVING_PLATE AT Z
24 ¥ 400-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER EHEER 1
25 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MRl M4 X0 7 L=8B 2
6 & PA-1601529-00 AR CYLINDER T75U0% T
27 SM-6042002-TN BOLT FERAIL - 2
28 NM-6040001-85C NUT M4 EFYE M4 2
29 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR S#HER S U > SFEuti 1
30 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FRATGRIL 2
3 FC-0105070-00 SPEEL CONTROLLER AP~ RIS RO~2 I
3z 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER AR L s TG 1
33 % 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_8 14 &S5 —J)LEiR08_ 14 1
34 % 400-33806 SEWNING TABLE UNIT_PAVING_ 16 2 5 —7ILBER16_20 1
35 PV-1501040-00 5.-PORT SOKENQID VALVE S~ Bl 1

- 78 -




41. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (1)

m5=E (1)

Ry

- 78 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 # Qty
1% 400-41735 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_A_(VE) M3 ERfHTS A 1
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT BES{S R ATURIL 8
3w 400-41736 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_B_(VE) W& B 2
4 SL-6051292-TN © BOLT B mrtu 8
5 ¥ 400-36409 VACUUM_CHANGE_CYLINDER_BARACKE  [RSIEMR T U &R IR 2
. SLE051092-TR BOLT BETAE O~ L
7 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER TFIUE 2
8 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 CoAAriLs M3 L =30 8
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FaEs 3. 1 X5 X0, 7 8

10 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION T = 4
L5 30040251 CYUINDER_BCSS TDTTHF=A pd
12 % 400-40252 - STOPPER_RUBBER A} T 2
13 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4AX0.7 L=25 FEIRILE M4 X0, 7 L=25 2
14 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 E@wsE 4. 3X2X0. 8 z
5 % 400-36410 VALVE_PLATE BE IR ) 1
16 SLHOETOU2-TN BOLT BB Z
17 ¥ PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 iR— ~ERS 1
18 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. DS TI—AEwh— : 1
19 8L-4030601-5C SCREW M3X6 ety LA M3 X0, 8 L=8 2
20 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNICN 8XM5 TILARA=AY B8 XMB5 1
b PR-O5055 000 SILENCER Pl z
22 P.J-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DS FRETE 2
23 SM-B042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FETGRL M4 X0, 7 L=25 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LA VIR-A R 1.5
25 BT-0600401-EB TUBE FI1-7 1
25 * Z00-22570 FILTER BOX_ASSY TAIT—RY TR T
27 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEATANRE M4 L =8B 4
28 GMG-16004000 FILTER ELEMENT TG~ TAUE 1
29 GMGC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASM. s 1
30 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS FERIFHEER 2
31 SM-T030801-5C  SCREWMIL=8 MARE M3 X0. 6 L=8 ]
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 EmE 3. 2X7X0.8 4
33 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 AV MEX0D. 5 18 4
34 B5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE JAC S B N-i0)- 1= 1
35 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND IS VAW S 7
KT 00-386471 HOSE_SUPPORT_PLATE T A ST A AR . T
3r SL4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BruMalbEAR MBX0,. 8 L=10 1
38 (55346-172-0A0 HOSE HOLDER ASM. Ai—Z4FAHE 2
39 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 =10 TAUMAUELZ ME5X0. 8 L=10 4
40 ¥ A00-36414 HOSE_CLAMP_BRACKET — ARSI ' 2
2T BLA04T091-50 SCREWME =10 HATRCERAMA X 0. 7 L=10 ]
42 400-36415 T_PIPE T Bl 1
43 & 400-39045 PIPE_SPACER I T AR — 3
44 400-36416 STAD AFw R 3
45 4 400-36417 STAD_JOINT_PLATE 5w REER 1
15 SLAT51231-5C SCREW MBRUB =12 BRTRUELX MBS XD, 8 L=1¢2 7
47 40036418 SUCTION_HOSE BASE K—ALA z
48 +r 400-36424 GASKET AR w 2
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT FRAEFURL 6
50 WP-(531000-5C WASHER 5.3X10X1 EEE 5. 3X10X1 6
L 400-3641% HACSE_A TR A z
52 ¥ AD0-36420 HOSE_8 F—2 B 1
53 & 400-36421 HOSE_C =2 C 1
54 HX-0015000-08 CABLE BAND TR - 5
55 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP = o 2
56 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIF T2 U I
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ST ETURIL 4
58 §1-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 TR LA MSX0.B L=10 3
59 51-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAUMRL BLZ M4 X0.7 L=10 3
80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YA 3
B EA-8500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 HEENUF 1850 k|
62 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG nNo¥ud 2p 1
2

CM-3002000-01

ATTENTION SEAL

- 80 -

BHLEEY—IL (18)



42. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (2)

H5IEE (2)

T e e

A e N
W i hon
[GRGRLRG RS R
OO — o
DO OSOD
ON O ey ) ¢ 0y
oot e N oo
O W WD LD LD L0
QOO OOD
OO OOO
< < <+ < <+ <+

_8']_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-34485 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP Rl e Sk | 1

2 SM-1041601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 MAhfalb M4 X0, 7 L=186 2

3 400-34466 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRAGC  T—4E—R O3 7vUv8 0S8 w 1

4 SM-8051002-TN BOLT FCATURIL 2

5 PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1

B PC-OT05070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER o i S S B T

7 400-34467 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD Aol 3 A Ow B 1

8 400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE SR U0y RHA BT L 1

] 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH EHIBR VU F Oy BHA BT win 2

10 SL-6051002-TN BOLT Jxa by Y 2
K| PI-5080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DT TR E 1
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK oLEUR-X B 1
13 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA~ T—7 (7) i1
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND. BRI E )
15 400-24470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER SRR 1
76 SMETU408071-8C SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 MAEC M&X0. 7 LEF Z
17 PA-1601528-00 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1
18 SM-6042002-TN BOLT A=< VIR 2
19 NM-8040001-8C NUT M4 REFYER M4 2
20 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR S o U SBi{d4E 1
Z] SM-605T00Z-TN BOLT pre=Tani N 7
22 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AZ-RIOvRO-5 1
23 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER S G e 1
24 ‘ SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 LOIESMRL M4 L =6 2
25 400-56950 PLATE ‘ BRAR 1
6 40057372 SEWING_TABLE VACUUM SEPARATE 8-10 BRT— U/ \F =L 8 1
27 400-57373 SEWING_TABLE VACUUM_SEPARATE_12 BEIF -/ a—LESHE 1
28 400-57374 SEWING_TABLE_VAGUUM_SEPARATE_14 8T — 7L (30— A E05) 1
29 400-57375 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE 16 MEMT /L) —AB58) 1
30 : 400-57376 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE 18 #EMF )L/t 1~ AFEo8 1
37 40057377 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE 20 R — Il o an 1
32 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENQID VALVE Bii— MBS 1

_82_




43. SA-120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE
S EEHERE

OO S
OO OO
SO OO OO
LN O O WU en
PN RN O M
Qo 02 Lo o LD Ly
M WwWwhy —=O
e e e e i
OOOO0O0
I TR T T
M) — e s — O
Cmo T
N

<

._88_



REF.NQ NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTICON ® & Qty

1 % 400-38535 FEED_BASE T — B 1
2 SM-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20 ™l MBEXO0. 8 =20 2
3w 400-36534 CYLINDER_FLATE 2T b 1
4 SM-6040602-TN BOLT . AL - 2
5 PA-1001017-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITF-wUw 1
B A0-25867 CYLINDER_JOINT FAXTUIF T~ T
T ok 400-36544 PIN [l 1
g RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E fzibablg 3 2
¢ 400-38580 © FEED_LINK Toa—RUD 1
10 SD-0700226-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2.2 Bl D=7 H=2. 2 1
T = 00-38535 FEED_ROLLER_CAM T4 FO—o—H5h 1
12 SM-BOS0612-TP SCREW M5X6 Rt MB5X0. 8 =8 1
13 % 400-36536 FEED_BASE_BUSHING Tt = BRR-R T Wi if 2z
14 ¥ 400-36537 ' FEED_RCLLER_SHAFT Do e RO~S—2 v D 1
15 & 400-36538 FEED_ROLLER 74— E0—F— 1
B & SHIESTT00 BEARING =yl 7 Z
17 400-36554 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE B SLAHA FR—A B 1
18 % 400-36555 CLOTH_GUIDE C LO0AHAFC 1
19 SM-6020450-TP SCREW B 2
20 - SM-§021000-TP SCREW Rl 2
3l PH-USDOTOZCD FIN M5 L=10 e AbBT L =10 H
oo SM-4030455-SN SCREW . Foudals M3 L=4 2
2B % 400-36545 RELEASE_BASE LU—2~R—2 2
24 2 400-36548 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT D —FO—S—-v w0k 1
25 v 400-38547 FEED_ROLLER 7 A~ EO—5— 1
bl SMAaDIEE-8N SCREW FORs M3 LS Z
27 400-38567 SUB_FEED_ROLLER_BUSHING BT — RFO—S—T s 2
28 % 400-38548 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_A ZORKA FR—2Z A 1
25 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FErtIL M3X0. B L=8 2
30 400-36543 CLOTW_GUIDE_A : DURANAE A 1
Kl BV-TU30400-5F SCREW M3 (=6 MRT M3 L =4 4
32 u 400-36550 CLOTH_GUIDE_B LOXHAE B 1
33 SM-030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FEIURIbE M3 X0, B L=8 z
34 400-18268 SIDE_GUIDE_ B : B R B 2
35 40019378 KNOB_SCREW SEHAL 2
38 PADE0CET0-AD AR CYLIRDER TS T
3t 400-36551 RELEASE_CYLINDER_BASE L U—R U & —A—R 1
38 SM-6040602-TN BOLT FETUIL 1
30 RE-0500C00-K0 E-RING 6 EfEitdH © 1
40 % 400-36552 RELEASE_SPRING_PLATE V=2 XU T 1
-5t SMED3080 TR STREWWMIXD.S L=3 FEIRILE MBX 0. 5 L=8B z
42 400-36553 RELEASE SPRING LU R X TU 1
43 400-00810 STOPFER PIN Alwt—ts PN 1
44 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Efitatg 2 1
45 WP-0320500.8C WASHER M3 TRERIERL M3 1
a8 PAABOOBUE-AS AR CYLINDER AT T T
a7 SM-6032502-TN SCREW M3 L=25 el M3 L=R28 4
43 400-24381 COVER STUD RB(3M) HI—-XyvFRSB 1
49 % 400-36558 MOVING_CUTTER_BASE A2 T h Y~ 1
50 400-36556 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT_BUSHING FADHA BV 2 WD 2
L3 A00-36557 RKNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT FATIAFEZ®T7H g
52 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kSRl M5 L=4 2
53 % 400-36559 MOVING_CUTTER h—=tdhws— 1
54 SM-E051002-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 FEIURILE MBEXC. B L=10 2
55 % 400-26560 FIXED_KNIFE TATARF AT ) 1
—& T IOOB00EZE-TH T SHOULDER SCREW BRC D~8 H=B. 2 Z
57 * 400-36561 FIXED_KNIFE_SPRING FA DA RPATAT D 2
58 2 40036275 MANIFOLD_BKT TRl TSy 1
59 SM-6040802-TN BOLT FTuiL 2
&0 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY DIUTI AT - 1
i o VM T R SCREW M3 (=58 Bl M4 L=38 )
62 WP-0450846-5P WASHER : PR 4
83 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM Pk aw J A Oy &R s o 3
84 400-35562 GUIDE_PLATE_A Ha BT~ A 1
85 400-36563 GUIDE_PLATE 8 HA B~ B 1
“EE SMEDA0550-TF SCREWNAT=5 A M4 L =5 Z
87 400-34408 INTER_LING_BASE TRHE 1
68 SM-5050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1.=8 AL MBS X0, 7 L=8B 2
89 C$-2501081-TP THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 ABRAME D=25 W=10C 2
70 SM-6050800-5P SCREW M5 =8 Th> M5 L=8 1
7 182-04503 WING BOLT [-E S T
72 400-36584 INTER_LING_SHAFT pit i 1
73 SM-5081202-TP SCREW MB L=12 Tt - 1
FLIE- S 400-50525 SIDE_PLATE TR — LA 2
75 400-50526 RETURN_SPRING ST —)ARIF R 1
78 HX-50T5000-00 CABLE CLIP T U 4
77 SM-B040802-TN BOLT FEIURIL 2
78 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND BRI 5
79 8T-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEvE-A &’ ) 1
B0 BT-0600401-EB TUBE FL=T 1.2
E:5} PCGIC5080-00 SPEED TONTROLLER AE=-FIo0 0= T
82 [J-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION o [Vt R, o 3
83 PX-5000140-00 PLUG a5 1
84 400-35389 POCKET_BAG_FRESSER LEEHA 2
BS # 400-35380 SHAFT BEERAR 1
B & 400-35387 CLAMP_BRT EREE T
a7 400-35386 SPACER ARt 1
88 & 400-35388 STOPPER_PLATE FEEE by UR 1
89 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3I X6 HUMa M3X0. 5 L=8 4
90 SM-4041255-3P SCREW M4 L=12 Feudalb M4 L=12 z
o % 0043914 SEWNING TABLE UNT_IRTER G R — (SRR BT 0 W) 1
92 % 400-49945 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_12 BRI GSHET 2 MM) 1
83 # 400.49916 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_14 HEF—TL (SHEB1 4 MM) 1
9 % 400-49917 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_16 SIS0 GHHRE 1 6 MM) 1
85 400-49918 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_18 BEF—T) (SME 8 MM) 1
e ® Z00-45978 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_Z0 B — o0 SR U Y T
a7 PC-0124080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A—RIy R O~35 1
98 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING AU 1
9% WP-0510516-3D WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 e S, 1 X 7. 85X0.5 2
100 PJ-3040405.04 ELBOW UNION i o Pt Rl g/ 1

- 84 -



44. SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE
TSwvTREehEEE

40045773

- 85 ~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ - T Qty

1 400-43754 MARKING_LIGHT_BASE_OP R—F TS p~2 OP 1
2 SM-6041002-TN BOLT FBRMIL 2
3 400-43753 MARKING_LIGHT _HOLDER_OP T IS5 bILE— 0P 2
4 400-44410 MARKING _LIGHT_HOLDER_OP_A T—F IS4 SRILY— 0P _ A 1
5 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AR, M4 X0 7 L=14 3
6 SLB041002-TN SCREW BERARIGIVT 3
7 SD-0640356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=3.5 Bl D=6. 35 H=3. 5 3
8 HE-0005300-00 LAMP R S b D 2
9 % HE-0005200-00 LAMP T—FIoT 1
10 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 /R 150 10

- 85 -



45. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE
IV BILODTEER

40045778

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-41820 BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_B JRLBETA B 1
2 #01  SL-6082042-TN BOLT BE{S /AL 3
3 400-35143 CLAMP_BASE_CUSHION BSUTIR—R v g 1
4 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT_A YU TN A 1
5 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 ERILHE 7 1
5 041821 BUNDLE_SHAFT FANZR N ] T
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FREIURIL - 1
8 400-41822 BUNDLE CLAMP_BASE_A I RILRR A A 1
] 4D0-51479 METAL A& 2

10 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRe M5 L=4 2
79 40035134 THRUST WASRER ST FIwTs ;3
12 GS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASALHS— D=18 W=11 1
13 SM-8050412-TP . SCREW M5 L=4 IR MB L=4 2
14 PA-2505004-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFVUwS 1
15 PA-8000710-00 CYLINDER JOINT 21y Fwol FzAvh 1
18 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROITER A3 Z
17 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR PHFAL—4~ 1
18 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IFIUT 1
19 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R~2Z IJLA 2
20 PJ-0460540-02 - HOSE ELBOW R A TILRS 1
-} y TR 2.2
22 BT-0800401-EB TUBE b ) 2.2
23 #01  SM-8051002-TN BOLT FAIUHIL b 4
24 $01  WP-0651004-SC WASHER hred: e 4
25 ... EA-0500801-00 CABLE BAND =t R AW 3
75 TB0-30503 WIRE MARK 48] T v—%—7 (45) 7
27 180-39602 WIRE MARK (47} DAY —T~2 (47) 2
28 400-59327 BUNDLE TABLE_ASSY I FILF T8 1
29 400-41823 BUNDLE_TABLE I RIVF—TIb (1
30 400-26362 TABLE_WASHER F—JIDw g (3}
K| SM-1063552-TN SCREW M6 [=35 MRt MB L=35 3
32 NM-6950001-8C NUT M6 FESVES M6 1 (3
33 400-41824 BUNDLE_ASSY_FRAME I3 RILARES (1
NOTE(3XEE) #01...ACCESSORIES PARTS B

....88...




46. SA-127:VACUUM MAOTOR DEVICE
%5 |1 E~—-YEE

40045778

~..89_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m & Gy
1 (6951-172-CAD HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. B O7 BRI~ FEMGR 1
2 B4420-373-000 CUSHION : Biicai R R i
3 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD BHiETIA B 1
4 $L-6063042-TN BOLT BRI ETRIL S 1
5 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER SRS 1
6 35345-172-000 BLOWER JOINT —— DO JEERE T
7 % 400-36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_BASE ®3E—%—1& 1
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BT OETURIb b 1
9 HA-0039800-00 SWITCH AA wF ' 1

10 SL-4041094-8C SCREW M4 L=10 HAMaL BAZX M4 X 0. 2
T % 400-36423 SWITCH BRACKET A FER T
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BB AAETURIL 1
13 400-36419 HOSE_A Ai—2Z A 1
14 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND R—ZI R 1
15 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP —JIo 1
i HX-00715600-05 CABLEBAND TER —Y T
17 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FuMall AR MB X 0. 1
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fuphal AR M4 X 0. 1
19 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM. ACEEREI-RFD# 1
20 E9567-318-000 EARTH MARK PR T 1
k| BLA047051-5C SCREWM4T=10 BTG BhA M4 XD, 7

_90_




47. SA-129:STADING WORK STAND
UBERAAT R

-81 -



REENO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B = Qty

1 : 400-36142 STANDING_BASE bt s 1
2 SM-6123002-TN  SCREW M12 L=30 FAERTURILEM 12 L =30 4
3 WP-1202016-SD  WASHER 12X21X2 WEE 12X 21 X2 4

-9 -




48.SA-130:STADING WORK PEDAL
A BEEANI

_98..



REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION w® & Qty

- 84 -

1 400-45782 SA130_STANDING_WORK_PEDAL UBEEANS I 1
‘2 400-49356 STEPPING_PEDAL_BASE - YT E (1}
3 400-56572 RUBBER_FOOT OLE (4)
4 SM-6040802-TN SCREW FETGRILE M4 X0, 7 L=8 (4)
5 - 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET B SRIATE T (2)
[ “SLBUBZ09Z-TN BOLT NS 77
7 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING HAART YO (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING RCD A7) (1)
9 GPF-DB0E0000 PEDAL RN (1)
10 GPF-08070000 PEDAL MAT AN Tw bk (1)
T GPF-DB0B0000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T R AR SRR A (9]
12 SL-6061482-TN BOLT BRI (2)
13 SM-B051202-TN SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 AR, MBEX0. 8 L=12 (1)
14 400-49360 STEPPING_LEVER YL (1)
15 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW B> D=8 H=7. 4 (1)
18 400403561 COLLAR AT &9
7 400-49366 BALL_PLUNGER M= TP (1
18 400-49862 GEAR 2 Fre {1
19 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=§ Rt M4 L =6 (L)
20 400-49861 GEAR_1 FF (1)
21 SM-B040412-TF SET SCREWNETEE RRYAW (o))
22 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEUMD M4 L =8 n
23 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP I ZUVT (1)
24 400-55805 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM MEWZ A wF J— B (1)
25 400-17742 EARTH CORD ASSY BAEp 7 — 2 0 iR (1)
) SM-8040500-8N SCREW MAX0.7 =5 TR M4 X 0.7 =5 T
27 400-49359 SWITCH_BKT ZA wFH (1)
28 SL-6040892-TN BOLT B RETRIL (2}
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 FESFYE M8 1H )]
30 400-49363 ANCHOR (s (1)
x| 40049585 ~SPRING ) (1)
32 400-49362 SPRING_HANG_ARM [F¥ ALt (1
33 SM-8051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 NETURLE MBX0. 8 L=12 {1)
34 4D0-49364 ANCHOR (FrasHs (1)
35 NM-8060001-5C NUT M6 FEFVE MG 1 (1)
36 30045367 WETAL = ]
37 400-56893 LINK_SHAFT Uoth (1
38 40040357 SWITCH_BOX AAyFRw I (1}
38 SL-6061482-TN BOLT BEATRETURIL {2}
40 400-49358 SWITCH_BOX_GCOVER AAwFMwa I — (n
| SM-0040607-5C SCREW MEX0.7 =6 FSZOMNRE MAXTT7 =86 )
42 400-55808 RESET PEDAL SW ASM Uty b SWB (1)
43 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mvals M4 X0, 7 L=8 {2)
44 SM-9065003-SC SCREW M6 L=50 ARILE MB6 L=50 (1)
45 NM-6060001-SC NUT M§ FETVE MG 1H (1}
46 SM-B0EZ553° 8L SCREW MG L=25 AER~ MB L =250 (13
47 NM-5060001-8C NUT M6 FAEFYE MB 1H (1
48 400-55804 PEDAL SW EARTH PLATE P SW P — B (1
49 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 BEAEuMals M4 L =86 (13
50 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP g 21V (1)
LY BL-4040891-5C SCREWMAT=8 BEFAGVGEE M4 L=8 D]
52 £A-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 gl r 80 (4}
53 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F—Z X {1
54 81-6082002-TN BOLT BEEARArotiL (n



49. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)
ISVIN=RFvH—EE (1)

40036272

-85 -



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 % 400-40584 STACKER_BASE_E RAFwh—~_R—2 E 1
2 % 400-35123 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_D SORTSV)~—D 1
3 ¥ 400-35147 METAL A3 2
4 SM-B050592-TP SCREW R M5 L =5 2
5 dr 400-33781 SHAFT_B LT B 1
8B SNM-E05TO02-TP SCREW M5 (=10 =EATY Z
7 400-35145 THRUST WASHER ASARTwY v 4
8 ¥ 400-35315 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_A IOATZVI— A 1
9 ¥ 400-35147 METAL AFjb 4
10 SM-B050582-TP SCREW ot M5 L =5 3
K| SM-B05T002-TF SCREW ME (=10 TESHRT Z
12 ¥ 400-35145 THRUST WASHER ATARDwyy 4
13 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASARNE D=15 W=11 1
14 SM-B060612-TP SCREW M8 |=6 tHht M8 L =8 2
15 # 400-35121 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR B8 SORT5 )= B 1
18 SM-E06GB12-TF SCREWWE =8 TeREG MB L =8 z
17 * 40040602 SHAFT_A v Tk A 1
18 C8-1501174-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASARE D=15 W=11 1
19 £M-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 kR M8 L =8 2
20 ¥ 400-35144 THRUST WASHER ATDANIwire 4
VAR A00-35127 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR T ZOLTZVIN—T T
22 ¥ 400-33783 CLAMP 2w 2
23 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 REFURLE MB L=18 2
24 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 REFVE M10 8333 5
25 ¥r 400-35124 SAFTY_BAR BT 1= 1
76 BSE0EUET2- TP SCREW NG =5 Rt MB L =8 z
27 v 400-40601 VALVE_BRACKET VI TS5w - 1
28 SM-B061202-TN BOLT AL 3
29 \WP-0651001-5C WASHER g 3
30 % 400-35148 CYLINDER(S=50) Y- (5 =50) 1
5| PA-G0G0600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER TLEAFE 1
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FRErUiL - z
33 WP-0651001-SC WASHER e 2
34 NM-8060001-5C NUT M8 AEFVES M6 18 2
3B % 400-40803 RCD_END Ow BRIV E 1
kT3 BGT035T3-5C SCREWMIGL=35 FETIUE MT10 CL=35 T
37 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 EBEHFLERN M 10 4
38 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ar—-FIvrO-5 2
39 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING Ty 2
40 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPy 1
4175 PA-S000710-00 CYLINGER JOINT 20 Fudll 347k T
42 ¥ 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT B DU T 1
43 RE-D700000-K0 E-RING 7 E i 7 1
44 % 400-35438 CYLINDER_ROD_STOPPER DOy RA Ry - 1
45 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AR R0-5 2
i FJOT51050-01 BUSHING Tz i
47 ¥ 400-35150 CYLINDER(S=160) DUDF— (8=180) 1
48 +r 400-35137 CYLINDER _SHAFT_B DUE-2¢ 7B 1
49 : RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E fElbshig 7 1
50 400-35314 ROD_END Ow kIR 1
3| - - FoAanb - 1
52 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 EESIER 8. 4X 15, 85 4
53 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—-RIv O-3 2
54 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING e 2
55 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER el g N B 2
EG PIOT5T05001 BUSHING VI Vi
57 PF-0205010-A0 REGULATCR L2 -5 1
58 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE aTI-HL I 1
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FPOFAT—5— 1
60 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IPIUT 1
B Pl-0460525-03 HOSE FLEGW A AT 3
62 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEVvR-Z R 10
63 BT-0600401-EB TUBE FA1-7 1.5
64 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 ARl BAR MAX0. 7 L=10 2
65 400-40527 MANIFOLD VALVE_ASSY Rom=L RO 1
BB FI-3040451-02 FLEOWUNION, C TIRE=F C T
87 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 =35 FBTERAIL b 2
68 ¥ 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM T7IUL75—TA48 3
69 fr 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM AEZwih—-1—FBi# 1
70 EA-3500B01-00 CABLE BAND =YWl 10
7 EA-G500B0Z-00 CABLE BAND 750 BENUF 160 10
72 HX-0031400-CB SPIRAL TUBE ARAT Fa-T 0.5
73 HX-0015000-0 CABLE CLIP = guw 2
T4 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥—2 3~ 8 1
75 400-54973 VALVE_COVER LTI~ 1
76 SLB04T002-TH SCREW EERETGRIL T~ 7

- 86 -



50. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2)
ISVTIN-RI v Hh—&EE (2)

40036272

ONT
(S

- 97_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1% 400-40585 STACKER_BASE_A AGwH—rT A : 1
2 SM-B8082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 FETUILE M8 L =20 3
3 WP-0841600-SC WASHER PRk : 3
4 % 40040591 STACKER_BASE_C REYwR—~—=2 C 1
5 % 400-35128 BASE_COLLAR N AT 1
3 SM-B06T00Z-TP SCREWNMET=T0 TEHREG Mo L=T10 Fd
7 % 400-40593 STACKER_BASE_F Ay == F 1
8 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 FERNAULE MB L =186 4
9 WP-0651001-8C WASHER Sy 4

10 % 400-40596 BASE_STAD e T 24w 1
K| SMTOET001-3C SCREW M5 =10 MG MT L=10 T
12 SM-8085553-5C HEXAGONAL BOLT AL~ 1
13 NM-8080001-8C NUT M8X1.25 AEFVERE M8 1 1
14 ¥ 400-40597 STACKER_SUPPORT_PLATE AWt T— 1
15 SM-6081602-TN BOLT M8 =16 FEIGRILE M8 L=186 4
5 WH-0B41600-56 WASFER T 7
17 % 400-40587 SENSOR_PLATE Br—T e 1
18 51.-6041492-TN SCREW BEEAETUIL - 2
14 MB598-610-AA0 HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM, TR A FHE 1
20 BL-6041092-TN SCREW . BERS ATV b 1
ARE 400-35748 ABJUSTAELE_FASTENERS P A TP AT~ T
22 SM-1051001-8C SCREW M5 L=10 Ml M5 L=10 4
23 NM-8060003-5C NUT M8 EFVE M8 1
24 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 7ETURNVE MB L =20 4
25 WP-0841600-SC WASHER R 4
76 & 40033782 SHAFT C Tv IR U I
g $B-1150010-00 ROLLING BEARING THHDWF 2
28 D1231-555-800 WASHER ' ATA B 2
20 ¥ 400-35119 CLAMP_BASE T TR~ )3
30 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ikl MB L =8 2
KRS 400-35130 CLAMP_BASE_NUT T IR—AF W < T
32 fr 400-40589 ASSIST_BAR PR ) 1
33 * 400-40530 ASSIST_PLATE PR T 1
34 ¥ 400-40588 ASSIST_BAR_SUPPORT_PLATE FUA MR~ — 1
a5 SM-6102002-TN SCREW M10 L=20 FAETURILE M10 L =20 1
® 300-55143 CLAWME_BASE_CUSHIGN TR AT Yo T
37 ¥ 400-35129 STRUT_CLAMP ArBy oS 1
38 SL-6042502-TN SCREW BEEASNATUIL 4
39 % 400-40595 STACKER_ROCK_PLATE AFwH—-OwsT— bk 1
40 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FETUL 4
71 WP-DE5T{0T-5C WASHER S 7
42 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP — 1
43 % 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT_A S F S T A 1
44 RE-0700000-K0 E-RINGT Efl-bbi 7 1
45 * 400-40603 ROD_END Ow ETv KR 1
45 SM-BT05502-TN HERAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M0 =55 BV M=T0 L=556 T
47 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 TgEHoitEh M10 4
48 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL EOHER-I (18) 1

-~ 08 -



—_—

51. SP-47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE
O AT wh—%8

17

40036271

- 890 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & . : Qty
1 % 400-33769 ROLLER_STACKER_BASE_A [1—F5— 25w e A 1
2 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 =30 AEATLVE M8 L=30 ?
3 PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SCLENOID VALVE 5 7 EBRE 1
4 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. IFPFTIIVI-TIE 1
5 SM-4030855-N SCREW M3 L=8.0 Ffab M3 L =8 2
5 = 400-3380% AZSY_ROLLER_STACKER CYLNDER ™ O—o—AFVAH—UUTFHE T
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FAETUHIL - 2
8 PC-0105080-0C SPEED CONTROLLER r &l S o7l N Bt 2
g PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW Tibmamas 1

10 # 400-33770 ROCK_SPRING Cwo7UwT 1
£§| SMA040855-5N SCREW X0, 7156 FRIRT WM& =6 Z
12 SM-5061402-TN BOLT FAERRL 1
13 *% 400-33771 PIVOT_SHAFT PRy hye T 1
14 # 400-33768 PIVOT_BASE Py hrt—2, 1
15 CS-1701184-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 ASA+E D=17 W=11 2
15 SMBB0842-TF SCREW ME L=5 EHRT - 1
17 SM-8060612-TF SCREW M6 L=6 Rl M6 L =6 3
18 81211-280-000 THRUST BEARING AT T 2
19 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER D Loy~ PR 4
20 & 400-33773 ROGCK_SHAFT Cwaie 1
i HX-00T8000-0F CABLE CLT T TV 3
22 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Rl M4 L =56 3
23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND TR (R 5
24 ¥ 400-41358 CYL_PLATE ST~ 1
25 SM-6050802-TN BOLT AT 4
25 “F00-41357 CYL_JOINT SO FYa 47~ 1
27 40041370 METAL A& 1
28 ¢ 400-41372 SPRING o RTUDSD 1
29 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EEiLbE 7 1
30 % 400-4137T1 SPRING _PLATE ATV IT—b 1
3 EM-A030655-5N SUREW M3 LESD FARAC M3 L =8 7
32 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER_ARM O—SAFYH—F—1 1
33 400-41365 PCB_COVER PGB H/— 1
34 SM-4030855-5N SCREW M3 L=8.0 HRlU M3 L=8 2
35 SM-4030601-8N SCREW M3 X 6 AL M3 X0, 56 L=6 4
55 CEE5E-530-000 STOL AT TR L)
37 SM-8062002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 SERRIVE MB L =20 4
38 +r 400-41361 SHAFT_GUIDE_BLOCK Ve I bHARIOVS 1
39 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 bRt M4 L =8 4
40 400-41363 GUIDE_SHAFT_A HARYGTRA 4
-t} - CODDEE Z
42 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CRLDLEH 13. 8B 4
43 400-36277 STOPPER BOLT A w Ii—AlL - 1
44 NM-6050001-5P NUT M8 FEIYE MBXD. 8 132 1
45 % 400-41364 GUIDE_SHAFT_B HARY T B 2
g 40041362 BASE_PLATE A== T
47 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IFHRaE M4 L =6 4
48 o 400-39768 DAMPER o it— 1
49 NM-6080001-SC NUT MaXx1.25 AAEFVRE MB 1v2 1
50 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ATV M8 L=10 ?
R AG041366 GEAR_BUX FIRYT X T
52 S$M-6030802-TN BOLT Tl 4
53 # 400-41367 GEAR_BOX _COVER FFPH w2 Zd)— 1
54 SM-0030601-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FSAMRE M3 X0. 5 L=6 3
55 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X6 il MEX0, 8 L =6 2
55 Y 50043877 WORM e TN T
57 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING ASARRFIY 1
88 ¥ 400-43812 WORM_WHEEL g — L~ 1
59 SM-B050612-TF SCREW M5X6 Il MBEX0, B8 L =8 ?
60 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER U ASINE 2
| SM-B040ET2-TP SCREWMAT=6 THHEC M4 [ =6 [
62 $8-1060007-00 BALL BEARING moNsFUT B 2
63 ¥ 400-41359 ROLLER_SHAFT B—S—2v 7 bk 1
64 400-41368 ROLLER_80 o—Z— 2
85 400-41369 O _RING F—Ud 4
B REWNMAL=10 EHRC MEX0. 7 L=T10 z
67 ET-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEVRE-A R 0.5
68 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ] Wy S S 0.3
69 400-44897 ROLLER STACKER CTL O—3—Z&wh—12 ~ha—)l 1
70 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMDC 1 gEAmia (1}
== w I _— E (1D
72 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS Ci—S—R8 wih—hilo—F D8 {1
73 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O~Z— A% wi—Tm—> (n
74 EX-0505010-00 SILENCER R 2
75 WP-0521026-SP WASHER 6.2X8.5X1

FEEE 6. 2X 8. BEX 1 2

- 100 -



52. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)

T—UBER (1)

Needl e gauge Needl e plate NeedI?L::pr asm NeadI?Rr;:T? asm.
it 8 it W 2 H(%) # 8 AR
16403008
SS6060410TP 55808041077
mm Ref. Ne. Part No. Ref. No. Part No. Ref . No. Part No,
8mm 1 400-46300 8 164-31561 15 164-318660
10 mm 2 400-46301 9 164-31769 18 164-31868
12 mm 3 400-46302 10 164-319867 17 164-32064
14 mm 4 400-48303 11 164-32163 18 164-32262
168 mm 5 400-46304 12 164-32361 18 164-32460
1 8 mm ] 400-46305 13 164~ 32569 20 164-32668
20 mm 7 400-46306 14 164-32767 21 164- 32866

Needl e gauge | Needle thread knife :2ﬁgigrt&;??g Ngf:;g Lpzf:d
it B’ LRGYAR LAYYVEEAR RISV TH
SR
3

mm Ref . No. Part No. Ref . No, Part Nao. Ref . No. Part No.
8 mm 22 400-33814

23 400-33814
10 mm

24 400-23020

28 164-09906 30 400-33815

12mm 25 400-23020
14 mm

26 400-33809
16 mm
18 mm

27 4C00-33810 28 164-11308 31 164-11407
20 mm

- 101 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & R Qty

1 400-46300 NEEDLE PLATE_0SMM_ASM. iHEE MM 8 1

2 400-46301 NEEDLE_PLATE_10MM_ASM. g1 0 MM 48 1

3 400-46302 NEEDLE_PLATE_12MM_ASM. iR 1 2 MM B 1

4 400-46303 NEEDLE_PLATE_14MM_ASM. R 1 4 MM E 1

5 400-46304 NEEDLE_PLATE_16MM_ASM. HRIE6 MME 1
% 0035305 NEEDLE PLATE T8MM ASM. 5 T0 MV E 1
7 400-46306 NEEDLE_PLATE_20MM_ASM. #4520 MM 8 1

8 % 164-31581 NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM., LEFT HED (&) 8MME 1

9 ¥ 164-31768 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM ASM., LEFT #$ED (E) TO0MME 1

10 ¥ 164-31967 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM,, LEFT  $HED (&) 12 MM#8 1
Tk 364-32983  NEEDLE CLAMP D TaMM ASKML,TEFT — ¥H U (&) 14 MM T
12 # 164-32361 NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM,, LEFT HED (F) 16 MM#E 1
13 ¢ 164-32569 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM., LEFT #HED () 18 MME 1
14 ¥ 164-32767 NEEDLE CLAMP O 20MM ASM., LEFT #ED (£) 20 MM 1
15 + 164-31660 NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM., LEFT #ED (H) 8 MMB 1
16 & T64-31868 NEEDLE CLAMP D T0MM ASM,, LEFT HED & 10 MME T
17 % - 164-32064 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM., LEFT HED (E) 12 MME 1
18 % 164-32262 NEEDLE CLAMP D 14MM ASM., LEFT HED (B 14 MM#E 1
19 % 164-32460 - NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM., LEFT #HMD (&) 16 MMME 1
20 # 164-32668 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM., LEFT HED (B 13 MME 1
1 16432866 NEEDLE CLAMP [J 20MM ASM., LEFT WHED A 20 MMHE T
22 ¥ 400-33814 ‘ UPPER_KNIFE 8 Fuli—+A4278 1
23 % 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 FPyl—F+478 1
24 ¥ 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 FPyl—F2710_12 1
25 ¥ 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Pyl—FA42710_12 1
6 % A00-33809 UFFER_KNIFE_14_18 ] U= F AT TE_ T8 T
. 27 * 400-33810 UPPER_KNIFE_18_20 - Pwll—F+AT718_20 1
o 28 ¥ 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ERIDEEAR 1
29 % 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE LATIOERAZ A 1
30 % 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE ST T— R 1
Y -5 T64-19407 CLAMF PLATE A TRESVTHRA I

- 102 -




53. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

TRk (2)

Needl e gauge Sewing table Paving plate Vacuum
iR REF =T ) Bk AEa-A
mrm Ref. No. Part No. Ref . No. Part No. Ref . No. Part No.
8 mm
5 400-57372
10 mm
1 400-26357 3 400-27131
12mm 5] 400-57373
14 mm 7 400-57374
16 mm 8 400-57375
18 mm 2 400-27366 4 400-33806 9 400-57376
20mm 10 400-57377
Automatlc interlinlng y .
Needl & gauge foedor Needle gauge Corner koife
I SRR it & I-F-3Z
mm Ref. No, Part No. mm Ref . No. Part No.
8 mm 17 166-07301
11 400-490814 8,10, 12, mm
10 mm ‘ i8 166-07400
12mm 12 400-49915 10 166-07508
R 14, 18mm
14 mm 13 400-49816 20 166~ 07608
186 -
mm 14 400-48817 21 166-07707
1 8 rmm 15 400-49918 18, 20mm
22 166-07806
20mm 16 400-49919

- 103 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty

1 % 400-26357 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT 8 14 BUMF TSI HF~R08_14 1
2 ¥ 400-27366 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 BUEF—-TNAYF—16_20 1
3 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_8 14 #NF—TJ)LEER08_14 1
4 400-33806 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_2 #%T—JILER16_20 1
5 400-57372 SEWING_TABLE VACUUM_SEPARATE_8 f&SF—TIU/tFa—LRBSE 1
5 40057373 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM _SEPARATE 1 R — I o~ LA e T
7 400-57374 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_1 #8&F— /L) a—LRE0E 1
8 400-57375 SEWING_TABLE_ VACUUM_SEPARATE_1 87— Tl (1 — L 5Bl 1
9 .400-57376 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_1 &8s — 7 L) (5 0.~ L 48 1
10 400-57377 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_2 ffF—TJIL/{F1—ALhFHo8 1
T 400-49914 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_10 Wi — 0 (R e__1 0 MM) T
12 40049915 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT INTER 12 o)L GEHET1 2 MM) 1
13 400-49918 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER 14 BEF—JIL GSHE1 4 MM) 1
14 400-49917 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER 16 BEEF-T)L (GSHE 1 6 MM) 1
15 400-49918 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_18 BT GEHE 18 MM) 1
L 400-49919 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_20 BT — 2/ GoleR e 0 M) T
17 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 d-F-AR A1 (BTEW) 1
18 : 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 d—F-XAR A2 (BTEVY 1
19 166-07500 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) Ot =XAZ B 1 (BESEwW) 1
20 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) O-d=X2 B2 (53w 1
P3| T66-07508 CORNER KNIFE (B3 T—-XZ B 1 (B5=Y5) T
22 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) T=—F=XZ B2 (E33VY) 1

- 104 -



T—IR%k (3)

54. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3)

Needl e gaugse

Doubl e welt

patch plate

it B MEEH
<

mm Raef. No. Part No. R A
8 mm 1 400-35330 3.3 3.3 14.6
10 mm 2 400-35381 3.8 3.8 17.6

3 400-26627 4.3 4.3 18.8

4 400-35382 4.8 4.8 21.86
12mm L 400-35331 5.3 5.3 22.86
14 mm & 400-35332 6.3 6.3 26.6
16mm 7 400-35333 7.3 7.3 30.6
18mm 8 400-35334 8.3 B.3 34.6
20mm g 400-35335 9.3 9.3 38.86

Neeadl @ gauge Single welt patch plate{for rlght)
W AEER( A%LEA)
—/
<L

mm Ref. No. Part No. R A
8 mm 16 400-35368 3.3 7.3 18.6
10mm 17 400-35369 4.3 9.3 23.6
12mm 18 400-35370 5.3 11.3 28.6
14 mm 19 400-353T7+1 6.3 13.3 33.6
186 mm 20 400-35372 7.3 15.3 38.6
i8mm 21 400-35373 8.3 17.3 43.8
20 mm 22 400-35374 9.3 18.3 48. 6

- 105 -



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-35330 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_W mEEHS G_W 1
2 400-35381 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_WH WEER10 6 _WH 1
3 400-26627 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_W WEER106 1
4 400-35382 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_WH MEER12 6 _WH 1
5 400-35331 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_W HEER1I26_W 1
5 400-35332 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_W AEERTdG6 __W T
7 400-35333 WELT_PATCH_PLATE 16G_W MEERIS CG_.W 1
8 400-35334 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_W MEEHRI8 G _W 1
9 400-35335 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_W BEEHE20 6 _W 1

10 * 400-35368 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_SR EEEHE8 6 __SR 1
T % 400-35369 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_GR BEEmI UG _.oR T
12 & 400-35370 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G SR MEERIZG__SR 1
13 % 400-35371 WELT _PATCH_PLATE_14G_SR WMEER14 G__SR 1
14 % 400-35372 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_16G_SR EEER16G6_ S8R 1
15 ¥ 400-35373 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_SR EEFEI18G__8R 1
16 5% A00-3537% WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_SR OEEREe0 6 SR T

- 106 -



55. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1)
IT7—EE (1)

FERFTINES)

=13
fnnE
®UAE -3

i
w
~
£R.
23 0F
#2237 00)

w3
2]
_BAR_ST/

w

(¥4
3-2-2a(8E

TN

PIrIR-2(OF)

- 107 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION s B Qty
1 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. Za B LF s 1
2 PJ-3090652-C1 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW RN TS F AT~ TR 1
2 PX-8500010-00 PLUG i 8
4 P.J-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION b~k IzFv 1
5 G5458-118-000 CURLED TUBE H-lF3—- 1
[ P SOT0E52-01 HALF UNIONBRF T N=J4TF T I
7 400-44823 AIR_GUN IP-H 1
B PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 1=FOA 5
] PJ-2300062-00 UNION o e i o 6

10 400-35007 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY w=—)L FJOLE 1
T PJ-3030651-01 T ELECW UNION BXFT1/E TRaA=d s BXPT 178 b4
12 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) Lt 4
13 PV-1501060-00 5-PORT SOLENDID VALVE Bl ~BRH 3
14 PV-1501050-00 §-PORT SCLENOID VALVE S~ ~EH 2
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION LRIz F 10
TR PRSI AR REGULATOR LFIl—% A
17 PJ-3040451.02 E1.80W UNION, C IWARIZZY C 3
18 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE 2 ML 1
19 " PX-5000140-00 PLUG a5 4
20 PA-1602012-A0 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1
prid s ATRCYUINDER SENSOR GNTOA ITrF—-oUF—Erg—CN7EA T
b PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING A - U 3
2 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING A -k Uw 3
24 PA-1000512-A¢ AIR CYLINDER IPuUE 1
25 PA-1804005-80 ARI CYLINDER IFPuUwE 1
! PAATO527-A0 ARTCYLINDER TroUTY Z
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW h-RA TR 4
28 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING Ty FREF 3
29 PA-1002506-AC CYINDER L s— 1
30 FJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UNION 4XM5 IhRI=#> 4 XMB 1
| PI30AT405-08 ELBOW URICN ToRI=FT z
32 PJ-0320350-01 CONNECTOR DL —TREE 2
33 PC-D124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A—RIv RO—3 1
34 PA-2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFvUS 1
35 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A —Raw N5 2
3 PA-TEI0004-50 AR CYLINDER TPIUTE 7
37 40044627 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN798 IP—~wUw§—ttt— CN 79 R 1
38 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSCR CN80B IFP—-2Uud—z24—CNBOB 1
39 400-44629 AIRCYLINDER SENSCR CN81B TIPS & —tt-—~ CNB1 B 1
40 400-44630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN§2B TP F—z 59— CNEB2 B 1
41 PAZOGT70T-AG AR UYLINDER T2y 4
42 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER . AE-FIvbhO-5 12
43 40044841 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_}. AU S L 1
44 400-35101 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R mAMU VY R 1
45 PA-1202501-A0 AR CYLINDER TIPS H
4G FPA-TED3505F-A0 AR CYLINDER TrPUs Z
47 PJ-2300042-00 UNION ticd ;o B, 3
48 180-35008 CABLE MARK NO.1 DAP—F—2 (1) 2
49 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) DA —2 (2) 2
50 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DA ——27 {3) §
51 T80-35303 WIFE WARR 2} VATl (4) 3
52 18035402 WIRE MARK (5} DA 7=~ (5) 4
53 180-35501 WIRE MARK (B} DAP~T—2 (8) 2
54 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) D= —2 (7) 4
55 180-35708 WIRE MARK (8) VAT (B} 2
- TEU-35608 WIRE MARK (3) AR -N—=T (9] z
57 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) DA -w~2 (10) 2
58 180-36004 WIRE MARK (11) DA g2 (1 1) 2
59 180-35103 WIRE MARK (12) OAp-g~o (12) 2
80 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) Da4v——2 (14) 2
3} TE0-36400 WIRE MERR 755 TAv—<—2 (1 5) Z
82 180-36508 WIRE MARK (18} DA P~ {18) z
63 180-36608 WIRE MARK (47} DAvr—<—2 {17) 2
&4 180-35707 WIRE MARK (18} TA——2 {18) z
85 180-38808 WIRE MARK (19} DAY~ —4 {19) H
[3]:] T1B0-3590% WIRE MARK (20} DA 7—~—=27 {E0) 4
87 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21} DAP-g—2 (21) Z
68 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) TA—T—2 (28) 2
69 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23} DAp—T—2 (23) 2
70 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) DAv—F—2 (24) 2
T TBU-37408 WIRE MARK {25} A —~—2 (£20D) 7
72 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) DA~ —2 (31) 2
73 1B0-3810% WIRE MARK (32) DA - —2 (32) 2
74 1B0-38307 WIRE MARK (34) DA -7~ (34) [
75 180-38802 WIRE MARK (38} DAY-<-—-7 (38) 2z
76 TB0-38901 WIRE MARK (40} UA4v—~—2 (40) Z
77 186-30008 WIRE MARK (41} DAY—T-2 (41) 2
78 180-39107 WIRE MARK (42) DAY—T~o (4B} 2
78 180-39305 WIRE MARK (44) DAF-<—2 {44) 2
80 180-39404 WIRE MARK (45) DAY -v—% (45) 2z
Bl PV E01SA0-00 5-PORT SORENDID VALVE B [ERRaFT I3
B2 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 TP wsest GN 283 7
83 PV-8200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM, TSR TL— ME 2
84 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DR~ R 1
85 ST-D800400-EC TUBE MOSE, BLUE DLEVE-R & 1
36 PY-ASHZ080-A0 SPORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE B R— S REA T 7
a7 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW o 115 et 4
88 180-38202 WIRE MARK (13) VA=~ (13) 2
89 180-37507 WIRE MARK (26} DA —<—2 (286) 2
90 180.37606 WIRE MARK (27) DA~ (27) 2
[H T80-37705 W 3 TP=—<-7 (28} H
92 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35} DA~ (35) 2
93 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36} DA —<—2 (36) 2
94 180-39208 WIRE MARK (43) DA~ (43) 2
95 180-39701 WIRE MARK (48) DA~ —2 (48) 2
13 TBU-35800 WIRE MARK [45Y 75 -2 {45) z

- 108 -



56. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(OPTION PARTS)
I7—EREE (2) (ATv3/EE)

F39TRLLEY

ki LTI

a =
= pos
] i
- = E fr
i 3 ‘-'R'
z g g a
= T
P gt ]
-
g g
1 w
= I
+
— L by 5
- ( 3
~
& 2 H
-,...@ A -

¥ 1 soumu
I T ennt-aen

kof-s2

38 3 = —
g » S :-Euu;
g g — e b e e
, ' 15
\g Es g
] £5 g -
7 ELS 2
Lot g

|

Iy .
s z )

& 2

'8 X 3

Ig ES s

| 2 -

1§

1% 25 25

13

13 26 |p4 26

N 20

- 108 -




- 110 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENQID VALVE 5 i— RS 2
2 PV-1502060-B0 5-PORT SOLENQID VALVE 5 ii— MBS 2
3 PA-2001006-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFPIUS 1
4 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 IP—2d—Ed—CN 284 1
5 PA-1609501-AD AIR CYLINDER Irauwsy 1
5 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW URION BXME TIRI=FT B XM B T
7 PX-0505040-00 SILENCER e 2
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DSV TFHET 3
g PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TRz 4

10 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER Iro sy z
11 PC-07050G70-00 SPEED CONTRGIIER AE-FI7FO-5 Z
12 PA-1500505-A0 AIR CYLINDER Ty 1
13 PA-1501007-A0 PIN CYLINDER Eosns 1
14 PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER TroUsy 1
15 PA-0800505-A0 - AIR CYLINDER IrvUss 1
18 PAONTOT7-AD AR CYLINDER LP=2 oy T
17 PA-1600802-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFvYs 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TRz 3
18 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A RO bO- 2
20 PA-2505004-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFPUvy 1
21 400435357 ARCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 7k A & T 1
22 PA-2511001-A0 AR CYLINDER TIPS 2
23 PA-2016001-A0 AIR CYLINDER IPvIvE 1
24 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 DS T2 Ty I~ 1
25 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A 12
=B PJ-0751050-01 BUSHING wE ] 8
27 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE a8 Wi 1
28 PF-0205010-A0 REGULATOR Ll —% 1
29 PJ-D460525-03 HOSE ELBOW fi-Z TR 3
30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE C IRIOVT 1
3 PJ-3040457-02 ETBOW UNION, © TR A -~ C T
32 PV-0351610-00 MANIFOLD TR R 2
33 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENCID VALVE 5 fi— R 6
34 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) oA LY 4
35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION BXFT1/8 T)RazZAr B XPT 1.8 2
5 PI-3040405-05 ELECW TIRa—a T



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
wi H NO SR B _NO iy B __NO S E__NoO
BT-0400251-E8 6 30 | B9110-804-000 50 22| GMC-10004000 80 28 | " HX-0015000-0F 100 21
BT-0400251-EB 8 26 | B9121-012-0A0 50 41 GMC-100050A0 80 29 | HX-0015000-0H 30 17
BT-0400251-EB 10 7| B8121-012-000 2 75| GMC~10007000 80 30 | HX-0015000-0M° 32 54
BT-0400251-EB 10 8 GPF-06060000 94 g | HX-0015000-CH 40 16
B8T-0400251-EB 12 18 | CM-3001000-01 52 45 | GPF-08070000 94 10 | HX-0015000-CH 80 55
BT-0400251-EB 14 61| CM-3001004-02 52 46 | GPF-08080000 24 11| MX-0015000-0K 2 31
BT-0400251-EB 22 9 CM-3002000-01 2 83 | G5018-136-000 34 37 | HX-0015000-0K 40 18
BT-0400251-EB 38 27 | CM-3002000-01 3 32 | G5032-164-000 30 4 | HX-0015000-0M 32 55
BT-0400251-EB 76 6 { CM-3002000-01 80 63 | G5039-171-000 32 47 | HX-0015000-0M 52 51
BT-0400251-EB 78 20 | CM-3002000-01 o8 48 | G5171-136-000 80 34 | HX-0015000-08 80 54
BT-0400251-EB 80 24 | CM-3002000-02 2 82 | G5176-136-000 80 35 | HX-0015000-08 S0 16
BT-0400251-EB 82 12} CM-3002000-02 72 77| G5178-136-000 a0 14 | HX-0015000-00 32 51
BT-0400251-EB 84 79| CM-3002000-02 75 18 | G5236-254-000 86 37 | HX-0015000-00 46 16
BT-0400251-EB 88 21| CM-3012000-01 2 81| G5236-254-000 68 37| HX-0031400-08 43 12
BT-0400251-EB 96 62 [ CM-5001000-0% 30 70 | G5345-172-000 0 6| HX-0031400-0B - 96 72
BT-0400251-EB 100 67 [ CM-5003000-01 2 80 | G5346-172-0AD &0 38 | HX-0032800-0K 52 24
BT-0400251-EB 108 84 [ CM-6601001-01 30 69 | (G5458-116-000 38 13 | HX-0033700-0B 52 16
BT-0600400-EC 38 28 | CM-5001001-01 54 17 | 5458-116-000 108 5| HX-D033900-0E 32 62
BT-0800400-EC 100 68 | CM-5001001-01 36 74 | G5604-254-0A0 38 7 | HX-0033900-0G 52 49
BT-0600400-EC 108 85| CQ-2020000-00 2 21| G5604-254-0A0 56 18 | HX-0035400-0N 54 6
BT-0600401-EB 8 27 | CQ-2020000-00 4 22| G5604-254-0A0 108 1| HX-0035400-08 54 7
BT-0600401-EB 80 25 CQ-2020000-00 4 25 | (35858-830-000 100 36 | HX-0040700-00 52 28
BT-0600401-EB 84 80 | CQ-2520000-00 4 41| G6014-880-000 100 60 | HX-0041000-0A 52 35
BT-0600401-EB 88 22 | CQ-2520000-00 18 47 | G6206-875-000 30 52 | HX-0041800-0D 52 47
BT-0600401-EB 96 63 | CQ-2520000-00 20 47 | G6951-172-CAC 56 91| HX-0051100-00 52 33
B1110-280-000 3z 29 | CQ-3030000-00 4 20 | GB951-172-CAQ a0 1| HX-0051100-00 52 36
B1118-512-000 10 31| CS-0640611-SP 3z 36 | G9101-116-0A0 50 19
B1123-205-000 90 3] Cs-080081C-SH 70 22 J1043-000-ADA 50 23
81211-280-000 100 18 { C8-0950810-8H 14 63 | HA-0039800-00 56 2
81211-080-000 72 18| C8-1200981-TP 58 4 | HA-0039800-00 90 91 MAI-17002000 50 20
21211-880-000 72 39| CS50117T1-TP 72 20 | HA-0058200-00 52 50 | MDF-RX1600C0 50 3
B1220-771-000 64 67 | CS-1801171-TP T2 40 { HA-0058200-00 56 94 | MDP-17081600 4 87
B81220-771-000 72 18 | CS-1501171-TP 78 i2 { HD-0005700-0A 28 22 | M3801-476-000 52 6
B81220-771-000 72 38 | Cs-1501171-TP 96 13 { HD-0005700-0A 56 82 | M4206451-000 52 10
B1410-526-000 80 11 | CS-1501171-TP 96 181 HD-0005700-0A 64 15 | MB858B-610-AAD 42 33
B1410-526-000 62 M| C8-1501181-TP a8 12 { HD-0005700-0A 64 36 | MBS598-610-AAD 98 19
B1425-526-000 4 80| CS-1701181-TP 4 31{ HD-D005700-0A... 72 7
B1438-512-B00 4 33 | CS-1701181-TP 100 15 | HD-0005700-DA 74 30 | NM-3040520-SC 52 7 23
B1505-804-000 6 6 | C8-2501081-TP 84 89 | HE-0005200-00 44 2| NM-8030001-SC 32 38
B1631-850-000 18 4 HE-0005200-00 56 12 | NM-8030001-SC 80 33
B1631-850-000 20 4 | D1231-555-B00 98 28 | HE-0005200-00 56 29 | NM-8040000-SN 2 22
B81632-180-000 60 11 D8113-555-B00 34 43 | HE-DO05S200-00 86 91 NM-5040000-SN 36 4
B1632-180-0C0 62 141 DB113-555-BIC 94 7§ HE-0005300-00 44 1| NM-6040001-5C 32 28
B1643-470-000 100 18 1 DB8115-555-B0C 34 44 1 HE-D005300-00 56 11 | NM-6040001-8C 72 76
B1650-210-000 T2 35| D9103.-555-D00 50 21| HE-D005300-00 56 30 | NM-5040001-SC 78 28
B1707-555-000 80 25 HE-0005300-60 86 8 | NM-B040001-8C B2 19
B1707-555-000 62 25 | EA-9002811-00 30 24| HK-D346100-20 80 62 | NM-8040002-SE 48 21
B1821-051-000 18 42 | EA-9500B00-00 43 8| HM-0004800-10 52 21| NM-6040002-SE 48 24
B1821-651-000 20 42 | EA-9500B00-00 94 52| HM-0021300-00 14 1| NM-6040003-SC 68 &7
81825-051-000 18 40 | EA-9500801-00 2 27 | HM-002130C-00 56 84 | NM-6040003-5C 70 10
81823-051-000 20 40 | EA-8500B01-00 8 24 | HX-0005600-CB 30 15 | NM-5050001-8C 2 69
B1828-232-000 60 9| EA-9500B01-00 18 60 | HX-0006500-CA 32 57 | NM-8050001-SC 8 17
B1828-232-000 62 9| EA-3500B01-00 20 60 | HX-0012300-00 3z 19| NM-8050001-SC a2 42
B2107-816-000 74 12 | EA-9500B01-00 32 58 | HX-0015000-CA 32 52 | NM-6050001-SC 60 27
B2509-210-000 70 23 | EA-8500B01-00 34 5| HX-0015000-0A 40 10 | NM-8050001-SC B2 27
B2513-210-000 70 14| EA-8500B01-00 38 31| HX-0015000-0A 43 101 NM-6050001-SE 30 50
B2514-210-D00 70 20 | EA-8500801-00 40 20 | HX-001500C-0A 66 57 | NM-6050001-SE 48 19
B2557-280-00A 64 21| EA-8500801-00 43 9| HX-0015000-0A 68 58 1 NM-6050001-SE 48 28
B2632-372-000-A 42 56 | EA-8500B01-00 78 17 | #X-001500C-0B 40 12 ] NM-E050001-8P 30 66
B3034~450-000 12 13 | EA-9500B01-00 78 22 { HX-0015000-0B 52 31 { NM-8050001-SP 100 44
B3035-450-000 12 14 | EA-8500B01-00 80 60 { HX-D01500C-0B 66 58 { NM-8060001-5C 14 54
B3041.980-000 32 17 | EA-9500B01-00 82 14 1 HX-0015000-0B 68 59 1 NM-8060001-SC 30 25
B3118-552-A00 10 36 | EA-9500B01-00 84 78 | HX-00%5000-08 94 23 1 NM-8060001-SC 83 2
B3118-562-F0C 10 37 ;| EA-9500B01-00 88 25 | HX-D015000-08 94 50§ NM-6060001-SC 94 29
B3208-280-000 32 35§ EA-9500B01-00 96 70 | HX-0015000-0C 2 29 | NM-8060001-3C 94 35
83212-761-000 32 34 1 EA-9500B01-00 100 23 | HX-G015000-0C 32 83 | NM-8060001-SC 94 45
B3214-047-000 10 17 1 EA-9500B02-00 2 28 | HX-0015000-0C 66 59 1 NM-8060001-SC o4 47
B3413-227-000-A 32 32 ¢ EA-9500B02-00 32 59 | HX-0015000-0C 68 60 1 NM-8060001-3C 96 34
B4328-220-000 64 26 1 EA-9500802-00 80 61 | MX-0015000-00 2 30 | NM-B0B0003-SC o8 23
B4420-373-000 g0 2| EA-9500802-00 86 10 | HX-0015000-00 80 568 1 NM-6080001-8C 52 11
BB153-771-000 94 8| EAG500B02-00 96 71| HX-0015000-00 84 76 ¢ NM-8080001-3C 64 22
B88202-205-000 2 25| £3160-750-000 30 36 | HX-0015000-0D o6 73 | NM-B080001-8C 72 49
28601-WP1-0A0 50 18 | E9567-319-000 80 20 | HX-0015000-0E 40 14 § NM-6080001-3SC 28 13
89101-490-000 50 9 | EDS6T-318-000 94 53 | HX-0015000-0F 42 49 1 NM-§080001-SC 100 49
B9102-761-000 50 24 HX-0015000-0F a0 15§ NM-6080001-SE 30 54

-11% -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

- F5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
AR B _NO oy =L i B NO [ B NO
NM-6080001-SE 34 20 | PC-0105080-00 76 2| PJ-3040405-06 10 5| RE-0200000-K0 84 44
NM-6100001-8C 34 32 | PC-0105080-00 84 81 | PJ-3040405-06 10 47 | RE-0300000-K0 8 12
NM-6100003-SC 96 24 | PC-0105080-00 96 38 | PJ-3040405-08 80 10 | RE-0300000-K0 84 8
NM-6120003-SC 42 37 | PC-0105080-00 96 45 | PJ-3040405-06 8 31 | RE-0320000-K0 72 66
NM-6160511-SE 48 27 | PC-0105080-00 g6 53 | PJ-3040405-06 110 9 | RE-0400000-KP 74 18
NM-7050032-8C 30 51} PC-0105080-00 96 85 | PJ-3040451-02 38 16 | RE-(500000-K0 58 12
NS-6080210-8P 10 41} PC-0105080-G0 100 8 { PJ-3040451-02 96 66 | RE-0600000-K0 B4 39
NS-6110310-8P 10 42 | PC-0105080-00 108 42 | PJ-3040451-02 108 17 | RE-D700000-K0 8 8
N8-6110420-8P 18 43 | PC-0105080-00 110 19 | PJ-3040451-02 110 31} RE-0700000-K0 70 21
NS-6110420-SP 20 43 | PC-0105230-00 72 13 | PJ-3040605-02 80 20 | RE-0700000-K0 BR:: 5
NS-6110420-8P 32 251 PC-0D105230-00 108 35 | PJ-3040805-02 110 8 | RE-OT0O000-KO 98 43
PC-(105240-00 66 44 | PJ-3040651-01 108 11 | RE-0700C00-KO 96 48
PA-0B00505-A0 110 15 | PC-3105240-00 68 44 | PJ-3040651-01 110 35 | RE-0700000-K0 98 44
PA-0600510-A0 84 36 | PC-0124060-00 22 10 | PJ-3080400-02 12 17 | RE-0700000-KO 100 29
PA-1000512-A0 10 52 | PC-0124080-00 84 97 ¢ PJ-3080400-02 22 11 | RE~1200000-K0 76 11
PA-1060512-A0 108 24} PC-0124080-00 108 33 | PJ-3080400-02 78 19 | RO-0442401-00 18 31
PA-1004017-AD 84 5 PC-0151080-00 a8 16 | PJ-3080400-02 &0 22 | RO-0442401-00 20 3
PA-1001017-AD 10 16 | PC-0151080-00 110 25 | PJ-30B0400-02 82 11| RO-0481901-00 16 20
PA-1001521-A0 12 15§ PC-022403E-00 38 29 | PJ-3080400-02 108 28 | RO-0481901-00 26 11
PA-1001521-AD 108 26 | PC-D22403E-00 108 23 | PJ-3080400-02 110 8 | RO-0481901-00 74 23
PA-1002508-A0 10 4] PC-022403F-00 38 30 | PJ-3080800-03 38 191 RO-0982401-00 26 8
PA-1002506-A0 108 29 | PC-022403F-00 84 98 | PJ-3080600-03 42 52 | RO-2192001-00 28 8
PA~1008301-A0 56 43 | PC-022403F-00 108 22 | PJ-3080600-03 108 8
PA-1008301-AD 68 43 | PF-0205010-A0 96 57 | PJ-3090652-01 38 g1 SB-1050003-00 72 34
PA-1200505-A0 8 28 | PF-0205010-A0 110 28 | PJ-3090652-01 108 2| SB-1050004-00 T4 17
PA-1202501-A0 60 44| PF-0205010-CO 38 17 | PJ-3095200-01 50 26 | $SB-1050020-00 28 7
PA-1202501-A0 62 44§ PF-0205010-CO 108 16 | PS-0200062-KH 18 36| SB-1060003-00 66 33
PA-1202501-A0 108 45 | PH-0300123-CH 66 49 | PS-0200062-KH 20 36 | SB-1080003-00 €8 33
PA-1500505-A0 78 13 | PH-0300123-CH 68 49 | PS-0200082-KH 64 9| $B-1060005-00 66 35
PA-1500505-A0 82 5| PH-0500102-CD 84 21 | PS-0200102-KH 72 28 | SB-1080005-G0 68 35
PA-1500505-A0 110 12 | PH-1000332-SH 70 25| PS-0400082-KP 2 121 8B-1080007-00 100 62
PA-1501007-AD 110 13 | PJ-0151050-01 96 38 | PS-0400082-KP 2 13 | 8B-1070005-00 64 41
PA-1600802-A0 84 48 | PJ-0151050-01 26 46 | PS-0400322-KP 64 23 | SB-1080005-00 70 18
PA-1600802-A0 110 17 { PJ-0151050-01 96 54 | PV-0105020-00 88 18 | SB-1100012-00 14 80
PA-1604005-00 a0 7| PJ-0151050-01 96 56 | PV-0105020-00 96 60 | SB-1100021-00 28 14
PA-1601005-00 110 10 | PJ-0151050-01 110 26 | PV-0105020-00 110 30| SB-1150007-00 64 10
PA-1601528-00 T8 26 | PJ-0300500-01 96 58 | PV-0351610-00 110 321 SB-1150010-00 98 27
PA-1601529-00 82 17 | PJ-03005C0-01 110 27 | PV-1501040-00 42 45| SB-1170008-00 14 9
PA-1601529-00 110 14 1 PJ-0320390-01 22 8] PV-1501040-00 76 18] SB-1200002-00 16 24
PA-1602012-A0 14 51| PJ-0320380-01 108 32| PV-1501040-00 78 35| S8-30800%7-00 84 16
PA-1602012-A0 108 20 | PJ-0480525-03 12 16 | PV-1501040-00 82 32 | SB-3095301-0A 18 68
PA-1803503-A0 &0 47 | PJ-0460525-03 66 45 . PV-1501040-00 108 81| SB-3095301-0A 20 68
PA-1603503-A0 62 47 | PJ-0460525-03 68 45 | PV-1501040-00 110 1| SB-3095301-0B i8 69
PA-1603503-A0 108 46 | PJ-0460525-03 88 19 | PV-1501040-00 110 33 | SB-3095301-0B 20 59
PA-1604005-B0 6 1| PJ-0460525-03 96 61| PV-1501050-00 108 14 | $B-3085301-0C 18 70
PA-1604005-80 108 25 | PJ-0480525-03 108 27 { PV-1501080-00 108 13 | SB-3095301-0C 20 70
PA-1609501-A0 76 1} PJ-0460525-03 110 29 | PV-1502060-A0 8 20 | SB-3095301-0D 18 4!
PA-1609501-A0 0 5§ PJ-0460540-02 88 20§ PV-1502060-A0 42 46 | SB-3085301-0D 20 71
PA-1610004-B0 108 36 | PJ-2300042-00 38 25| PV-1502060-A0 108 86 | SB-3150002-00 72 27
PA-2001006-A0 110 3| PJ-2300042-00 72 1| PV-1502060-B0 80 17 | SB-4060001-00 66 36
PA-2001701-A0 64 60 | PJ-2300042-00 108 47 | PV-1502060-B0 100 3| SB-4060001-00 68 36
PA-2001701-AD 108 41| PJ-2300062-00 38 231 PV-1502080-80 110 2| SB-4060001-00 100 57
PA-2005016-A0 72 6 | PJ-2300082-00 108 9 PV-2051010-00 38 14 | SB-4080001-00 74 10
PA-2005016-A0 108 34 | PJ-3010651-03 38 12§ PV-2051010-00 108 18 | SB-4080002-00 70 13
PA-2016001-AQ 110 23 | PJ-3010652-01 38 32| PV-8200040-00 108 83 | SB-7080001-00 100 41
PA-2505004-A0 88 14 | PJ-3010652-01 108 61 PX-0200020-00 a8 17 | SEB-7130002-00 66 65
PA-2505004-A0 110 20 | PJ-3030800-01 38 10 | PX-0200020-00 96 58 ¢ SD-0450401-SP 12 11
PA-2511001-A0 96 40 | PJ-3030800-01 38 20 | PX-0505010-00 e 21§ SD-D470316-TP 10 k)
PA-2511001-A0 928 42 | PJ-3030600-0% 108 4 | PX-0505010-00 42 83 | SD-0640356-TP 86 7
PA-2511001-A0 110 22 | PJ-3040405-01 108 30 | PX-0305010-00 80 21| 8D-0700228-TP 84 10
PA-9000110-00 14 58 | PJ-3040405-04 8 21 PX-05050%0-00 100 74 | SD-0720221-5P 32 30
PA-8000600-00 96 31| PJ-3040405-04 8 18 | PX-0505010-00 110 7| SD-0720222-TP 32 .33
PA-9000T10-00 88 18 | PJ-3040405-04 14 83 | PX-0551040-00 108 i2 | 8D-0800626-TH 84 56
PA-9000710-00 26 41 | PJ-3040405-04 38 18 | PX-0551040-0C 110 34 | SD-0800746-TP 94 15
PB-0000100-00 50 25 | PJ-3040405-04 58 30 | PX-5000140-00 8 22 | SD-0801006-TP 30 48
PC-0105070-00 78 14 | PJ-3040405-04 &4 82 | PX-5000140-00 38 26 | SD-0900706-TP 74 44
PC-0105070-00 78 31| PJ-3040405-04 84 100 | PX-5000140-00 72 2§ SD-1000646-TP 32 2
PC-0105070-00 82 6| PJ-3040405-04 108 16 | PX-5000140-00 84 831 SD-1001526-TP T2 14
PC-0105070-00 82 22 | PJ-3040405-04 i10 18 | PX-5000140-00 - 108 18| SK-1351601-SE 30 37
PC-0105070-00 110 11| PJ-3040405-05 8 19 | PX-5000280-A0 14 59 | 8K-3271301-SE 30 32
PC-3105080-00 60 46 | PJ-3040405-05 42 51| PX-8500010-00 38 24 |' SK-3381301-8E 30 34
PC-0105080-00 &0 48 | PJ-3040405-05 100 g | PX-8500010-00 108 3| SK-3381301-SE 43 3
PC-0105080-00 82 46 | PJ-3040405-05 108 &7 SK-3412001-8C 32 49
PC-0105080-C0 62 48 1 PJ-3040405-05 110 36 | RC-0150001-KP 100 42 | SK-3413201-SE 54 21
PC-0105080-00 64 62 | PJ-3040405-08 6 31 RC-1700001-KP 14 10 1 SK-3451601-8E 30 7

- 112 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aagE B NO 25 = R B NO R B NO
SL-4030531-8C 32 16 | SL-6041082-TN 18 62 1 SM-0040601-SC 56 88 | SM-4040655-SP 70 3
SL-4030581-5C 3z 24 | SL-5041092-TN 20. 62! SM-0040601-SC 94 41 | SM-4040855-5P 2 24
S1-4030581-8C 42 5| SL-5041092-TN 22 2§ SM-0040801-SC 32 11| SM-4040855-8P & 9
SL-4030581-5C 42 47 | SL-6041002-TN 24 2| SM-0050801-3C 30 9| SM-4040855-SP 8 11
SL-4030681-8C 54 10 ] SL-6041092-TN 30 57 ] SM-0050801-SC 32 12 | SM-4040855-5P 6 18
SL-4030691-5C 54 8| SL-6041092-TN 46 4| SM-0081001-8C 40 5| SM-4040855-SP 6 23
SL-4030691-8C 54 91 SL-8041092-TN 48 8| SM-1030400-SP 84 31| SM-4040855-8P 6 25
SL-4030691-5C 80 19 | SL-8041082-TN 60 40 | SM-1030601-8C 40 9| SM-4040855-SP 8 28
51.-4030881-8C 52 48 | SL-6041092-TN 62 40 { SM-1030601-3C 42 3| SM-4040855-8P 14 49
8L-4030881-8C 52 54 | SL-8041092-TN 72 10 | SM-1030801-SC 80 31| SM-4040855-SP 18 59
5L.-40308981-8C 30 16 | SL-60410892-TN 80 57 | SM-1040750-TF 2 35| SM-4041001-SC 48 20
SL-4030891-8C 30 20| SL-6041092.TN &6 6{ SM-1040750-TP 2 37 | SM-4041201-8C 48 22
SL-4030891-SC 72 72 | BL-5041092-TN 96 76 | SM-1040800-SP 70 29 | SM-4041255-8P 28 6
SL-4031081-SC 2 26 | Sl-6041092-TN 98 20 | SM-1040801-SC 30 41 | 8SM-4041255-8P 84 90
SL-4031091-5C 28 27 | SL-6044202-TN 34 23 | SM-1040801-SC 30 73 | SM-4041655-SP 8 13
$L-4031081-8C 43 2| SL-6041292-TN 34 30 | SM-1040801-SC 60 43 | SM-4042001-8C 48 23 ¢
St-4031281-8C 32 38 | SL-6041492-TN 34 38 [ SM-1040801-5C 62 43 | SM-4043555-8P 84 61 |
SL-4031291-5C 28 2| SL-B041482-TN 98 18 | SM-1040801-8C 78 251 8M-4050655-5P 18 27
SL-4031681-SC 32 21| S8L-6041892-TN 66 47 | SM-1040801-8C 82 16 | SM-4050655-SP 18 55
SL-4040691-8C 32 63 | SL-8041882-TN 68 47 | SM-1040801-SC 94 43 | SM-4050855-SP 20 27
SL-4040691-8C 94 43 | SL-6042592-TN 98 38| SM-1040870-TP 2 87 | SM-4D50655-SP 20 55
SL-4040881-8C 52 13 | SL-6051092-TN 30 121 SM-1041201-5C 30 75 | SM-4050855-8P 2 11
SL-4040881-5C 52 17 | SL-8051092-TN 30 29 1 SM-1041601-SC a2 2| 3M-4050855-SP 2 33
SL-4040881-8C 52 27 | S1-6051092-TN 30 71| SM-1042801-SC 58 20 | SM-4050855-8P 10 48
SL-4040881-5C 52 4| SL-6051092-TN 34 25 | SM-1042501-8C 58 22 | SM-4050855-SP 14 57
81-4040881-5C 52 5| SL-6051092-TN 34 36 | SM-1042501-8C 78 10 { SM-4050855-SP 14 62
S1-4040891-8C 52 19| S1-6051092-TN 38 8| SM-1051001-SC 98 111 SM-4051255-8P 14 35
SL-4040891-SC 52 42 | SL-8051092-TN 42 17 | SM-1051001-SC 98 22 | SM-4051405-8E 43 18
SL-4040891-SC 80 27 | SL-6051092-TN &0 14 | SM-1051601-8C 64 6 | SM-4051855-8P 14 47
SL-4040891-8C 94 22 | S8L-6051092-TN 62 14 | SM-10635582-TN 30 24 | SM-4051855-SP 32 42
S1-4040891-8C 94 51 | SL-6051092-TN 70 27 | SM-1083552-TN 88 31| SM-5030855-SN 8 23
S[-4041081-8C 32 27 | SL-6051092-TN 78 18 | SM-1850600-8P 72 74 | SM-5030655-SN 14 44
S[-4041081-8C 42 50 1 SL-6051092-TN 80 6| sSM4021201-8C 22 7| SM-5040550-TP 36 2
$L-4041091-8C 2 17 | SL-8051092-TN 80 16 | SM-4021201-8C 46 12 | SM-5040550-TP 84 66
S8L-4041091-SC 2 20 | SL-B051092-TN 82 10 | SM-4030401-5C 60 31| 8M-5051400-5C 3z 41
81-4041081-8C 2 58 | SL-8051092-TN 90 8] SM-4030401-5C 82 31| SM-6020450-TP 84 18
SL-4041081-8C 3z 56 | SL-8051082-TN 90 12| SM-4030455-SN 30 60 | SM-6020802-TN 43 7
SL-4041091-8C 38 22 | SL-6051282-TN 26 2] SM-4030455-8N 84 22 | SM-6621000-TP 84 20
Sl-4041091-8C 40 11| SL-6051282-TN 42 14 | SM-4030455-SN 84 26 | SM-6030502-TP 24 6
SL-4041091-8C 40 13| SL-8051292-TN 42 39 { SM-4030455-SP 5 17 | SM-6030602-TN 60 8
SL-4041091-8C 40 15 | SL-6051292-TN 66 31 SM-4030455-SP 24 8| SM-8030602-TN 62 8
SL-4041091-5C 40 17 | St-8051292-TN 66 42 | SM~4030501-SC 66 51| SM-5030602-TN 66 a0
SL-4041091-8C 40 19| SL-8051282-TN 68 31| SM-4030501-SC 68 51| SM-5030602-TN 68 30
5L-4041091-8C 43 11| SL-6051282-TN 68 42 | 3SM-40308601-8C 54 16 | SM-6030800-SP 66 5
SL-4041091-8C 46 17 | SL-6051282-TN 70 17 | SM-4030601-SN &84 89 | SM-6030800-SP 68 5
SL-4041091-8C 52 30 | SL-6051292-TN 72 56 | SM-4030801-SN 100 35 | SM-5030802-TN 64 16
SL-4041081-8C 52 32 | SL-8051282-TN 80 2| SM-4030801-8C 34 17 | SM-6030802-TN 64 37
Sl-4041091-8C 52 52| SL-6051292-TN 80 4 SM-4030801-8C 66 731 SM-6030802-TN 66 27
SL-4041091-5C 66 60 | SL-8051492-TN 42 22 | SM-4030801-3C 66 751 SM-6030802-TN 68 27
$L-4041091-8C 68 61| SL-B051492-TN 42 29 | SM-4030801-3C 66 77| SM-B030802-TN 72 8
S1-4041081-8C 80 41 | SL-6051692-TN 78 3| SM-4030801-8C 66 79 { SM-6030802-TN 74 9
SL-4041091-5C B0 59 | SL-6052002-TN 72 47 | SM-4030801-3C 66 811 SM-6030802-TN 74 3
SL~4041091-8C 90 10 | SL-8052092-TN 72 53 | SM-4030801-SC 68 72 SM-6030802-TN 100 52
8L-4041091-5C 90 18 | SL-6052592-TN 16 30 | SM-4030801-SC &8 74 | SM-6030802-TP 84 28
SL-4041091-8C 80 21 | SL-6052592-TN 38 15 SM-4030801-SC 68 76 | SM-6030802-TP 84 33
S1.-4041091-8C 96 64 | SL-6061282-TN 42 25 SM-4030801-SC 68 78 | SM-6030802-TP &4 41
51-4043591-5C 52 22 | SL-B061482-TN 94 12 | SM-4030801-SC 68 80 | SM-6031202-TN 72 59
SL-4051091-5C 80 37 | SL-6061492-TN 94 39| SM-4030801-5C 70 5| SM-6031210-8C 66 9
SL-4051031-5C 80 39 | SL-B062592-TN 58 34 | SM-4030801-SN 30 31| 8M-6031210-8C 66 22
SL-4051091-5C 80 58 | SL-6062582-TN 58 36 | SM-4030801-SN 30 35 | 8M-6031210-8C 68 )
$1-4051081-8C 90 - 17| SL-B063042-TN G 4| SM-4030855-SN 100 5| SM-8031210-8C 68 22
SL-4051231-5C 80 46 | SL-B0B63092-TN 64 4| SM-4030855-SN 100 31| SM-6032502-TN 84 47
SL-6030692-TN 66 62 | SL-B063092-TN 64 28 | SM-4030855-8N 100 34 | SM-6033002-TN 80 8
SL-6030692-TN 68 63 | SL-8082042-TN 88 2| SM-4040455-8P 8 2| SM-6040480-TP 14 23
SL-8030892-TN 72 68 | SL-6082082-TN 2 87 ¢ SM-4040855-SN 30 13| SM-B040460-TP 42 20
S1.-6040892-TN 10 3| SL-6082082-TN 30 14 | SM-4040655-SN 78 1 SM-6040802-TN 30 18
SL-6040892-TN 10 51| SL-6082082-TN 34 341 3M-4040655-SN 82 24 | SM-B040802-TN 42 44
SL-6040832-TN 26 4| SL-5082082-TN 94 6! 8M-4040855-8N 100 11} SM-6040602-TN 70 24
SL-8040892-TN 32 48 | SL-6082092-TN 94 54 t SM-4040655-8N 100 22 } SM-6040602-TN 78 4
SL-6040892-TN 42 27 | 8L-6083082-TN 52 7| SM-4040655-8P 2 41§ SM-8040602-TN 84 4
S1.-6040892-TN 42 34 | SL-9061281-SE 34 40 [ SM-4040655-SP 2 93 | SM-6040602-TN 84 38
SL-6040892-TN 46 2| SL-9082091-SE 34 18 | SM-4040655-SP 26 - 24| 3SM-6040602-TN 84 58
81-6040892-TN 46 6| SM-0030801-8C T4 42 | SM-4040855-8P 28 24 | SM-6040602.TN 84 i
SL-6040892-TN 74 34 | SM-0030601-SC 100 54 | SM-4040855-SP &6 53 | SM-6040602-TP 12 8
S1-5040892-TN 94 28 | SM-0040601-SC 40 7| SM-4040855-5P 68 54 | SM-B040610-SC 72 3z

- 113 -~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF FPART NOQO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
G H NO R H__NO Ry B NO =i g NO

SM-604065C-TP 2 15| SM-6051202-TN 94 13 | SM-6123002-TN g2 2| SM-B060B12-TP 58 32
SM-B040850-TP 42 9| SM-6081202-TN 94 33 | SM-BT508AC-TP 18 45| SM-8060612-TP 64 39
SM-6040850-TP 42 11| 8M-6051202-TP 14 2| SM-67508A0-TP 20 45| SM-8060612-TP 72 21
SM-6040650-TP 42 19| SM-6051202-TP 18 73| SM-6B50502-TN 22 4| SM-8060612-TF 72 41
SM-6040650-TP 68 53 | SM-8051202-TP 20 73] SM-6B50802-TN 24 13 | SM-BOB0S12-TP 76 13
EM-6040800-3P 86 151 SM-6051400-SP 2 72§ SM-T050850-TP &0 22 | SWh-8060E12-TP 96 14
SM-5040800-5P 68 15| 8SM-6051402-TN 30 84 | SM-T050850-TP 62 22 | SM-BOBOG12-TP 100 17
SM-6040802-TN 2 78 | SM-5051402-TN 60 41 SM-8030312-TP 60 37 | SM-8060802-TP 64 70
SM-6040802-TN 58 16 | SM-6051402-TN 60 18 | SM-8030312-TP 62 37| SM-8060812-TP 4 14
SM-B040802-TN 58 24 | SM-6051402-TN 62 4| SM-8030312-TP 74 14 | SM-8060812-TP 64 18
8M-6040802-TN 58 26 | SM-6051402-TN 62 18 | SM-8030312-TP 74 20 | SM-8060812-TP 96 16
SM-6040B02-TN 60 24 | SM-6051402-TN 72 4 SM-8030312-TP 4 22 | SM-8060812-TP 96 19
SM-5040802-TN 62 24 | SM-8051602-TN 40 2| SM-8030312-TP 74 33 | SM-BOS0S12-TP 96 26
SM-6040802-TN 64 i2 | SM-6051602-TN 58 3| SM-8030402-TP 66 39| SM-8060812-TP o8 30
SM-6040802-TN 94 41 SM-6051602-TN 80 49 | BM-B030402-TP 68 39t SM-BDB0842-TP 72 22
SM-6040802-TP 20 59 | SM-6052002-TN 76 9| SM-B030412-TP 28 26 | SM-8060842-TP 72 42
SM-8041000-8P 4 40 | SM-6052010-8C 2 73| SM-8030412-TP 66 84 | SM-8060B42-TP T4 7
SM-5041002-TN . 58 9| SM-6052010-5C 84 2| SM-8030412-TP 68 65| SM-8060842-TP 100 16
SM-6041002-TN 66 26| SM-8052502-TN 42 41 | SM-8031212-TP 72 64 1 SM-8061002-TP o8 8
SM-6041002-TN 68 26 | SM-6052502-TN 72 30§ SM-8031212-TP 74 26 | SM-BOB1550-TP 4 7
SM-6041002-TN 70 12 | SM-6052502-TN a8 7| SM-8040360-TP 12 6| SM-BOE1612-TP 16 28
SM-6041002-TN 86 2| SM-8052502-TN 100 7| SM-B040412-TP 58 11| SM-8081652-TP 4 10
SM-6041002-TP 2 91| SM-6052502-TP 64 69 | SM-8040412-TP 74 38 | SM-8040500-8N 94 28
SM-5041050-TP 42 §5 | SM-6052502-TP 72 16 | SM-8040442-TP 94 21 ) SM-8062553-8C 94 48
8M-5041050-TP 66 24 | SM-5053002-TN 76 7| SM-B0O40512-TP 74 28 SM-9065003-SC 94 44
SM-6041050-TF 66 55 | SM-6053052-TN 2 68 | SM-B040612-TP 28 121 SM-9082503-SE 96 51
SM-6041050-TP 68 24 | SM-B053052-TN 30 65| SM-8040612-TP B4 25| SM-9085553-5C 28 12
SM-504105C-TF 68 56 | SM-6054502-TN 64 61| SM-8040612-TP &4 56| SM-9103513-8C 96 36
SM-6041200-SP 14 42 | SM-6060802-TN 64 34 | SM-8040612-TP 94 19| 8Q-2050453-MZ 16 13
SM-6041200-SP 66 20 | SM-BDE1002-TP 100 50 | SM-8040812-TP 100 39| SQ-2050453-MZ 18 28
SM-8041200-8F 68 20 | SM-6061202-TN 38 2| SM-B040612-TP 100 47 1 SQ-2050453-MZ 20 28
SM-6041202-TN 66 41 | SM-6061202-TN 64 14| 8M-8040612-TP 100- 61} SQ-20680451-MZ 16 14
SM-6041202-TN 68 41 1 SM-6061202-TN 64 46 | 8M-8040802-TP 34 16 | S5-1060610-3P 72 62
SM-5041402-TN 2 60| SM-6081202-TN 96 28 | SM-8041012-TP 72 36 | SS5-4090415-8P 4 78
SM-8041402-TN 74 29 | SM-6061202-TP 28 4| SM-8041012.TP 100 66 | $S-4090715-SP 4 57
SM-5041402-TN 74 40 | SM-6061402-TN 2 64 | SM-8041552-TP 72 62| 55-40890715-SP 4 74
SM-6041402-TN 86 5| SM-B061402-TN 30 43 | SM-8050412-TP 2 79 | $8-5090210-5P 78 8
SM-6042002-TN 68 66 | SM-6061402-TN 32 89| SM-8050412-TP 58 5| 58-5091020-SP 10 40
SM-6042002-TN 78 27 | SM-6061402-TN 64 30 | SM-BCSC412-TP 84 52 | $8-5110810-8P 14 32
SM-6042002-TN 82 18 | SM-5061402-TN 64 32| SM-8050412-TP 88 10| 88-6060410-TP 4 83
SM-6042502-TN 70 g1 SM-6061402-TN 64 65 | SM-8050412-TP 88 13| 58-6060410-TF 4 86
SM-B8042502-TN 80 23 | SM-6081402-TN 96 32 | SM-8080512-TP 14 8] $S-8060510-TP 4 54
SM-6042502-TP 80 13 | SM-6061402-TN 88 40 | SM-8050592-TP 96 4 | S58-6080320-SP 2 49
SM-6043552-TN 38 6] SM-8061402-TN 100 i2 | SM-B050592-TP 96 10| $5-6080410-SP 4 70
SM-6043552-TN 96 67 | SM-6061402-TP 14 4 SM-8050602-TP 74 36 | S5-6090520-SP 10 44
SM-6050800-SP 84 70 | SM-6061402-TP 14 13 | SM-8050812-TP 5 71 S5-6090910-TP 14 30
SM-6050802-TN 8 5| SM-6061402-TP 28 21| SM-8050812-TP 10 39| S8-6153012-TP 18 50
SM-B050802-TN 32 7] SM-6061602-TN 64 48 | SM-BO50612-TP 14 20 | 8S-6153012-TP 20 50
SM-6050802-TN 64 2| SM-8061602-TN 74 4| SM-BOS0B12-TP 28 20| S8-7110710-8P 4 65
SM-6050802-TN 64 51| SM-B061602-TN 76 5| SM-8050612-TP 70 7| 58-B090S30-TP 32 37
SM-6050802-TN 100 25 1 SM-B061602-TN 96 231 SM-8050812-TP 84 12| SS-8000670-5P i0 30
SM-6050802-TP 84 68 | SM-6061802-TN 98 8| SM-BO50612-TP 100 55 | ' SV-4030601-SN 34 11
SM-6051002-TN 30 27 | SM-6081610-SC 48 17 | SM-8050612-TP 00 59

SM-6061002-TN 32 8| SM-6061802-TN 60 6| SM-8050812-TP 18 41| TA-0290301-M0 18 15
SM-6051002-TN 43 5| SM-6081802-TN 82 6 | SM-8050812-TP 20 41| TA-0280301-M0 18 32
SM-6051002-TN 58 7| SM-6062002-TN 64 44 1 SM-8051002-TP 2 8{ TA-0290301-M0 20 15
8M-6051002-TN 60 16 | SM-6062002-TN 72 51} SM-8051002-TP i8 56 | TA-0280301-MD 20 32
SM-5051002-TN 60 35| SM-B0D62002-TN 100 37 | SM-8051002-TP 20 56 | TA-0370301-RO 4 28
SM-6051002-TN 62 16 | SM-6062502-TN 2 6 | SM-8051002-TP g6 8 | TA-0490601-RC 4 18
SM-B051002-TN 62 351 SM-6083002-TP 14 55| SM-B051002-TP 96 11| TA-0500301-R0 4 19
SM-6051002-TN 64 57 | SM-6081202-TP 84 73] SM-8051402-TP 8 16 | TA-0550604-R0O’ 16 12
8M-6051002-TN 64 59 [ SM-6081602-TN 30 46 | SM-B0BOS5C-TP 18 74 | TA-0750404-R0 4 2
SM-6051002-TN 78 12 | SM-8081602-TN 42 31| SM-8080550-TP 20 T4 [ TA-0750704-RO 2 45
SM-6051002-TN 78 30 ; SM-6081602-TN 98 16 | SM-8060552-TP 4 11| TA-0800504-RO 2 86
SM-6051002-TN 82 4| SM-6082002-TN 2 62 ] SM-8060552-TP 70 15 | TA-0850806-R0O 2 44
EM-6051002-TN 82 21| SM-5082002-TN 98 2| SM-8060552-TP 74 § | TA-1050504-R0 2 46
SM-6051002-TN 88 23 | SM-B082002-TN 98 24 | SM-8060612-TF 4 4| TA-1050504-R0 2 &5
SM-6051002-TP 8 15| SM-6083002-TN 16 3z | SM-8060812-TP 4 12 | TA~1250408-R0O 2 43
SM-8051002-TP 12 2] SM-6083002-TN T2 25| SM-8060612-TP 4 26 3 TA-1701002-R0 30 T4
SM-6051002-TP 84 54 | SM-6083002-TN 100 2| SM-8060612-TP 4 32

SM-6051202-TN 8 13 | SM-6083002-TP 18 52 1 SM-8060612-TP 18 2| WP-0220300-SC 22 13
SM-6051202-TN 34 27 | SM-6083002-TP 20 52 | SM-8060812-TP 16 4| WP-0220301-SC 46 13
SM-6051202-TN 70 3] SM-6083502-TN 64 20} SM-BDE0612-TP 16 11 | WP-0320500-8C 80 32
SM-6051202-TN 72 3| SM-6102002-TN a8 35| SM-8060612-TF 16 23 | wWeP-0320500-8C 62 32
SM-6051202-TN 72 44 | SM-6105502-TN 98 48 | SM-8060612-TF 16 26 | WP-0320500-8C 66 8

- 114 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SAE B _NO ki B _NO e H _NO e B NO
WP-0320500-8C 66 10 | WS-0310002-KN 68 11| 166-07301 68 68 | 226-0D6305 4 35
WP-0320500-5C 88 6 | WS-0310002-KN 80 9| 188-07301 104 17 | 226-06404 4 40
WP-0320500-8C 68 10 | WS-0451040-KP 32 26 | 166-07400 50 29 | 226-07600 4 36
WP-0320500-SC 84 45 | WS-0510002-KN 48 29| 166-07400 66 70 | 22607709 4 37
WP-0320501-8C 80 32 | Ws-0820002-KN 16 34| 166-07400 68 69 | 226-07808 4 38
WP-0350516-8D 10 46 | WS-1843202-KR 43 261 166-07400 104 18 | 226-07907 4 38
WP-0370318-8D 42 6 | WZ-1052010-KP 32 51 16607509 50 301 226-19100 2 42
WP-0370316-SD 54 11 166-07509 104 19| 2286-81209 4 77
WPR-0371016-8D 18 46| 101-00809 18 85| 16607509 104 21| 226-81316 4 71
WP-0371016-80 20 48 | 101-09809 20 65| 166-07608 50 31| 226-81407 4 68
WP-0430800-SD 2 84 | 101-09908 20 48 | 166-07608 104 20| 226-81506 4 69
WP-0430800-5D 26 25| 101-11201 18 64 | 166-07608 104 22| 22881712 4 72
WP-0430800-3D 36 3| 10111201 20 64 | 1668-07707 50 32 | 226-81803 4 56
WP-0430801-3C 86 56 | 101-12407 20 49 | 166-07806 50 33 5 226-81951 4 59
WP-0430801-8C 68 57 | 10112506 18 63 | 166-07905 50 34 | 226-82058 4 60
WP-0430801-5C 80 14| 101-12506 20 63 | 186-08002 50 35| 226-82157 4 61
WP-0431005-5P 42 23 [ 101-12608 18 66 | 168-70206 32 60 | 226-82256 4 62
WP-0431005-8P 78 5| 101-12605 20 66 | 178-45008 52 291 226-82355 4 63
WP-0450000-80 4 841 10112704 18 67 | 180-35006 108 48 1 226-82504 4 79
WP-0450000-8D 6 29| 10112704 20 67 | 180-35108 108 49 | 226-82702 4 73
WP-0450000-50 12 9] 10112803 18 13} 180-35204 108 50 | 226-85804 4 55
WP-0450000-5D 28 28] 10112803 20 13| 180-35303 108 51 | 226-85903 4 66
WP-0450846-SP 84 62 | 105-02300 32 15| 180-35402 108 52 | 226-88000 4 83
WP-0480856-8P 14 33| 110-15908 18 14 | 180-35501 108 53 | 226-86109 4 67
WP-0501016-8C 32 50| 110-15906 20 14 | 180-35600 78 21 | 228-10907 4 23
WP-0510516-3D 28 81 111-02308 32 20§ 180-35600 82 13 | 228-113(1 10 32
WP-0510516-8D 84 99 | 111-58706 34 33 | 180-35600 108 54 | 228-13000 18 39
WP-0520656-SA 8 6] 111-58805 34 41} 180-35709 108 55 | 228-13000 20 39
WP-0531000-SC 34 281 111-58904 34 45 [ 180-35808 108 &6 | 228-13703 18 10
WP-0531000-SC 80 50 | 111-59001 34 42 | 180-35907 108 57 | 228-13703 20 10
WP-0531000-SD 12 31 111-59001 94 5| 180-36004 108 . 58| 228-14008 18 11
WP-0531001-5E 30 76 | 122-88403 50 5| 180-36103 108 59| 228-14008 20 11
WP-0550800-8P 18 37| 131-67556 48 1| 180-36202 108 88 | 228-88507 16 15
WP-0550800-5P 20 37| 131-67903 48 8| 180-36301 108 60 | 229-03702 4 76
WP-0551016-5H 32 31| 131-68000 48 9| 180-36400 108 61| 229-20706 2 92
WP-0553216-8D 42 40| 131-88108 48 10 | 180-36509 108 62 | 22921209 16 23
WP-0611626-SP 72 541 131-68208 48 11| 180-36808 108 63 | 229-21407 10 24
WP-0612066-SP 64 49| 133-01808 14 61 180-36707 108 64 | 229-21506 10 25
WP-0621016-8D 18 511 133-01908 28 101 180-36806 108 85 | 229-21605 10 28
WP-0621016-SD 20 51 - 133-01908 74 31 180-36905 108 66 § 22921803 10 27
WP-0621026-5P 100 751 13302500 14 51 180-37002 108 67 | 22930309 48 12
WP-0641600-8C 64 35| 133-02500 28 9 180-37101 108 88 | 229-30408 48 6
WP-0641601-5C 2 7| 133-02500 74 2} 180-37200 108 69 | 228-30507 48 3
WP-0641601-5C 2 65 | 138-70605 32 23} 180-37309 108 70 | 229-30556 48 2
WP-0641601-SC 30 44 | 138-89704 32 18| 180-37408 108 ™ | 228-30705 48 4
WP-0641601-8C 32 10 { 164-G30C8 2 48 | 180-37507 108 89 | 229-30804 48 16
WP-0651001-8C a8 241 184-09906 6 8| 180-37606 108 80 | 229-30903 48 15
WP-0651001-8C 96 29| 164-09906 102 28 | 180-37705 108 91| 229-31000 48 14
WP-0651001-8C 96 33 ] 164-10607 6 18 | 180-38000 108 72| 229-31108 48 13
WP-0651001-5C 98 9 164-10706 6 19 | 180-38109 108 73 | 229-31307 48 7
WP-0651001-5C 98 41| 164-10805 6 20 | 180-38307 108 74 | 229-31408 48 5
WP-0651646-8C 90 5 164-10904 6 21| 180-38406 108 g2 | 229-32800 50 10
WP-0841500-5C 42 54| 164-11308 102 29 | 180-38505 108 93 | 229-33008 50 &
WP-0841600-SC 98 3| 164-11407 102 31| 180-38802 108 75 | 229-33105 50 8
WP-0841600-8C 28 16 | 164-15515 14 29 | 180-38901 108 76 | 229-33204 50 7
WE-0841600-8C 98 25| 164-31561 102 8 | 180-38008 108 77| 22945307 10 28
WF-0841600-8D 18 53| 164-31660 102 15 | 180-39107 108 78 | 229-48505 10 16
WP-0841600-SD 20 531 18431710 4 85| 180-39208 108 94 | 229-45703 10 15
WP-0841600-SE 96 52| 184-31768 4 84 | 180-39305 108 79| 229-58458 34 22
WP-0841601-8C 2 631 164-31768 102 9| 180-38404 108 80 | 229-62005 10 29
WP-0841601-5C 16 331 16431819 4 82 | 180-39503 88 26 | 232-03201 10 33
WP-0841601-8C 30 47 | 164-31868 4 81] 180-39602 88 27 | 232-03300 10 35
WP-0841601-8C 30 55| 164-31868 102 16 | 180-39701 108 95 | 232-04506 4 45
WP-0841601-8C 52 9| 164-31967 102 10 | 180-39800 108 86 | 232-04605 4 47
WP-0841601-8C 66 18| 164-32064 162 17 | 182-04503 84 71| 232-04704 4 48
WP-0841601-SC 68 18 | 164-32163 102 11 235-40305 26 31
WP-0871602-SE 34 19 | 164-32262 102 18 | 225-28408 10 19 | 236-26005 10 . 22
WP-1020616-SD 32 4| 164-32361 102 12 | 225-20473 10 18 | 238-26062 10 21
WP-1021016-3D 32 3| 164-32460 102 19 | 225-28515 10 20 | 236-28803 16 17
WP-1052004-3C 96 37| 164-32569 102 13 | 225-72002 28 16 | 236-28902 16 18
WP-1052001-8C a8 47 | 164-32668 102 20| 225-12101 28 17 | 236-28306 16 16
WP-1202016-SD 92 3| 18432767 102 14 | 225-72200 28 18 | 236-29306 26 27
WP-1502500-5C 72 26 | 164-32866 102 - 21| 22572308 28 19 | 238-28406 26 17
WP-1612616-3E 48 25 [ 166-07301 50 28 | 226-05307 4 24 | 236-29405 26 22
WS-0310002-KN 86 114 166-07301 66 69 | 226-06206 4 .34 236-28405 26 29

- 115 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
FART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REE FPART NO PAGE REF
ey H NO i H NO b B NO R E NO
236-29504 26 30 | 400-18526 18 54 | 400-25641 2 14 | 400-26368 64 29
236-30007 16 21| 400-18827 20 54 | 400-25646 12 4 | 400-26369 64 3
236-20007 26 26 | 400-18977 18 6| 400-25657 22 1] 400-26370 64 33
236-30106 26 16 | 400-18977 20 6| 400-25660 18 2| 400-26371 58 31
236-30106 26 211 400-19379 60 29 | 400-25860 20 2| 400-26402 4 43
236-30108 26 28| 400-1937% 62 201 400-25661 12 12 | 400-26418 64 38
236-30601 26 15 | 400-19379 84 35 [ 400-25661 84 6| 400-26418 64 40
236-30601 26 20 | 400-20547 16 1| 40025662 18 57 | 400-26420 B4 42
236-30601 26 32 | 400-22427 10 14 | 400-25662 20 57 | 400-26421 64 43
236-30650 26 14 | 400-22463 10 13 | 400-25663 18 §8 | 400-26604 58 a3
236-30650 26 19 | 400-22589 18 25| 400-25663 20 58 | 400-26605 58 a5
254-19805 50 26 | 40022589 20 25 | 400-2610% 14 45| 400-26606 64 45
' 254-19904 50 37| 400-22590 18 26 | 400-26111 14 48| 400-26807 B4 47
262-23701 70 19 | 400-22590 20 26 | 400-26113 14 14 | 400-26609 B4 50
291-80502 50 16 | 400-23012 14 11| 400-26114 14 18 | 400-26610 84 84
400-23015 14 7 | 400-28115 14 25| 4po-26811 64 53
320-02354 32 45 400-23016 6 4| 400-26116 14 26| 400-26612 64 B4
320-02354 56 25| 400-23017 8 12 | 400-26118 14 36| 400-26613 64 56
400-23018 6 14 | 400-26119 14 38| 400-28614 58 37
400-00046 52 14 | 400-23019 6 10 | 400-26120 14 37| 400-26815 58 1
400-00046 56 39 | 400-23020 6 26 | 400-26121 14 39| 400-26617 64 58
400-00056 52 15| 400-23020 102 24 | 400-26126 14 19 | 400-26618 40 3
,,,,,, 400-00056 56 40 | 400-23020 102 25 | 400-26427 14 211 400-26619 30 8
o 400-00146 54 3| 400-23170 86 i3 | 400-26128 14 28| 400-26620 72 52
400-00344 26 10 | 400-23170 68 13 | 400-26129 14 241 400-26621 72 55
400-00910 84 43 | 400-23173 66 12 | 400-26130 14 22 | 400-26622 72 57
400-03451 52 25 | 400-23173 68 12 | 400-26131 14 12} 400-26623 - 72 . 858
400-03458 52 34 | 400-23177 30 48 | 400-26132 14 15| 400-26624 72 80
400-04171 T4 9| 400-23180 2 76 | 400-26133 14 16 | 400-26825 12 g1
400-05393 52 37| 400-23181 30 53 | 400-26134 14 17| 40028627, 106 3
400-05393 56 46 | 400-23182 30 45 | 400-26136 14 31| 400-26822 64 63
400-05394 52 38 | 400-23183 30 56 | 400-26137 14 34 [ 400-26872 30 59
400-05394 56 45 [ 400-23185 _ 30 58 | 400-26143 28 15| 400-26945 32 44
400-05401 52 20 | 400-23186 30 42 | 400-26151 6 27 | 400-26945 56 24
400-05401 56 48 | 400-23188 30 1| 400-26152 6 22 | 40027134 78 a3
400-05726 52 41| 400-23205 70 32 | 400-26153 6 24 | 400-27131 104 3
400-05726 56 48| 400-23206 70 16 | 400-26155 14 43 | 400-27359 74 15
400-05848 54 5] 400-23568 4 29 | 400-26155 50 2| 40027360 74 27
400-DB00Z 52 18 | 400-23569 4 30 | 400-26167 14 3| 400-27362 ‘ 74 16
400-06104 34 6 400-23635 8 11 | 400-26322 64 31 400-27363 74 11
400-06112 34 7| 400-23644 8 10 | 400-26323 64 51 400-27366 30 68
400-06128 34 1| 400-24381 84 48 | 400-26326 72 33| 400-27366 104 2
400-06135 34 2| 400-24436 4 1| 400-28327 72 5| 400-27951 4 27
400-06136 34 3| 400-25260 56 11 400-26328 72 50 | 400-28015 16 29
400-06136 56 27| 400-25260 56 19 | 400-26329 54 68 | 400-28015 58 83
400-08202 34 10§ 400-25270 52 12 | 400-26331 T2 15| 400-28117 16 25
o 400-06204 34 8] 400-25270 56 38 | 400-26332 72 24 | 400-28198 78 2
400-06205 34 9| 400-25345 18 35 | 400-26333 72 29 | 400-28250 10 10
400-06206 34 4| 400-25346 20 35 | 400-26335 72 31| 400-28251 10 11
40D-06208 34 12 | 400-25353 18 72 | 400-26340 72 23 | 400-28555 2 1
400-06209 34 13 | 400-25353 20 72 | 400-26341 64 66 | 400-28560 18 23
400-06211 34 14| 400-25354 18 34 | 400-26342 72 46 | 400-28560 20 23
400-05212 34 18 | 400-25355 20 34 | 400-26343 72 43 ] 400-28561 18 18
400-09222 10 45 | 400-25805 18 1| 400-26344 2 89 ] 400-28581 20 18
400-10417 4 16 | 400-25606 20 1] 400-26345 T2 17 { 400-28562 18 19
400-10477 66 38 | 400-25613 16 27 | 400-26346 72 37| 400-28562 20 19
400-10477 68 38 | 400-25616 18 3| 400-26348 38 1] 400-28563 18 20
400-10531 74 43 | 400-25616 20 3| 400-263489 ) 64 7| 400-28563 20 20
400-11009 18 33 | 400-25622 12 51 400-26350 30 6| 400-28586 74 13
400-11009 20 33 | 400-25623 12 7| 400-26351 30 30 | 400-2B567 74 19
40011947 16 8| 400-25624 12 1| 400-26353 30 38 | 400-28652 4 5
40012085 18 12| 400-25625 12 19 | 400-26354 30 40 | 400-28658 4 52
40012085 20 12 | 400-25626 18 61 | 400-26355 30 32 | 400-28689 28 7
400-13061 16 9| 400-25627 20 61 | 400-26356 43 4| 40028766 2 32
400-13509 16 19 | 400-25628 24 7| 400-26357 30 67 | 400-28877 2 18
400-13870 52 43 | 400-25629 24 g | 400-26357 104 1| 400-29047 4 15
400-15603 52 44 | 400-25630 24 10 | 400-26359 30 22 | 400-20048 4 3
400-15697 10 12 | 400-25631 24 1| 400-28360 © 30 26 | 400-20049 4 13
400-15699 10 43 | 400-25632 24 4 | 400-26362 a0 23 | 400-29075 26 12
400-16748 18 29 | 400-25633 24 5| 400-26362 88 30 [ 400-29078 2 34
A00-15748 20 29 | 400-25634 10 1| 400-26363 64 8| 400-29570 18 30
400-16748 26 23 | 400-25635 10 2 | 400-26364 B4 17 | 400-29570 20 30
400-17576 16 3| 400-25636 10 50 | 400-26365 64 18 | 400-29964 4 17
400-17742 94 25 | 400-25638 32 1| 400-26366 64 24 | 400-30926 54 4
400-18266 84 34 | 400-25639 3z 6 | 400-26367 64 271 400-31052 28 13

- 118 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
CEES H NO i H NO SRR g _NO e H NO

400-31053 28 11 | 400-33998 74 5| 400-34757 62 23| 400-35150 96 47
400-31055 28 23 | 400-34000 74 35 | 400-34798 80 20| 400-35180 ‘ 2 2
400-31056 28 25| 400-34001 74 39 | 400-34799 62 20 | 400-35314 96 50
400-31056 74 32 | 400-34002 74 37 | 400-34800 58 8| 400-35315 96 8
400-31059 4 46 1 400-34004 74 24 1 400-34801 58 10 | 400-35330 106 1
400-31060 2 38| 400-34005 74 41 400-34802 &8 13 | 400-35331 106 3
400-31351 16 10 | 400-340067 30 281 400-34803 58 14 | 400-35332 108 6
400-31864 4 8] 400-34303 18 7 { 400-34804 58 6| 400-35333 106 7
400-32147 4 51{ 400-34303 20 7| 400-34805 58 23 | 400-35334 108 8
400-32309 18 48 | 400-34441 36 1] 400-34806 &8 25| 400-35335 106 9
400-32310 18 48 ] 400-34442 78 71 400-348G7 58 18 | 400-35368 106 10 .
400-32064 8 251 400-34443 78 23 | 400-34808 58 19| 400-35369 106 11 :
400-32964 56 311 400-34444 2 401 400-34809 58 21| 400-35370 106 12
400-32964 56 33 | 400-34445 40 4] 400-34810 ‘ 58 15 | 400-35371 106 13 :
400-32964 56 54 1 400-34446 40 6 400-34812 &0 26 | 400-35372 106 14 B
400-32964 56 811 400-34447 32. 40| 400-34812 62 26 | 400-35373 108 15
400-32964 56 90 ; 400-34449 32 611 400-34813 60 34 | 400-35374 106 16
400-32964 80 18 1 400-34450 32 43| 400-34814 62 34 | 400-35381 106 2
400-32964 84 63 | 400-34453 34 33 | 400-34815 60 33t 400-33382 106 4
400-32964 96 68 | 400-34454 34 35 | 400-34815 62 33| 400-35386 &84 87
400-32964 100 4 | 400-34457 34 29 | 400-34816 €0 36 { 400-35387 84 86
400-32965 52 8} 400-34459 46 7 | 400-34816 62 36| 400-35388 84 88
400-32966 52 31 400-34460 46 15| 400-34817 &0 451 400-35388 84 84
400-32971 52 40 | 400-34464 38 21| 400-34817 62 451 400-35380 84 85 :
400-32971 56 42 1 400-34465 82 1| 400-34818 80 39 | 400-36142 92 1 i
400-32977 52 26 § 400-34466 78 11| 400-34819 62 39 | 400-36167 26 9
400-32977 56 47 | 400-34466 82 3| 400-34821 62 41| 400-36275 : 84 58
400-33410 2 41 400-34467 78 15 | 400-34823 60 28 | 400-36277 42 15
400-33413 16 31 ] 400-34467 82 7| 400-34823 62 28 | 40036277 100 43
400-33420 12 101 400-34468 78 17 | 400-34824 62 30 | 400-36409 80 5
400-33433 18 8] 400-34468 82 9| 400-34825 50 12 | 400-36410 80 15
400-33433 20 81 400-34469 78 16 | 400-34825 60 21| 400-36411 80 36
400-33441 2 16 § 400-34469 82 8| 400-34825 62 21| A400-36414 80 40
400-33442 2 19 | 400-34470 78 24 | 400-34826 50 13 | 400-36415 80 42
400-33443 2 23§ 400-34470 82 15 | 400-34826 60 38 | 400-36416 80 44
400-33444 2 71| 400-34471 78 29 | 400-34826 62 38| 400-36417 80 45
400-33445 26 1§ AD0-34471 82 20 | 400-34826 26 3| 400-36418 80 47
400-33448 28 3| 400-34474 30 62 | 400-34874 10 48 | 400-36419 80 51
400-33464 14 56 1 400-34475 30 63 | 400-35024 54 22 | 400-36419 80 13
400-33469 28 5| 400-34479 2 74 | 400-35072 42 18 | 400-36420 80 52
400-33505 22 3| 400-34480 2 70| 400-35074 30 5 400-36421 80 53
400-33508 22 5 400-34481 2 5| 400-35075 30 2| 400-36422 20 7
400-33537 6 §| 400-34482 2 61| 400-35097 28 41 400-36423 S0 11
400-33538 14 50 | 400-34490 T2 63 | 400-35097 108 10| 400-36424 80 48
400-33666 16 22 | 400-34491 T2 65 | 400-35098 38 5| 400-36534 84 3
400-33768 100 14 | 400-34492 T2 67 | 400-35098 56 58 | 400-36535 84 1
400-33769 100 1| 400-34493 T2 71| 400-35100 30 33| 400-36536 84 13
400-33770 100 10 | 400-34498 84 67 | 400-35101 58 29 | 400-36537 84 14
400-33771 100 13 | 400-34499 76 4 | 400-35101 108 44 | 400-36538 84 15 -
400-33773 100 20 | 400-34660 10 34 | 400-35104 40 8| 400-36539 84 11
400-33778 30 61| 400-34662 64 11 400-35107 72 48 | 400-36544 84 7

" 400-33781 96 S| 400-34665 72 76 | 400-35108 72 75 | 4006-36545 84 23
400-33782 a8 26 | 400-34672 -] 6 400-35119 98 29 | 400-36546 84 24
400-33783 96 22 | 400-34733 % 3| 400-35121 96 15 | 400-36547 84 25
400-33786 - 42 43 | 400-34782 58 2 | 400-35122 96 21| 400-36548 84 28
400-33789 30 11 ] 400-34784 80 2| 400-35123 g6 2| 40C-36549 84 30
400-33791 42 38 | 400-34785 62 2| 400-35124 96 25| 400-36550 84 3z
400-33792 70 26 | 400-34786 60 3| 400-35128 98 5| 400-36551 84 37
400-33793 42 7| 400-34786 62 3| 400-35129 98 37 | 400-36552 84 40
400-33800 64 111 400-34787 60 5| 400-35130 98 31| 400-36553 84 42
400-33801 64 13 | 400-34787 62 5| 400-35136 88 4| 400-36554 84 17
400-33803 30 10 | 400-34788 60 7 | 400-35136 g8 43 | 400-36555 84 18
400-33805 100 6| 400-34788 82 7| 400-35137 96 42 | 400-38556 84 50
400-33806 78 34 | 400-34789 60 10| 400-35137 96 48 | 400-36557 84 51
400-33808 104 4 | 400-34791% 6C 12 | 400-35138 96 44 | 400-36558 84 49
400-33809 162 28 | 400-34791 62 12 | 400-35143 88 3| 400-36559 a4 53
400-33810 102 27 | 400-34792 80 13 | 400-35143 98 36 | 400-36560 84 §5
400-33814 162 22 | 400-34792 62 13| 400-35144 g8 11| 400-36561 84 57
400-33814 102 23 | 400-34793 60 15| 400-35144 96 20 | 400-36562 84 84
400-33815 g 31| 400-34793 52 15| 400-35145 g6 71 400-38563 84 65
400-33815 102 30| 400-34794 60 17 | 400-35145 96 12} 400-36564 84 72
400-33816 5 16 | 40D0-34795 82 17 | 400-35146 a8 21| 400-36567 B84 7
400-33821 2 39 | 400-34796 6¢ 19 | 400-35147 96 3| 400-36571 8 1
400-33825 2 8 | 400-34796 62 19| 400-35147 96 91 400-38572 8 14
400-33997 74 1] 400-34787 6¢ 23 | 400-35148 96 30 | 400-36573 8 3

- 117 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
eyicd B _NO R0 H__NO e H__NO EE H NO
400-36574 8 7| 400-41366 100 51 400-44287 66 32| 400-48362 94 32
400-36575 8 9| 40041367 100 53§ A00-44287 68 32| 400-49363 94 30
400-36578 8 4 40041368 100 64 | 400-44290 42 8| 400-49364 94 34
400-36580 84 9] 400-41389 100 65 [ 400-44291 42 10 | 40049365 94 A
400-36630 2 31 400-41370 100 27 | 400-44410 88 4 | 400-49386 94 17
400-36695 4 45 | 40041371 100 30 | A00-44470 28 1| 40049367 94 36
400-36701 4 58 | 400-41372 100 28 | 400-44470 56 - 85| 400-49861 94 20
40037126 58 17 | 40041735 80 11 400-44470- 74 B | 40049862 94 18
400-38025 72 45 | 400-41736 . 80 3] 40044471 56 86 | 400-48914 84 a1
400-38103 78 10 | 400-41820 as 11 400-44471 70 11| 400-49914 104 11
400-38253 2 66 | 400-41821 88 6| 40044472 40 11 400-49915 84 92
400-386861 34 21| 40041822 88 8| 400-44472 56 B7 | 400-49915 104 12
400-38858 16 6| 40041823 88 29 | 40044473 56 B8 | 400-49216 84 93
400-39045 80 43 | 40041824 88 33 400-44473 56 89 | 400-49216 104 13
400-39168 30 18 | 400-42088 14 27 | 400-44473 66 28| 400-49M17 84 94
400-39629 4 75| 400-42286 26 18 ¢ 400-44473 68 28 | 40049917 104 14
400-39741 18 5| 400-42287 26 13 | 400-44473 00 73| 400-49918 84 95
400-39741 20 §1 40042292 2 G4 | 400-44626 14 52 | 400-49018 104 15
400-39743 76 8| 400-42293 2 57 | 400-44626 56 10 1 400-49919 84 96
400-39744 76 14| 400-42294 2 58 | 400-44626 108 21} 40049919 104 16
400-39765 2 36 | 40042653 30 3| 40044627 108 37 | 400-50225 34 24
400-39769 100 48 | 400-42656 18 9 400-44628 108 38 | 400-50230 34 26
400-3977¢ 2 51| 40042656 20 9| 400-44829 108 38 400-50259 34 3
400-39771 2 50 | 400-420920 80 26 | 400-44630 108 40 | 400-50525 84 T4
400-39772 2 52 | 400-43311 18 38 | 400-44631 56 35| 400-50526 a4 75
400-35773 2 53 | 400-43312 24 3| 400-44631 56 36 | 400-50540 4 8
400-39774 2 54 | 400-43627 78 32 | 40044631 108 821 400-51230 54 12
400-38775 2 551 400-43627 82 23 | ADQ-44631 110 27| 400-51331 54 18
400-39776 2 56 | 400-43753 86 31 400-44831 110 24| 400-51332 54 18
400-39888 72 12| 40043754 86 11 400-44632 56 55 | 400-51333 54 20
400-39890 72 9| 40043811 100 56 | 40044632 110 4| 400-51479 88 g
400-39891 72 11| 400-43812 100 58 | 400-44679 26 5| 400-831517 70 1
400-32896 50 27 | 400-43925 4 44 1 400-44823 38 11 ] 400-51518 70 2
400-39942 50 11| 400-43974 52 39 40044823 108 7} 400-51520 42 21
400-39942 58 27 | 400-43974 56 41| 400-44824 78 6 400-51521 42 24
40040243 74 21 { 400-43977- 56 14 } 400-44825 62 427 400-51522 70 6
400-40243 74 25 | 400-43978 56 37 | 400-44841 58 28 | 400-51523 42 13
400-40251 80 11 | 400-43979 56 59 | 400-44841 108 43 | 400-51524 42 30
400-40252 80 12 | 400-43980 56 56 | 400-44842 38 3| 400-51526 66 54
400-40396 56 51} 400-43982 56 51 400-44887 56 50 1 400-51526 68 55
400-40396 100 70 | 400-43983 56 9| 400-44887 56 521 400-5152T7 66 50
400-40527 84 60 | 400-43984 56 28 | 400-44887 100 Tt | 400-51527 68 50
400-4G527 96 65 | 400-43985 56 32 | 400-44888 56 53 | 400-51528 42 32
400-40549 18 21| 40043986 56 8| 40044888 100 72| 400-51529 42 26
400-40549 20 21| 400-43987 56 13 | 400-44892 56 93 | 400-51530 &6 2
400-40550 18 22 | 400-43989 56 7| 400-44892 a6 19| 400-51530 88 2
400-40550 20 22 | 400-43990 56 61 | 40044893 §6 34 1 400-51531 66 1
400-40584 96 1} 40043991 56 22 | 400-44893 96 69 | 400-51531 68 1
400-40585 o8 1| 400-43992 56 17 | 400-44896 56 15| 400-51533 42 28
400-40587 98 17 | 400-43993 56 60 | 400-44897 100 69| 400-51534 42 1
400-40588 o8 34 | 400-43994 56 26 | 40044963 10 6| 400-51535 42 2
400-40589 98 32| 400-43995 22 6| 400-449714 54 15| 400-51536 66 17
400-40580 98 33 | 400-43895 56 23 | 400-45750 78 8| 400-51536 58 17
400-4059-1 98 4| 40043996 24 12 | 400-45752 50 14| 400-51537 66 8
400-40593 98 7| 400-43986 56 3| 40045753 50 151 400-51537 68 8
400-40595 98 39| 400-43997 24 11| 40045755 50 17 | 400-51538 66 7
400-40596 98 10 | 400-43997 56 21 400-45780 56 95 [ 400-51538 68 7
400-40597 98 14 | 400-43999 46 9| 400-45782 94 1| 400-51532 66 4
400-40601 96 27 | 400-43899 56 20 | 400-48075 54 13 | 400-51539 68 4
400-40602 96 17 | 400-44000 48 11| 400-46088 54 14 | 400-51540 B6 3
40040603 96 35 { 400-44000 56 21| 400-48300 102 1] 400-51540 68 3
400-40603 98 45 | 400-44001 43 6] 40046301 2 47| 400-51544% 66 14
400-40845 64 52 | A00~44001 56 6 | 400-46301 102 2| 400-51541 68 14
400-40849 2 77| 400-44002 43 1| 400-46302 102 3| 400-51543 66 19
40041167 4 21| 400-44002 56 4 | 400-48303 102 4| 400-51543 68 19
400-41109 20 38 | 400-44019 42 36 | 400-48304 102 5| 400-51546 66 A
400-41357 100 26 1 400-44231 52 1| 400-46305 102 6| 400-51546 68 70
400-41358 100 24 | 400-44232 52 2 | 400-46306 102 71 400-51547 66 48
400-41358 100 63 | 400-44Z77 42 12 | 400-46340 4 421 400-51547 68 48
400-41360 100 32| 400-44278 &8 64 | 40049356 94 21 400-51550 66 63
406-44361 100 38 | 400-44283 42 4 | 400-49357 94 38 400-51582 66 25
400-41362 100 48 | 400-44284 66 40 | 400-49358 94 40§ 400-51552 68 25
40041363 100 40§ 400-44284 68 40 | 400-49359 94 27 § 400-51567 66 23
400-41364 100 45 | 400-44285 66 29 | 40048360 94 14 | 400-51587 68 23
400-41365 100 33| 400-44285 68 29 | 400-49361 94 16 | 400-51570 66 46

- 118 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO FAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e E__NO ety H _NO BE B _NO S H __NO
400-5157C - &8 48 | 400-62759 56 68
400-52016 54 1] 400-62759 66 72
400-52020 - 54 2] 400-62760 56 69
400-52837 18 44 | 400-62780 66 T4
400-52837 20 44| 400-82761 56 70
400-53150 32 48 | 400-62781 66 76
400-53421 22 127 400-62762 56 Ve
400-53421 48 14 400-62762 66 78
400-54973 o6 75| 40082763 56 72
400-54979 18 24 1 400-62763 68 78
400-54978 20 24 | 400-62764 56 73
400-55297 50 38 | 400-62764 66 80
400-55802 30 72| 40082765 56 74
400-55804 84 48 | 400-62766 56 75
400-55805 94 24 | A00-B2787 56 7%
400-55808 94 42 1 400-62768 58 77
400-55980 2 10| 400-62769 42 48
400-56572 94 3| 400-82769 56 78
400-56592 66 34 | 400-62775 46 10
400-56592 68 34 ) A00-62775 56 78
400-56893 94 37 | 400-52776 52 53
400-56950 82 25 | 400-82776 56 80
400-57372 82 26 | 400-63960 T2 73
400-57372 104 51 400-84113 2 0
400-57373 82 27 | 400-64252 4 50
A00-57373 104 6| 40054253 4 49
400-57374 82 28 | 400-84270 42 16
400-57374 104 7| 400-684349 70 g
400-57375 82 29 400-84403 50 39
400-57375 104 8] 40064403 60 48
400-57376 82 30 ] 400-84404 60 42
400-57376 104 9| 400-64936 30 77
400-57377 82 31| 400-84937 2 ag
400-57377 104 10| 400-65566 54 23
400-57045 48 3| 400-65566 56 18
400-57946 46 5] 400-86272 18 16
400-57947 46 1| 400-66272 20 16
400-58094 66 67 | 400-66272 50 1
400-58095 86 61| 400-66309 18 17
400-58095 68 62| 400-66309 20 17
400-58096 66 52
400-58096 68 52
400-58176 66 16
400-58176 . 68 18
400-58393 &6 66
400-58397 56 43
400-58398 56 44
400-58597 82 10
400-59327 88 28
400-55866 32 22
400-59866 56 57
400-59867 32 14
400-59868 32 13
400-60001 80 41
400-60002 80 30
400-60721 14 41
400-61244 66 21
400-61244 &8 21
400-61321 10 9
400-62138 42 35
400-62317 18 7
400-62486 16 §
40062754 70 28
400-82752 70 30
400-82753 56 62
400-62753 70 4
400-62754 56 63
400-82755 56 84
400-62755 68 71
400-62756 56 65
400-62756 68 73
400-62757 56 66
400-82757 68 75
400-62758 56 &7
400-82758 68 7

- 118 -



" MEMO

- 120 -




" MEMO

- 121 -




A y.w

P



s JLABCE  Juksssw

BEVKSD, CERE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact

Copyright® 2007 JUKI CORP. HION—VURAMIHREXRLEOTFEREET IRNHURT,

EEORBEHEETEYE #5T504L% #The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvament of the commodity without notice.
BELET, MOV XL 2007 E Y HREOHRTHRTHREL LBDTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. £This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2007,

Printed in Japan




